Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o., TrZaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka $ola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovornoscu za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisti¢ku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

Ol1l

Exntawogvtiko Ipoypoppo «XXYMBOYAOI
AZE (Apeocov Eévav Enevovoewv)»

ANAAYXH ANAT'KQN
KATAPTIXHX

Co-funded by the Erasmus+
programme of the European Union.

Erasmus+

AuTA n €k8oon avtikatomTpilel TG armoOPEeLS HOVo Tou ouyypadéa, kat e prmopei va BewpnBei urelBUVN n Emtporr yla 6moLa Xprion Twv
TAnpodopLwV oL omoieg meplapBavovral oe auTH.



Mivaxog [epreyopévov:

O T L 1 (TSP P PR PRSPPSO 3
O T 6 1] 111 L T T S PSSP 3
1.2.  Evoopdtmon TG ovAAVGNG OVOYKMV KOTEAPTUOTIG .. cevererueeeerrerrerierteesiesieeeensesseensessesnees 4

2. Tevikéc TAPOPOPiEg GYETIKA UE TNV OVAIVGT] AVAYKAV KATAPTIONG...ovvveerereeeeiinieeeeienne 5
2.1 APYUKT] EUONYNON -eneenrirnieiinieetenteeit et st et st st et s bt et e s bt st e s b e sbe et e sheeae e bt sae e s e sreeanesreemeennesaeenes 5
2.2. XKOTOL TNG OVAAVGNG OVAYKMY KOUTEPTUGTIG . cuveveeneererteriertietesieetessesstensesueessessesseensesaeenes 5
2.3.  EmOuuntd omoTELEGPATE TOV TPOYPARLATOS KUTAPTUGTIS .envenveneenrinieeerieeienieeneeniesaeens 5

3. Mge0000L0YIES KU YPOVOOLAYPOULLILE EPEVVOG. ...cuveerreerienierueereeeieenteesteesreeseeseeeseesseesseesaeesnenas 6

4. TOPPETENOVTES CTNV EPEVVE — EPOTNOEVTEG ....oviiiiiiiieieiieiese ettt 7
4.1, EEVOU ETTEVOUTEG. .cueeveeuieierteetesteeitente st ete s bt st et e sbeeaee st e sbe et e sbeeabe bt sae et e sbe s st e sbesbeebesbeeneenbesaeenes 7
4.1, ZOUPOVAOL EEVEOIV EMEVOUTMIV.....uueiuiiniieniieiieiteentte ettt et et e esbeesaeesate st sbeebeesbeesbeesneesaeesaneas 9

O TEPEUVEL..c ettt et b bt e b e sh et e ae e et e ekt e b e e sheesateeabe e b e e nbeennes 14
5.1, EEVOU EITEVOUTEG. ...ueeeueiitieteeitte ettt ettt et sat e sttt e b e b e sb e e sae e sabe e beenbeesbeesabesabeeabeenbeenes 14
5.2, ZOHPOVROL AEE ..ottt sttt st 21

5. AVGIAUOT .. e eeeutiiieiteiteeit ettt ettt ettt st ettt et et s bt et s bt e a e e bt h e e b e e bt e a b e e R e ehe et e e bt e s b e bt ehe et e e bt e ane bt eaeen 32
6.1. Zvykpivovrog to anoteléopato pe eteyNon) (NYPOLhESIS).....cccvvvirivireieeeceeeene 32
6.2. Avayvaopion avayKa@v eKTaidoguons COUPOVAOV AZE. ... 35
6.3. Evpfjpnota oyeTikd pe tnv €@appoy] e eknaidogvong copfovimv tov AZE ... 42

T ZOPTTEPOOILOL .cnvveenereeenreeearee sttt enuteeeteeesuseesseesseeesabaessuseesaseesssaeesabaesasseessseesasaeesaseesaseesnsseesseeensees 44

8. TIAPAPTHMATA ...ttt sttt h et s b et e st s bt et e s bt e st e bt saeetesbeeseneeeneens 47
8.1. Mapdptnpa 1: EpOTNIOTOAOYIO ETLEVOVTAV .....oouvieiiieieeiieniieniieeeeeieesieesieesaeesreeeeesree e 47
8.2. Mapéaptnpa 2: Epotnpatoroyio cvpPoviov AZE. ..o 52
8.3. Mapdptnpa 3: EMokomion $Ppeuvag KPooTio.........cccovveviiniiniiniiinieireeniesie e 61
8.3. 1. ETIEVOUTEG cveeieieiiieie ettt ste ettt et s bt st e st e st e et e et e b e s b e e e at e et e e te e beesaeeeateeabeenbeereennes 61
B.3.2 FDI @AVISOIS ...ttt 72
8.4. Moapdaptnpa 4: Emokomion £peovag KOmPog ......cooovvvveeiiiieiiiececeeeceen 83
841, ETEVOUTEG cueetertieeeire ettt sttt et s et e r e e e e e 83
842 FDIAAVISOIS ...t 92
8.5. Mapdptnpo 5: EMOKOTION EPEOVUC ZAOPEVIO.....eovvvieeiieieeieeieerieesee e se e e 102
8.5. 1. EMEVOUTEG c.veeeetiiiieie sttt e e e e e 102
B.5.2 FDI AVISOIS ...ttt s 111
8.6. Iapdptnpo 6: EMGKOTICN EPEVVUG AAAES LDPES ... eieveererreerreerreererrireesieesseeseeseessaeses 121
8.6.1.  ETIEVOUTEG coveesveiitiiiiicii et ettt e st e seteste s teeste e st e s e e s seesnteesbe e be e beesbeesaeeeneeenteesteesreesreeeneeen 121



1. Evoayoy

1.1. YnoBaBpo

Ta tedevtaio 7 xpovia VIPEE CNUAVTIKY GOENGT 6TIS AREGES TAYKOOMIES EEVES EMEVOVOELG
(AEE) eopoég (9,7% maykoéopo AEIT) oto odvoro tov 1,76 tproekatoppvpiov Aolapiov
HITA 1o 2015, to ynAdtepO eminedo omd v maykocua otkovoutkn kpion tov 2008-2009. Ot
peyoAvtepol mapoinnreg twv AEE onuepa givatl ol aventuypéveg yopeg, ol onoieg to 2015
EhaPav 54% tov taykocmv AZEE. H mo eAxvotikn meproyn eivon 1 Evpomn pe 28,6% tov
naykoouiov socotepikdv AZE (mmyn: Unctad, 2016). To 2015 o ecmtepikéc AZEE ot
Y oBevia avrumpoodnevay 10 4 % tov e6vikod AEIL; Me 2,171 véeg etanpieg. Znv Kompo ot
ecntepkég AEE avtumpoosonevoy 41,2 % tov eBvikov AEIT kot oty Kpoartia to 0,3 % tov
AEII
(https://data.worldbank.org/indicator/BX.KLT.DINV.WD.GD.ZS?end=2015&locations=CY -
HR-S1&start=2014&view=chart) .

Emmpdcbeta, o owovopkdg TopEag EMYEPNUOTIKAOV  ovpufovrmv  ovveyiler va
OVOTTOGGETOL GTOOEPA, TOGO OGOV APOPA TOV AP ETAPLOV OCO Kol TOV £GOOMV TOV
napdyovtar and 1t Pounyavio. Zmv Evpdnn, n ayopd yuo cvpfovievtikég vanpecieg v
nepiodo 2014-2015 katéypaye avantuén 3.6 % kar vroloyiotnke oe mepiocdTepa omd 98
dwoekatoppvpo dorapla HITA. ‘Exovv cvotabel mepiocdtepeg amd 70,000 véeg etaupieg otov
topéa. Kotd v idwo mepiodo o aplBuog tmv etoapidv ot omoieg elyov eumiakel otov Topén
ot ZioPevia avéndnke katd mepimov 1.000 etopiec. To 2015 mepiocdtepeg and 9.500
eTaipieg dpOoTNPLOTOIOVVTAY 6TOV Touén TV cvuPfodrov emnyeipnoewv (IInyr: Eurostat).
2mv Kpoartio vroroyiletor 6Tt 0 apBudg TV vémv etaupldv ekeivn v mepiodo frav 150.
To 2015 n Kpoaria giye mepiocdtepeg amd 3.300 etarpieg o1 omoieg SpacTnPlOTO0VVTOY GTOV
topéa. Kotd v nepiodo 2014-2015 o topéag otnv Kompo avéndnke katd 200 eropies. To
2015 n Kvmpog eiye meprocotepec and 1.400 etarpieg otov topén tov Emyeipnoewv kot
GAADV OPOGTNPLOTHTOV TOPOYNS CLUPOLVAGV dlayEiptong.

Qot600...01 popeic mov mpoteivovv Epya eivar etopieg or omoieg petalh dAlwv mapéyovv
cLuPovAéc kot Ponbelo oe EEvoug mEAATEG Y0 EMEVOVGELS GE VEOLG TOWEIS EMUYEPNCEWV.
Metd and moArhd ypovia epyaciog pe EEvovg, mpdcesov OTL or EEvor emevovTéc KAvouy
REYALOVS YDVES PHEGO VOROOETIKAV KOl SLOIKNTIKAOV OLUOIKAGLOV G YDPES VTOOOYNG.
A0y 0VTOV TOV EPTOOIMV 6E TOMAES TEPITTAOGELS UTOPAGILOVY VU ETEVOVGOVY LALOV.

Méoa ota mlaioto g etotpaciog tov £pyov deénydn wo épevva pe 109 emysipnpatikd
Oéparto amd didpopeg xopeg g EE kot ektog. Ot epwtBévteg emPePaincov 6t1 10 TPAOTO
EUMOo0 TOV EEvev givar N ATOKTNGY] IKOVOTOUTIKOV TANPOPOPLAOV GYETIKA UE TO
smxapn potikd mepifaiiov. Kopo mpofinquoto:

[Meprrtég mAnpoopieg,

*  Koartoxeppatiopds mpoceopldc TANPOPOPIOV KOl VLANPECUOV HETOED  Sl0pOpmV
ETALPLOV, OPYOVICU®V Kot TOA®V (Y. AOYIOTIKNG, dlodiKacieg avoilypotog etaipiag,
amOKTNOY OOV  €PYOCiOG Kol 0GOSOV TAPOUOVIS, QOPOAOYIKEG &  VOUIKES
oLVUPOVAEC, TTPOCPOPEG aKivnING TEPLOVGING Kol VTOGTNPIENG Y0 EMEVOVCELS OE
axivnrta, KTA.)

* Averndpkela ko afefortdtnta TANPoPopIdV,

*  Acuvagela TANPOPOPLDOV Y10 TNV TEPITTMOT| TOVG,


https://data.worldbank.org/indicator/BX.KLT.DINV.WD.GD.ZS?end=2015&locations=CY-HR-SI&start=2014&view=chart
https://data.worldbank.org/indicator/BX.KLT.DINV.WD.GD.ZS?end=2015&locations=CY-HR-SI&start=2014&view=chart

* 'Elienym koatavonong tov TANpoQopudY TOV ETLYEIPNUATIKOD TEPPAAAOVTOG AOY® TOV
YEYOVOTOG OTL TOAAEG OO AVTEG TOPOLGLALOVTOL AKOUT LOVO GE E0VIKES YAMGOEG.

Ot TAnpoeopieg Tpoopépovtol amd 01dPopovg emayyeApatie HEcw dopopwv etopldv. Ot
eumelpiec etaipwv Tov £pyov £8e1&av OTL Peptkol amd TOVg VITUAANAOVS TOVG £XOVV UEPOG TOV
OYETIKOV TANPOPOPLDV, MOTOCO YPEACTNKAYV YPOVIO, OO GEUVAPL, OLUPOPES CELPES
ponudtov kol gpyactokng e€doknong ywoo voo amoktnOel 1 amoutodUEV YVOOoN Yo v
epyaotodv pe EEvouvg emevoutés. Kot axoun opiopévo tUnuoTo TG €pYAciag TPEmeL va
d00o0v pe vmepyolofPio epoOcOV dev VEAPYEL TPOYPOUNO KOTAPTIGNS TO OMOi0 Vo
AEPLAMAPPAVEL OLES TIS GYETIKES YVAGELS, OEEIOTTES KL IKAVOTNTES TIS OTOIES YpErtaleTan
o svpPoviog AZE ya va mapéyer maqpn vrootpien 6Tovg ETEVOVTEC.

1.2. Evoopdtmon Tng avaivong avayKOv KaTapTiong

Bdoel avtov tov dedopévev avarntoydnke kol emdéydnke to £pyo “Boosting EU economy
through training of Foreign Direct Investment advisors” (Boost EU — FDI advisor) ywo cov-
xpnuatodotnon anod v Evponaikr Emitponn péow tov mpoypdupatog Erasmus+.

I'evikoi okomoi Tov €pyov:
* No Pektiwoer v mowdTTe KOt TPOGPOCT) O EMAYYEALOTIKY] EKTOIOELON Ko
KoTdpTion,
* No Beltidoel T1g yvooelg kot deE10TNTEG VIOAMA®Y O GYETIKEG GUUPBOLAEVTIKEG
eToupleg,
*  No Bektuidoet ) duvaTdOTNT ATUGYOANONG GALDY EVAMK®OV LoONTOV.

INa va egoielyouv 10 KeEVO peTaEy ™G {NTNong ™S ayopds epyaciog Kot TPOooeOpEs Tov
EKTTOLOEVTIKOD GLGTILLOTOG Ol ETAIPOL TOL £PYOL Bl AvamTTOEOVV:

*  TIpdypappa katdptions «ZOUPoOLAOG AUECOV EEVOV ETEVOVCEWDVY,

» TIpoypappo KatdpTiong yio EKTOOEVTES,

o ZyETIKO EKTOOEVLTIKO VAKO,

+ IlpwtoPoviieg yio EOvuca Enayyeipatica IIpocovra.

Q¢ 10 IpOTO Ppa Yo vyniy mowTnTe amoTerespatev Tov £pyov Boost EU — FDI
advisor a1e€N 0N N vELETANEVT] BVAAVGY OVOYKAOV KOTAPTLONG.



2. I'evikég TAMPOPOPIES GYETIKG NE TNV OVIAVLGT OVUYKOV
KOTAPTIONG

2.1.  Apyui ewenynon

a) Eévol Guecol EMEVOLTEC YAYVOLV Ylo. TANPOPOPIES KoL LVTOSTAPIEN TO 0moio, Eival
OLUGKOPTIGUEVO. GE OLAPOPO. ETUYYELILOTO KOl OLOQPOPES ETAIPIES GVUPOVAEVTIK®OV
vINpESIOV (AOYIGTEG, POPOLOYIKOL GOUPBOVAOL, S1KNYOPOL, YPNUATOOOTES, KTNLOTOUEGLTIKG,
ypopeia, SNUOC1OL d1aXEPLoTEG, d1evBuVTEC. .. ).

b) Ov winpo@opicg TIG 0moicg YaYvOUV Ol ETEVOVTEG UTOPOVY VO, YMOPLGTOVV GTOVG
akéAovBovg Topeic:

- Oopot Yo Eekivnpa emyeipnong

- ®Hpot yia Aettovpyio emyeipnong

- MBavotteg Yo ypnpatoddon (amd To kpdtog, didpopa kovovAla g EE)
-"E&oda mov oyetilovron pe v idpvon etopiog

-'E€oda mov oyetiCovtan pe tn Agttovpyia etopiog

- Eidn ko dtodikaocieg idpvong pog etoipiog

- Atudwkacio amdknong adswog epyosiog

- NopoBeoia ylo cuyKEKPIEVESG EMYEPNOELS

- NopoBeoia yio Aettovpyia etoipiog

- Tpamelec kol vopuopatikd oot

- Avvatdm e amoKTnong doveimv

- Ayopdalovtag po vproTépevn ertyeipnon

- Katdotaon akwvitov

- [Ipocpopd ayopdc epyaciog

2.2. XKool TG avaAvGeIS OVIYK®OV KATAPTIONG

Ot okomoi ™G avaAvLoN g avayKAOV KATApTIoNG elvat:

* Noa gréyEer av givan cooTi) 1| elofynon,

*  No avayvopicetl TL AAnpo@opieg yperdlovtal ot EEVOL ETEVOVTES

* No avayvopicel T €i000G YVOOEIG Kol OeE0TNTEC OV KOTE(OVTOL OO TOVG
VEIOTAUEVOLG EPYALOUEVOLS O1 OTTO101 SOVAEDOVV LLE TOVS ETEVOVTEG,

* No avayvopicsr 0e£10TNTES, YVOOES KOU IKOVOTNTES 7OV OATOLTOVVIOL Yol
epyalouevoug pe ynid emimedo mpocsoHVIMV Yoo vo givor oe BEomn vo ektEAEGOLV
KOVOTOMTIKEG GUUPOVAEVTIKEG OPAGTNPLOTNTES Y10 EEVOVG AUECOVS EMEVOVTEC,

* No dwo@aiicel pioe GuvoAlkY Bdorm Yoo TPOYPAUUOTO KOTAPTIONS Kot avAmTuén
VAKOV.

2.3. EmOopuntd amoteriopato Tov TPOYPARNATOS KATAPTIONS
Ikavomomtikd xkatapticpévol copfovrot AEE Oa

- Meiu®@oovv Tov ¥povo OV GmALTEITOL Y10 T1] OL0CQPAALGT OAOV TMV TANPOPOPLAOV
7oV ¥PELALOoVTOL O1 EMEVOVTEG,



- Behtiooovv to Padpd wavomoinong TV EEVMV ETEVOVLTAOV Y10 TV LITOGTNPLEN TOV
Aappavouv,

- 2uvelopépouvv oty avénon EEvev enevovoemy,

- ZUVEICQEPOLV Y10 HEYOADTEPO. ELGOONIOTA TNG ETOUPiog otV omoia epydlovral,

- 2uvelopépovv oty avantoén vémv Bécemv gpyaciog oty emyeipnon v omoia
Eexivnoav ot EEVol EmEVOVTEC.

3. Meg0060Aoyieg KOl POVOOLAYPUUND EPEVVAG

Méow avtmg g épguvag ypnoiponombnkay ot akolovdeg pebodoroyieg:

MEeLETN TV VPIGTAUEVOV GYETIKOV TOPOV,

- Avantuén epotmuotoroyinv,

- A0d1KTLOKY €pEVVO. KOl OTOMKEG GUCNTACELS LE EKTTPOCMITOVS TMV OUAS®MV GTOYWOV
(epwBévted),

- Avdlvon tov dedopévev mov £xovv AdPel og KAOE ydpa,

- Avoyvopion KOveV Kot SLPOPETIKAOV TTUYMV GE CLYKEKPLUEVOLS TOUELS,

- 20YKPLOT OTOTEAEGUATAOV LLE TNV E1GTYNON,

- Avayvopion Tov avoyKov Kotdptiong tov cupfodiov AEE.

XPONOAIATPAMMA
H ocvAloyn minpoeopidv érafe yopa amd tic 12. 10. 2017 uéypr 16. 12. 2017.



4, LOUPETEOVTESG OTNV £PEVVU — EPAOTNOEVTES

H épevva otdyevoe o€ dV0 opddEC:
- Eévoug emevouTég,
- ZvpPodrovg EEvev emevVIVTOV.

4.1. ZEévol emevouTég

124 Eévor emevouTéc cuppETElaY GTNV £pELVa, €K TV omoimVv ot 32 emévdvay otnv Kpoartio
kot XAoBevia (ava ydpa), 30 enévovay oty Kompo kot 30 oe dAleg ydpeg (Itaria, [Todwvia,
Me&o, Iloptoyora, Koropdvto, Mavpofovvio, Tovpkio, Avotpio, Anuokpoatio ng
Togyioc, Mnpaliia, AovéeuPovpyo, ITovépto Piko, T'eppavia, Iomavia, Ovyyopia, Pwoia,
YepPBia, Kiva, Ivia, EALGSa).

EP1 Y mowa yopa exevovere; (Edv emevoveTe 68 TEPIGGOTEPES OO Nid, TUPUKAAD POLPACTEITE TIG
EUTELPIES 60C 0O TNV TEALELTALN YDPO, 6TV 0TTOi0 ETEVOVGATE.)

AmovTtioeg Toyvétnra Iocootd "Eykvpa ABporoTikd

1 (Kpoartio) 32 25% 26% 26%

2 (Kvmpog) 30 24% 24% 50%

3 (Zhoevia) 32 25% 26% 76%

4 (AMn(rapakai®, Tpocdlopicte)) 30 24% 24% 100%

"Eyxvpa | "Eykvpa 124 98% 100%

70 (56%)% amd avtovg NtV otopkoi enevovtéc, 54 (44%) eknTpocm®TOLGAY VOLIKN
ovTOTNTA.

legal entity (44%)

individual (natural person) (56%)

O1 Adyot yia v emévovom Toug oe EEvec ydpeg Tav dtdpopot. O o 1oyvpog (Yo 59 (48%)
amd OVTOVG) NTOV EMYEIPNUOTIKES EvKatpieg kat 1) idpvon véag etapiog (yio 48 - 39% and
avto¥C), WoTOGO dev TPEMEL Vo, ayvonbov dAlot Adyor (évtaén oty EE — 29%, oot ta
Comg — 28%, evkaipieg enévdvong oe akivnn meprovsio — 27%, KoAN YE®-GTPOUTNYIKY
tonobeoia — 25%, e1dikevuévo epyatikd duvoutko — 23%).



E2 ITowog fTav 0 KOPLOG AOYOGS Y10 TNV UTOPACT) OUG VO, ETEVOVGETE GE OVTH];
Yno-epotnon Movéadeg Metpijoeig
Suyvomra | ‘Eyxvpa % - Eykvpa, % - Soyvomto %
E2q | AvouHovess 48 124 39% 127 38% 48 18%
etoupiog
Eop | ETUEIPMHOTUCES 59 124 48% 127 46% 59 22%
evKaipieg
Eoy | B@weonévo 29 124 23% 127 23% 29 11%
avOpOTIVO SUVOLIKO
Evkaipiec yua
E2s [revovonmocakivima ) g 124 27% 127 26% 33 12%
(ayopd, evowkioon
KV TOV)
KoAn yeo-
E2¢  |otpatnywm 31 124 25% 127 24% 31 11%
tomofecio
E2¢ ‘Evtaén oy EE 36 124 29% 127 28% 36 13%
E2n [Mowtoa Long 35 124 28% 127 28% 35 13%
E20 | Mo (apuxedo, 3 124 2% 127 2% 3 1%
mpocdlopiote)
>Hvoho gyKOpmV 124 127 274 100%

Molog RTav o KUPI0g AGYOG Yia TNV ATOE@ACcN CAg VA EMEVOUCETE O€ auTnV; (n = 124)

Eival mBavég TTOAAATTAEG aTTOVTATEIG

0% 10% 20%
1

30%

Business opportunities
Opening a new company
EU membership

Quality of life

Opportunities to invest in real estate (buying, rentin
real estate

Good geo strategic location
Skilled workfores

Other (please, speafy)

50%
I

O epoBEvTEC TPOGOOPIGAV MG AAAOVE AOYOVG «TNV EMGTPOPT] CTNV TOTPIOM», «KOAD
KATpo» Kot «AoYIKéS TULES.

64 (52%) and avtodc Ekovay avamtuén véag emyeipnong kot 60 (48%) éxovay diebpuvon g
VOIGTAUEVNC ETTLXEIPNONG.




Moo eival 1o €i8og TG eMévduong ogag; (n = 124)

Expanding an existing business (48%)

Development of new business (52%)

Avapeca 6Toug pmMTNOEVTES TNG EPELVOC NTAV EMEVOVTEG LLE OLUPOPETIKO TOGO EMEVOLONG: LUE
Myotepo amd 50.000 EYPQ (20 (16%) amd owtovg) o mave and Eva exatoppvpo EYPQ (17
(13%) oo avtovg. H mietovomra enévivoe peta&d 50.000 ko 100.000 EYPLQ (26 (20% and
avtovg), 22 (17%) enévovoe peta&y 100.001 kar 300.000 EYPQ ko peta&d 300.001 wan
500.000 EYPQ; 18 (14%) and toug epwtnBévteg enévdvoav peta&y 500.001 ko éva
exatoppdpro EYPQ.

Molo ATav To Mooo TNG EMEVBUONG 0ag; (TIPOAIPETIKG) (n = 124)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
) ) I I

Less than 50,000 EUR
20,000 - 100,000 EUR
100,001 - 300,000 ELR
300,001 - 500,000 EU
500,001 - 1.000.000 EUR

More than 1.000.000 EUR

41. ZopPovior EEvmV ETEVOVTAOV

46 oOUPovAOL a0 SUPOPETIKEG ETALPIEC TAPOYNS CLUPOVAEVLTIKAOV VANPECIOV KO
opyovicpovg Ehapav pépog oty épevva; 15 amd v Kpoatia kot hoPevia (ava yopa); Kot
16 a6 v Kompo®.

Ep.22 | Xe mwown yodpa epydleoTte 6TO TAPOV 6TAI0;
Amnovtioeg YuoyvotnTa MMocooto "Evkvpa Abp (:;Gﬂk
1 (Kpoorio) 15 33% 33% 33%
2 (Kbmpog) 15 33% 33% 67%

YEvag and toug epwtnBévieg Sev amdvinoe tnv Ep.22, aA\d yvwpiloupe 4Tt autdc/H mpoépeTal and tnv
KUmpo, Adyw tou aplBpol Twv anavinoewv o€ AAEG epwTRoELg amd KUmploug epwtnOEVTEg.




3 (ZhoPevia) 15 33% 33% 100%

"Eyxvpa | "Eykvpa 45 98% 100%

Avapeca otovg epotndévieg vanpyav 22 yovaikeg (48%) kot 24 dvtpeg (52%).

0% 20% 40% 60%
I 1 L ]

Female
Male

Other

H épevva copmepihdupave epomBévieg and nikiokéc opdoeg 21-30 péypt mévo amd 60
etdv. O1 TEPL6GOTEPOL OO W TOVE NTav otV NAKlokn opdda 31 — 40 etov (24 - 52%), 10
(22%) Mrav oy nlkiokn opuddo 41-50 etdv, 6 (13)% otnv nhkioxn opdda 21-60 etdv, 5
(11%) ov nuxkuokn opdada 21-30 etdv; kot 1 (2%) epwmBeic rav méve omd 60 etdv.

MapakaAw mpoodiopioTe TNV nAIKia cag. (n = 46)

0% 20% 40% 60%%
I 1 I ]

Under 20
21 - 30
31 -40
41 - 50
21 - 60

Over 60

O1 tep1ocdTEPOL 0O TOVG EpMTNOLVTES gl YNAO emtinedo uopemong: 32 (70%) oand tovg

CUUUETEXOVTEG Elyav O YNAN omtd devtepofaduia ekmaidevon, 11 (24%) devtepofdduia kot

3 (6%) eiyav yaunidtepn and devtepoPabdia ekmaidevon.
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Zg molo eminedo Tou EupwmnaikoU CUCTAHATOS TIPOCOVTWY Eival TO YNAOGTEPO TIPOCOV TO OTOI0

amokTnoareg; (N = 46)

0% 20% 40% 60% B80%
1 L 1 1

Lowerthan level 4 (upper secondary general education,
upper secondary technical and vocational education)

Level 4

Higher than level 4

20 epwmBévreg (43%) ftav ekmardevpévol ot Aoyiotikn, 14 (30%) og GALoVG 0O1KOVOUIKOVG
toueic, 4 (8,5%) otov topéa TV axwvntov, 3 (6,5%) ot vouikn kot 5 (11%) ce dGAlovg

TOUELS.
E20 Amo6 moro Topéa givar ovTé TO TPOGOHV;
Amavtiogg oyvotnTo IMMocooto "Eykvpa ABporoTika
1 (Aoyotikn) 20 43% 43% 43%
2 (AM\oVG 01KOVOUIKODG TOUEIG) 14 30% 30% 74%
3 (Nopkn) 3 7% 7% 80%
4 (Axivnto) 4 9% 9% 89%
nio(gi‘gig’i‘;;‘;mm 5 11% 11% 100%
‘Eyxvpa | "Eyxvpa 46 100% 100%

H mAelovomta tov cvppetexdviov oty épevva eivar Eumelpot GOUPOVAOL e TOVAG IOTO 3
YpOVia oeTIkNG epyactokng sumelpiog (37 (82%) amd avtovg). Mdvo 8 (18%) yovv

MyOTEPO Ao 3 YPOVIO GYETIKNG EPYUCLOKNG EUTELPLOG.

E21 INao w660 korpd wapéyete T PN N pePK VAOSTAPIEN 6€ EEVOVG EMEVOVTEG;
ATavTioElg oyvotnro MMocooto "Eykvpa AOporoTikd
1 (Avyotepo and 1 xpdvo) 4 9% 9% 9%
2(1-2ypovia) 4 9% 9% 18%
3 (3 -5 ypovia) 15 33% 33% 51%
4 (6 — 10 ypovia) 12 26% 27% 78%
5 (lleprocotepo and 10 xpodvia) 10 22% 22% 100%
‘Eyxvpa | "Eyxvpa 45 98% 100%
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Méow ¢ kaBnueptvig Toug epyaciag Exovv v €vOVLVN Yo TV TOPOYY| OUPOPWOV EWOMV
TANPOQOpies o€ EEVOLG EMEVOLTEG:

37 (80%) oyetikd ue £idn, dradikooieg kot ££00a Yo TO Gvotypo etanpiog

37 (80%) oyetikd pe VORODETIKES OmOTNOELS KO ££000 GYETIKG LE T Agttovpyio, TG
gToupiog

32 (70%) oyetikd pe TV TPOGPOPA ayopds epyaciog Kot 080, amacyOANoNG

28 (61%) oyetikd pe S10SIKAGIES Y10 ATOKTNON OMOLTOVUEVOV KOl ETLOVUNTOV
TIGTOTOMTIKAOV KA1 AOEIDV

24 (52%) oyetikd pe S10d1KaGIEG KOt GLVONKEG Yo TNV AOKTNGOT EPYOCING KOl AOEL
TOPOLOVIG

24 (52%) oyetikd pe tn vopobeoio o cLYKEKPYEVEG ETOUPIEG

17 (37%) oyetikd pe TV KOTAGTAGT OKIVATOV

13 (29%) oyetikd pe T1g SuvatdTnTeg YPNUATOd0THONG (076 TO KPATOG, d10(pOopa
KkovdvMa ¢ EE, tpomelikd ddveia)

11 (24%) oyetikd pe GLVONKEC Y10, TNV OIKOYEVELOKT EMOVEVMGT] GTH YOPA VITOSOYNG
2 (4%) oyetikd pe dAla Oépato (avoiyovtog etaupio og Oépa apyng, €0vikng
vootpomiog)?

E2 | Mg 11 €idovg mAnpo@opies TOVg TapEYETE 6€ TPOSOMKG eminedo; [IAnpopopieg yra:
Yno-epotnon Movaodeg Metpriosig
Yvyvémra | ‘Eykvpa |% - Eykvpa % - Souyvomta %
Eidn, dwadikacieg kot
E2a [¢€0d0 avolypotog piog 37 46 80% 46 80% 37 16%
eTopiog
Eop | Kordotaon Tov Topsa 17 46 37% 46 37% 17 8%
oKviTOV
Nopobetikég omartnoeig
E2y [kou €000 oyeTiKd pe ) 37 46 80% 46 80% 37 16%
Aettovpyia TG emyeipnong
IIpocpopd g ayopdg
E25 [epyaciog kot é£0da 32 46 70% 46 70% 32 14%
0T OANONG
Awdikocieg yio omoKTnon
E2g [MrotTOLHEVOVT , 28 46 61% 46 61% 28 12%
EMOVUNTOV TIGTOTOMTIKMVY
Koun adeidv
g | Nowobesia yiu , 24 46 52% 46 52% 24 11%
GUYKEKPULEVES ETLYELPTGELG
Awdikooiec kot cuvOnKeg
E2n [yo amoxtmon epyaoiog Kot 24 46 52% 46 52% 24 11%
GOE10L TOPOLLOVIG
ZuvOnkeg yio
E20 |owcoyevelakn enavévaon 11 46 24% 46 24% 11 5%
0T Y OPO. VITOSOYNG

2y Avotyovtag etotpio g 0épo apyfice, »ITpdTa TOLE TAPOLGLALMD TNV EBVIKH VOOTPOTio, KO 0V KOO

99«

EVOLOQEPOVTOAL TOVG EENYD TIG AMALTOVUEVEG OladIKaGiEG« (»otvaranje firme po principu”, “za pocetak ih

upoznajem s nasim mentalitetom, pa ako jos ostanu zainteresirani objasnim na koji nacin mogu dobiti potrebito™)
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AvvotdtTeg Yo
pNrotoddtnon (and

E2u M) . , 14 46 30% 46 30% 14 6%
KpATOog, S1apopa KOVIVALL
g EE, tpanelikd dGveia)
E2ic | AR (ropakedo, 2 46 4% 46 4% 2 1%
mpocdlopiote):
YHvoro eykhpmv 46 46 226 100%
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5. 'Epevva

5.1.

4

EEVol EmevOUTEG

AVTO TO TUULO TG £PEVVOC GTOYEVEL VAL OVOLYVOPICEL TIG OVAYKEG, EUTELPIEC Kol EMOLIES TV
EEVOV EMEVOLTAV.

a) Avaykeg

124 Egvor emevduTég elyav ept el Tt €ld0Vg TANpOPOpPieg YpedlovTay Yia TV VTOYNHPLO.
Y®Opa VTodoYNG 6tav amodcilav av Ba emévovay Ge aLTAV 1 OXL;

96 (80%) a&ordynocav i «Nopobetikég amattnoelc Kot 000 GYETIKA UE TN
Aertovpyia ™G eTanpiogy MG KPIGIUES 1) TOAD CYETIKEG.

95 (79%) a&ohdynoay TG «AladIKOGIES Y10 AmOKTNON OTUTOVUEV®V 1 EXBVUNTOV
TIGTOTOMTIKAV KOUT AOEIDV OC KPIGLLES 1] TOAD GYETKEG.

92 (76%) a&ordynoav t «Nopobeoio 6€ GUYKEKPILEVES ETYEPNOEISH OC Kpioun M
TOAD GYETIKT).

80 (66%) a&oroynoav v «IIpoceopd ¢ ayopdg epyociog kot E£0d0
AmOGYOANCTS» MG KPIoLa 1 TOAD GYETIKA.

77 (63%) a&ordyncav v «Katdotoon 6Tov Topén oKIvRTOV» Og KPiotun 1 ToAd
OYETIKT.

74 (62%) a&ohoynoay TG «AlodIKaGIiES Kot GUVONKES Y100 TNV OTOKTNOT EPYAGTING Kot
GO0 TOPAUOVIG» O KPIGIUES 1] TOAD GYETIKEC.

72 (58%) a&ohoynoav to «Eidn, dadikaoieg kot ££060 avoiyuatog eTanpiocy mg
Kpioo n moAd oxeTkd.

55 (46%) a&oAdynocav Tig «ZUVONKES Y10 OIKOYEVEINKT ETAVEVOOT] GTN XDPU
VTOOOYNS» MG KPIGIUES 1) TTOAD OYETIKEG.

54 (45%) a&ohoynoav T «AvvatdTnTES Yo, YpNnuatodoTon (amd o kpatog, didpopa
kovovAa g EE, tpamelukd ddvela)» mg kpiotpa 1 ToAD GYETIKA.

T1 eidovg TAnpogopieg ypetdleste 6tav amo@acileTe OV Vo ENEVOVCETE;

Yno-gpotiocseig Amnavtioeg
Kaborov | Op OYETIKE oAb kpioweg | Eyxope
OYETIKESG | OYETIKEG X 5 OYETIKEG PLOHES | EYKUPES
Eidn, dwndikacieg ko ££0d0, avoiyporog sToipiog 3 (2%) | 2 (2%) 146 (37%)|42 (34%)[30 (24%) (1%)%:;) )
Katdotoon otov Topéo akivitov 2 (2%) (15 (12%)[28 (23%)|43 (35%)34 (28%) (15)%/0)
INopoBeTikég amaitnoelg Kot ££000 OYETIKA e T o o o o o 120
herrovpyic T etaipioc 2 (2%) | 2 (2%) |20 (17%)/44 (37%)52 (43%) (100%)
[Ipocpopd tng ayopdg epyaciag kot 5060 o o o o o 120
omacYoATOTC 3(3%) (13 (11%)[24 (20%)[34 (28%)46 (38%) (100%)
A001KOGTIES Y100 OTOKTIGT OTOLTOVUEVAV 1| o 0 o o o 120
EMBVUNTOV TIGTOTOMTIKOV KA AOELDV 0(0%) | 4(3%) |21 (18%)47 (39%)48 (40%) (100%)
Nopofeoio 6 CLYKEKPILEVES EMLYEIPNOELG 3(3%) | 2(2%) (23 (19%)[55 (46%)137 (31%) (1%)%3 %)
Awdikocieg Kot cUVONKEG Yo TNV amdKTNOT| o o o o o 119
epyaoiog Kot AdEL0L TOPAUOVIG 2 (2%) | 6 (5%) 37 (31%)A0 (34%) 34 (29%) (100%)
SUVONKEG Y10 OIKOYEVELOKT EMOVEVOOT] GTN YDPO. o o o o o 120
bodoytic 10 (8%) (17 (14%)[38 (32%)[26 (22%)[29 (24%) (100%)
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AvvoToTTEG Y10 XPNLaTodOTNON (07T TO KPATOG, o o o o o 120
diapopa kovdvla g EE, tpomelixd ddveia 7(6%) |16 (13%)43 (36%)43 (36%) 11 (9%) (100%)

Ao (tapaxaid, Tpoodiopiote): é£0da draPiwong, 0(0%) | 0(0%) |2 (25%) |4 (50%) |2 (25%) |8 (100%)
rorofecio

b) Eumepieg

O1 meprocdtepot Evor enevoutés (48 — 39%) améktnoay TIC amottoOUEVES TANPOPOPIES LECH
1ot00eMdmV. 36 (29%) éhapav Tig (nToduevES TANPOPOPIEC LEGHD NAEKTPOVIKOD
Tayvdpopeion, 19 (15%) péow miepwviknig cvlnmong, 3 (2%) péom SoenUoTIKOV
evtonov kat 17 (14%) uéom GAA®V Tnymy.

E7 Mog Mapoate TG anortodpeves Al po@opics; (rapakah®d emALETE TNV TO GYETIKY TNYN
A POQPOPLAY)
Amavtioceg YoyvotnTo IMocooto "Eykvpa ABporoTika
1 (Iotooehideg ) 48 38% 39% 39%
% (Ehapa 11g Z;nroruusveg nknppgooptsg 36 28% 29% 68%
LEGH NMAEKTPOVIKOD TaYLIPOUEIOD)
3 (TnAepwvikég cupPovALQ) 19 15% 15% 84%
4 (E?»aBu SLOENUIGTIKG EVTLTTOL KO 3 204 204 86%
PLALGOLO)
5 (AN (tapokorod, Tpocdiopicte):) 17 13% 14% 100%
"Eyxvpa| ‘Eyxvpa 123 97% 100%

6 eMEVOVTEC OMEKTNGOV TIG OMALTOVUEVEG TATPOPOPIES YPTCILOTOIDVTAG OAES TIG TNYES, 5
LEG® TPOCOMIKAOV GLVOVIIGE®V, 2 omtd ¢iho, 1 amd dAdes emapés, 1 ékave O1kn Tov €pguva
kot 1 élaPe mAnpoopieg amd v etaipio oty omoia emEVOVOE,

(Adha (Tapokor®, TPoGIOPIcTE): )

AmavTioeg TuyvotnTo IMocooto "Eyxkvpa AOBporoTikd
'To1a épevva 1 1% 6% 6%
O\o avtd 1 1% 6% 13%
O\ 1 1% 6% 19%
ZUVIVOoHOGC 1 1% 6% 25%
[pocmnikég GUVAVTIGELS 1 1% 6% 31%
Amd gtapio otnv onoia enevodoape 1 1% 6% 38%
Y& TPOCOTIKO EMined0 1 1% 6% 44%
e TpocenIKo eninedo pe cOUPovVAO 1 1% 6% 50%
Ao piho 1 1% 6% 56%
Enogég 1 1% 6% 63%
dilovg o YOPA GOG 1 1% 6% 69%
Touvdvoaoudc O v 1 1% 6% 5%
Emiyepnpotikdc etaipog g mpocomikd eninedo 1 1% 6% 81%
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Oho padi 1 1% 6% 88%
IIpocomikég emapég 1 1% 6% 94%
O)a ta dednropéva 1 1% 6% 100%
"Eykvpa 16 13% 100%

62 enevoutég (50%) EhaPav TIg amatToVUEVEG TANPOPOPIES OO ETOLPIEG AOYIOTIKNG OTN YDPO.
Vod0oYNG, 25 (20%) amd diknyopikég etaupieg otn ydpa vwodoyns, 15 (12%) amod
KLBepYNTIKOVG OPYAVIGHOVG 6T X®Pa VITodoyNG, 10 (8%) amd etapieg axvyT®V 6TN YOO
vodoyNe, 3 (2%) and v IpeoPeia otn ydpo vTodoyng, 2 (2%) amd tpameleg otn YOPO
vodoyns, 1 (1%) amd to Eumopikd Empueintipio ot ydpo vrodoyng kot 7 (6%) amd drihovg

TOPOLG.

Amo mmoiov AdBaTe TI§ AMMAITOUHEVES TTANPOPOPIES; (MapakaAw emMAESTE TNV MO OXETIKA anravrnon) (n = 125)

0%
|
Governmental organizations in host country
Accountancy firms in host country

Law firms in host country

Real estate firmms in host country

Banks in host country

Embassy from home country

Chamber of commerce from home country

Other (please, specfy);

10% 20%
I )

30% 40%
) )

50%
)

2 éhoPav Tig TAnpogopies and etoipieg oTig omoieg emevovGalE, 2 amd gToupieg TAPOYNG
SLUPOVAELTIKOV VIINPESI®V, 1 amd AOYIoTIKEG ETAPiEG OTN YOPA KaTay®mYNS, 1 and etarpia
KV TOV GTN YOPO KATAY®YNG TOL Kol 1 xpnoionotovce AoV Toug TOPOLE.

Ala (TopoKal®, TPoGdLoPicTE): )

AmavTioceg oyvotnro IMocooto "Eykvpa AOporoTikd
Etaipio mapoyng cuplPOvAELTIK®V DN PECIOV 1 1% 14% 14%
Etoupio otnv omoia enevévoope 1 1% 14% 29%
Aoy1oTikég eTanpleg 0N YOP KATOYWOYNG 1 1% 14% 43%
Oha 1 1% 14% 57%
Amd gtarpia otnVv onoia engvdvoape 1 1% 14% 71%
Etoaupieg mopoync cupfovientik®v vnpeciov 1 1% 14% 86%
Axivnta ot 1dpo. VITOSOYNGS 1 1% 14% 100%
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"Eyxvpa 7 6% 100%

O1 mep1ocdTEPOL OO TOVG EMEVOLTEG EAEYENY TTEPLoGOTEPES amd 1 nyég TpoTov Bpouv Tig
TANPOQOpieC TIg omoieg epmiotevovtav. 72 (58%) éleyEav db0 £wc mévte Tnyég, 32 (26%)
éheyEav mévte 1 mePLocdTEPEG TNYES Kot ovo 21 (17%) éleyEav pdvo pia Tnyn.

Mooeg Mnyég mAnpo@opiwv eA£ySaTe MPOTOU PBPEITE TIC MANPOPOPIES TIG OTIOIES EPMIOTEUTAKATE; (N = 125)

0% 20% 40% 60%
L L ) )

1 source
2 - 4 sources

S or more sources

58 (46%) amd Tovg EmEVOLTEG LALELAV TIC OTOLTOVUEVEC TANPOPOPIES Y10 TEPIOTOTEPOVG AUTTO
TPEIC UNVeG, 56 (45%) péypt tpeig uriveg kar 11 (9%) yio Arydtepo amd Evor pnva.

Mooo kaipd oag MNPE va MAPETE OAEG TIG TANPOPOPIES TIG OTMOIES XPEIA{OCACTAV YIA VA TMAPETE HIA
ano@aon va eNeveUoEeTE; (N = 125)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0%
L L ) ) ) )

Less than 1 month
1 - 3 months

Mare than 3 months

O1 meprocdtepot and Tovg enevovtés (59 — 47%) eumiotedovTon TI¢ £TOLPieg AOYIOTIKNG. 23
(18%) epmiotevovtar Tig diknyopikég etanpieg, 17 (14%) kofepvntikong opyavicpovg, 9 (7%)
EUTIOTEVOVTOL ETALPIEG AKIVITOV KO YVOGTOVG HE KOAES EUTEIPIEG GE ENEVOVCELS OTY| YDPOL
VIodoYNG, 4 (3%) sumotedovian Tig Tpameles Kot GAAEG TNYEC.

Moia My MANPo@opIWYV EUTTIOTEVECTE MTEPICTOTEPO; (N = 125)
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0% 10% Z0%s 0% 40% 50%
i I ) ) ) )

Governmental organizations
Accountancy firms

Law firms

Real estate fimms

Banks

Acguaintances with good experiences in investing host
country

Other (please, specify):

2 gumotedovtol eTaipieg oTig onoieg emévdvoay, 1 gumioteveTon eTotpio TAPOYNS
GUUPOVAEVTIKAOV VINPECIOV KOt £VAG EUMIGTEVETAL TO GUVOVAGHO OADV TOV TTYOV.

Q11 7_text | Q11 (Other (please, specify): )
AmavTiosg Xuyvotnta IMocooto "Evkvpa AOporwoTiké
etatpia Tapoyi GLUPOVAELTIKOY 1 1% 250 25%
LIaNPESLHV
Etaipio otv omoia emevdvoape 1 1% 25% 50%
¢ Etatpia otV onoia enevdvoape 1 1% 25% 75%
Svvdvaouog OAmv 1 1% 25% 100%
‘Eykvpo. | ‘Eyxvpa 4 3% 100%

Pomnkav o1 enevoutég TOGO IKOVOTOMUEVOL NTAV LE TIG TANPOPOPIES TIC OToieg EAUPav.

e  Movo 70 (57%) élafav OAEC TIC OTOLTOVUEVES TANPOPOPIES GYETIKG e TOL €10,
drodtkacies kot ££00a avolyaTog piog eTapiog.

e  Mobvo 57 (48%) élafav OLEG TIC OTOUTODUEVES TANPOPOPIES GYETIKA UE TIG
VOUHOOETIKEG amoToELg Kot ££000 GYETIKA LE TN AELTOVPYia TNG EMEipNONC.

e  Movo 45 (38%) éraPav OLeg TIC avayKaieg TANPOPOPIEG GYETIKA LE TNV TPOGPOPA TNG
ayopdg epyaciog kot ££0d0 amacyOANoNS.

e  Modbvo 43 (36%) éraPav OLeG TIC OTOITOOUEVEC TANPOPOPIES GYETIKA LE SLUBTKOGTIEG
Kol GLVONKES AmOKTNONG EPYACTOG Kol AOELNG TOPOOVIG.

e  Movo 37 (31%) éraPav OLeEG TIC OTOUTODUEVES TANPOPOPIEG GYETIKA Le TN VOopobesia
G€ GUYKEKPYLEVEC ETLYELPNGELS.

e  Modbvo 35 (29%) érafav Oleg TIC avayKaiec TANPOPOPIEC GYETIKA UE TIG SOLVATOTNTES
Yo xpnotoddTong (amd to Kpdrtog, dtapopa kovovia g EE, tpanelikd ddveia).

e  Modbvo 33 (28%) érapav OLEG TIC ATOITOVOUEVEC TANPOPOPIEC GYETIKA LE TNV
KOTAGTOOT 0T OKIVITAL.

e  Mobvo 23 (19%) érafav OLEG TIC OTOUTOOUEVES TANPOPOPIEG GYETIKA LE TIG
[Ipobmob£cELS Y100 OIKOYEVELNKT ETAVEVOOT] GTN XDPO VITOSOYNG).

Orav Bprikate (Mafots) TAPoPoPies 6YETIKA pE GUYKEKPLUEVO OEpNa, NOUGTAV EVYUPLETNNEVOG BE

E12 PO , . . i . .
ov710; [Ipeg TIc amavTioeg ota epoTinata 6ov; Mopakaid emMAEETE TNV TO GYETIKY OTTAVTIION Y10
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mANPOQOpPicg GTO:

. p Tomuc
Yné-epartnon Amnavtioeg ‘Eyxvpa Mo:aﬁs l\gf)zgg wt()ldu:(ls
n
Nov | Megpwag| Op cxl:i?Kd "Eyxvpa
Eion, dradwcacieg
E12¢ zg;ffifr‘:‘)g (577&]) 47 (39%) | 2 (2%) | 3 (2%) (1%)%@0) 122 | 127 15 0.7
etaipiog
Kotdotoo 33 29 120
E12p vz N (28%) 51 (43%) (24%) 7 (6%) (100%) 120 127 2.1 0.9
NopoBetikég
OTOLTIOELS KoL 57 119
E12y [¢€oda oyeTikd pe (48%) 58 (49%)| 1 (1%) | 3 (3%) (100%) 119 127 1.6 0.6
N Agttovpyia g
emyeipnong
[Ipocspopd g
E125 m’zgg;sy“m@ (3‘;5’/0) 56 (47%) |10 (8%)| 7 (6%) (1%)&) 18 | 127 | 18 | 08
eroteprerN leaile
Nouobeoia oe 37 119
E12¢ GDyKeKE)luéveg (31%) 69 (58%) |10 (8%)| 3 (3%) (100%) 119 127 1.8 0.7
EMLYEPNOELS
Awdikooieg Kot
mpobmoBécels yo 43 119
E12( fmv amoxtnon (36%) 64 (54%) |10 (8%)| 2 (2%) (100%) 119 127 1.8 0.7
epyociog Kot
G010 TOPOALOVIG
Ipodmobécerg yuol
OLKOYEVELOKT 23 19 118
E12n mvyémn gm (109%) |80 B1%)| (1g0g) | 16 (14%) | (1gn0ey | 118 | 127 2.2 0.9
(P VITOSOYNG
AvvatdTeG Yo
pNHOToddTOoN
oo T0 KpATOC, 35 19 119
E120 gmopa Eov&?m 20%) |57 48%)| 1604y | BT%) | (1opuy | 119 | 127 2.0 0.9
g EE, tpamelcd
daveLn)
Ala
E121 |(mropoxadd, 0 (0%) | 6 (75%) | 0 (0%) | 2 (25%) | 8 (100%) 8 127 2.5 0.9
mpocdlopioTe):

c) Embopieg

H mieiovotta tov enevévtov (103 — 84%) Oa mpotipovcay va cuvepyaotodv ue povo va
TOTIKO GOUPOVAO Y10 VO, ATOKTIIGOVY OAN TNV AALTOVUEVT VITOCTNPIEN GYETIKA LLE TO
EMEPNUOTIKO TTEPPdALov ot xdpa vrrodoync. 20 (16%) Ba mpotiovoay cuvepyooia e
Lpopovg GLUPOVAOVG OO SLUPOPETIKOVG TOLELG EOIKELONC.
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MNapakaAw TpoodiopioTe Kard mMéco Oa mpoTigovoare: (n = 123)

Cooperate with several advisors ... (16%)

Cooperate with only one local advisor ... (849%)

61 (48%) enevoutég Oa Oelav va AaBovv Tig mAnpogopieg ota Ayyiika, 25 (20%) ota
Ieppavika, 21 (17%) ota Poowkd, 6 (5%) ot EAXAnvikd, 4 (3%) oto 'adAkd kot 9 (7%) oe
GAAeC YAOOOEC.

Z& moia YAwooa 0a O£Aare va EXETE auTEG TI TANPo@opiteg; (N = 126)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
! L L L 1 1

English
German
Russian
French
Greek

Cther (please, spedfy):

3 emevduTéc Ba NBelav TIg TAnpoopieg ota LAoBévika, 3 ota [todkd kot 2 ota lomavikd.

(A)ha (Topoxkar®, TPoGdOPicTE): )
Amovtioeg Yuoyvotyra MMocooto "Evkvpa AOporoTikd
Iomavuch 1 1% 13% 13%
Itowa 2 2% 25% 38%
Iomovika 1 1% 13% 50%
ZhoBévuca 3 2% 38% 88%
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Italka

1%

13%

100%

"Eyxvpa

6%

100%

2TV aVOIKTH EPATNON CYETIKA e AALES E10MYNGELS Kot cvoTdoelg 10 emevoutég amdvinoay.

Ewonynonkov:
o Oleg ol TAnpogopiec o€ éva onpeio

e [Tio TpaxTIKEG TANPOPOPIEG OE GYEGT LE TN SLOUOVI] OTN XDPO VITOSOYNS (exkTaidgvon

Y10, Tod1d, KOWOVIKEG ACQPUAIGELC...)
o  Koldtepn yvodon TV AETTOUEPELDV

e Beltiopévn yeviKY cuumepLpopa

"Exete ka006)ov £16N Y1 6ELS KUl GVOTAGELS 660V 0.popa o€ TL Oa TpémeL va divovpe onpacia 6Tov
OVOTTTOGGOVUE TO EKTALOEVTIKO TPOYPOURLLO Y10, TOVG GVUBODA0VG EEVOV EMEVOVTAV; (TPOULPETIKO)

AmavTiocelg oyvotra IMMocooto "Eyxkvpa ABporoTikd
Bila, ddeteg epyaciag Kot Agttovpylog emyeipnong 1 1% 10% 10%
Y1 dAA0SOTONG
H Smxomla vanpeoia pog divel EToyés Kot EAMTEIG 1 1% 10% 20%
mAnpopopieg
Na eivot to povadiko onpeio exaeng 1 1% 10% 30%
[epiocdtepeg TPAKTIKEG TANPOPOPIES YiaL TN
dapovn ot x®pa vodoyng (exmaidevon yio 1 1% 10% 40%
mod1d, KOWMVIKEG 0OPAAGELS...)
‘O)eg o1 mAnpogopieg o€ £va onpeio 1 1% 10% 50%
Yn’ocn’]pl(;u) TO TPOYPOLLLLO. GO, éoSewa nhpo 1 1% 10% 60%
moAD xpoVvo Y10 v Bpw TAnpopopieg Povog.
Nat, otopatnote vo oAAACETE TOVG VOLLOVG 1 1% 10% 70%
Ievikn cvpmepipopd 1 1% 10% 80%
Tinota cvykekpylévo 1 1% 10% 90%
KaAbtepn yvdon Tov AETTOUEPEIDY 1 1% 10% 100%
£ykopa 10 8% 100%

5.2. Xoppovior AZE

AVTO TO TN TNG £PEVVAG GTOXEVEL GTO VO AVAYVIOPIGEL TIG OVAYKES TV ETEVOVTMV UEGO
amd T HATIO TOV GLUPOVA®V, VPIGTOUEVOV 0EEL0TTOV TV GLUPBOVAMYV Kol TIC

EKTOOEVTIKES TOVG AVAYKEC.

a) AVAYKEG TOV ETEVOVTDV

Ot cHppovirot potOnkav Tt €idovg mAnpopopieg ydyvouv ot EEvot emevoutés. AEloAdynoav
TN GLYVOTNTO TOV GLYKEKPIUEV®V TATNPOPOPLADV.
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Booopévotl otig eumelpiec toug mdvtote 1 TOAD cuyva:

OYETIKA LE TN AELTOVPYin TNG EMLXEIpPNONG.

e 40 (89%) twv emevoLT®V YhYVOLV TANPOPOPIEC OYETIKA e €101, dtadikooies Kat

€€00a avolypHotog pag eToupiog.
EMLYEPTOELG.
OTOUTOVUEV®V 1) ETBVUNTAOV TIGTOTOMTIKOV KAL/T OOELDV.

epyaoiag Kot ££0da amacyoAnong Kot dtadikacies kot Tpovmodioelg yia eEehpeon
gpyaciag Kot GOEL0G TOPOLOVIG.

o 22 (48%) tv emevouT®V YhYVOLV TANPOPOPIEC GYETIKA LE TNV KOTACTOOT] GTA

axivnro.

(amd to kpdToc, drapopa kovovAa ¢ EE, tparnelikd ddaveta.

e 10 (22%) tov enevdLT®OV YaYVOLV TANPOPOPIES GYETIKA pE TIC TPODTOOETELS Yo

OLKOYEVELNKT] EMOVEVOOT) GTI YOPO LITOOOYNC.

40 (91%) twv emevoLT®OV YhvoLV TANPOPOPIES Yo vOUOOETIKES amattoelg Kot ££00a.

34 (76%) tov enevévT®V Yvouv TANpoeopics yia T Nopobesia yio cuyKekpIUEVES

28 (62%) TV enevoLTMOV YhVOLV TATPOPOPIEC GYETIKA LUE TIC OLUSIKAGIEG ATOKTNONG

28 (62%) tv enevoLTOV YhXVOLV TANPOPOPIES GYETIKA LLE TNV TPOSPOPE. THG 0yOPdG

11 (25%) tov enevOLTOV YaYVOLV TANPOPOPIES Y10 TIC SVVOTOTNTES YPNUATOIOTNONG

Baowopévog otny gumeipies 60c ... TL €i00Vg TANPOoPOpicg Yayvouy o1 Eévol emevoutés; Iapakaid

E1 0ELOAOYNGTE TN GLYVOTNTO TNG CUYKEKPLUEVIS TANPOPOPIag 6TV KAMpoKa amwd 1o 1 péypr o S.
, NAnas | Tomkn
Yno-gpotnon Amavtioelg Eyico N;ovu M,SGO aTOKA
pa €S |S 0pOg on
KaBor| Kabe .| oAb . ,
. Zoyvé . |II&dvtote | "Eyxvpa
oV 17060 ovyva
Eidn, dwadwcaoieg 45
Ela ko £é€0da avoiypatog |0 (0%)| 1 (2%) | 4 (9%) |9 (20%) [31 (69%) 100%) 45 46 | 4.6 0.8
ctopiog ( 0
Kartdotaon 46
E1p P 3 (7%)| 9 (20%) 12 (26%)|19 (41%)| 3 (7%) (100%) 46 46 | 3.2 11
Nopobetikég
amotnoels Kot E&oda 44
Ely|oyetucd pe 0 (0%)| 0 (0%) | 4 (9%) |14 (32%)[26 (59%) (100%) 44 46 | 4.5 0.7
Aettovpyio g
emLyElpnong
IIpocpopd tng 45
E13 jayopdc epyaciog kan |0 (0%)[10 (22%)| 7 (16%) |17 (38%)|11 (24%) (100%) 45 | 46 | 3.6 1.1
€E0d0 amacyOANoNg
Awdikaoieg yio
OTOKTNON
Ele g;‘%‘;ﬁgi‘;vvm n 0 (0%)| 4 (9%) [13 (29%)17 (38%)[11 (24%) (1305% )| 45| 46 | 38| 09
MLGTOTOMTIKMV KOUM
adE1dV
Nopobeoia yia 45
E1C|ovykekpiuéveg 0 (0%)| 2 (4%) |9 (20%) |25 (56%)| 9 (20%) (100%) 45 46 | 3.9 0.8
ETLYEPNGELG
Awdikooieg ko
Eln Zﬁgiﬁgg;";ﬁxﬁv 2 (4%)| 4 (9%) [12 2T%)21 (47%)| 6 (13%) (16‘5% (|45 | 46 | 36| 10
KoL AOEL0G TAPOUOVIG
[Ipovmobécerg yio 6 45
E16 OUCOYEVELOKN ’ (13%) 12 (27%)17 (38%)( 9 (20%) | 1 (2%) (100%) 45 | 46 | 2.7 1.0
ETOVEVMOT GTN Y OPQ
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VTOSOYNG

El

-

AvvatdTTES Y100
pnuoatoddtnon (omod 44
o kpdroc, dapopa |3 (7%)(14 (32%)(16 (36%)| 7 (16%) | 4 (9%) (100%) 44 | 46 | 29 11
Kkovdvia g EE,
tpane(1kd davela)

Elk

Alhat (mapakaho, L 1 0©0%) | 0(%) | 0% |267%)3100%) 3 | 46 | 3.7 | 23

mpocdlopicte): (33%)

Avo

ovpPoviol MNAmcav 0Tt EEVOL ETEVOVTEG pOTOLV TThvToTE emiong ToTe Ba e1caybel To

EYPQ kot g va amoKTnoouy GYETIKEG AOELES amd TO KPATOG,.

Amovtioeg Toyvétnra Iocooto "Eykvpa ABporoTikd
kad ¢emo uvesti € 1 2% 50% 50%
kako dobiti po potrebne dozvole od drzave 1 2% 50% 100%
‘Eyxvpo 2 4% 100%

b) Yoiotaueveg de&iotreg Zopfovimv

Méoa and v Kabnpepivi) toug epyacio £govv v €vBHVN va TapEyovv S1dPop®V EWOMOV
TANpoYopie oe EEVOVG EMEVOVTEC!

o 37 (80%) oyetikd pe ta £i0m, dradikacies Kot 6000, OVOIYILOTOG HLOG ETOLPTOG

o 37 (80%) oyetikd pe TIg VOROBETIKEG OmOUTNOELG KO ££000L GYETIKA. LLE TN AgtTovpYin

™ emyeipnong

o 32 (70%) oyetikd pe TV TPOSPOPA TNG Oyopac epyaciog kat 080 amacyOANong
o 28 (61%) oyetikd pE TIG O10OIKOGIES Y10 ALOKTNON ATOLTODUEV®V 1) EXOVUNTOV

TLGTOTOUTIKAOV KOV OOELOV

AOE10C TOPOALOVIG

o 24 (52%) oyetikd e TN VOpoOEGIn Y10 GLYKEKPUUEVES EMLYELPNGELS
o 17 (37%) oyetikd pe TNV KATACTOGT OTO aKiviTo
o 13 (29%) oyetikd pe TIg SLVOTOTNTEG Yo ¥pNUaToddTNo™ (0o TO KpaTog, didpopo

kovdvAla ¢ EE, tpamelikd davein)

o 11 (24%) oyetikd pe Tig TPOHTODEGELS Y10 OIKOYEVELOKT] ELAVEVWGCT OTI| YDPOL

VTOSOYNG

o 2 (4%) oyetikd pe dAro Oépata (Gvorypo etarpiog og BEpa apyng, eOVikng

vootporiac)®

3yAvotypa etatpiog mg Oépa apync«, »pdTo Toug Topovctdlm TV eBViKY VooTpomia Kat ov akdua

99«

EVOLOQEPOVTOAL TOVG EENYD TIG AMALTOVUEVEG OladIKaGiEG« (»otvaranje firme po principu”, “za pocetak ih
upoznajem s nasim mentalitetom, pa ako jos ostanu zainteresirani objasnim na koji nacin mogu dobiti potrebito™)

24 (52%) oyetika pe Tig d10d1KAGieC Kot TPODTODEGELS Yo TV ATOKTN O EPYUGING KOl
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T €idoug MANPo@opieg TOUg MAPEXETE MIPOooWIIKG; NMAnpo@opieg oxeTikda pe: (n = 46)
Eival duvatég TTOAAQTTAEG aTTavTAoEIG

0% 20% 40% 60% B80% 100%
1 ) ) 1 I

Types, procedures and cost of opening a company

Legislation requirements and costs regarding running the
business

Labour market offer and employment costs

Procedures for obtaining required or desired certificates
and/or permits

Legislation in spedfic businesses

Procedures and conditions for obtaining work and living
permit

Real estate situation

Possibilities for funds raising (from state, different EU
funds, bank loans)

Conditions for family reunification in host country

Other (please, spedfy):

Ot gpotdpevol a§loAdynoay To TITESO YVOGEMV, OEE0THTMOV KOl IKOVOTHTMOV TOVG GTNV
TOPOYN TANPOPOPLOV GE EEVOVG EMEVOVTEG:

e  Mobvo 28 (64%) a&loldynoav Tig YVOGELS TOVG G ENIPETIKEG GTOVG TOUEIG OYETIKG LLE
€1om, dradwkacieg kot ££0da Yo To dvorypo Tapiog.

e  Modbvo 27 (60%) a&loldynoav Tig YVOGELS TOVG OG ENIPETIKEG GTOV TOUED, TOV
Nopofetikadv amontnoewv kot €60V GYETIKA LE TN AEITOVPYi TNG EMLXEIPNONC.

e  Mobvo 13 (30%) a&lorldynoav Tig YVMGELG TOVG OG EEAPETIKEC GTOV TOUEN TNG
TPOCPOPAS TNG AYOPAs £PYAGIOG KOl E£00MV OMAGYOANCTG.

e  Modbvo 12 (28%) a&loldynoav Tig YVOGELS TOVG G ENIPETIKES GTOV TOUED, TOV
Audkos1®v Kot TpodmofEcemy yia amdKTNoN pYUciog Kot AOEI0S TOPAUOVIG

e Mobvo 12 (27%) a&loldynoav Tig YVOGELG TOVG OG EEAPETIKEG GTOV TOUEN TOV
A001KOGLOV Y10 OTOKTNGT) OTALTOVUEVOV 1] EMBVUNTOV TIGTOTOMTIKAOV KOUM
AOELDV.

e Mobvo 11 (25%) a&lorldynoav Tig YVMOELG TOVG OG EEAPETIKES GTOVG TOWEIG TG
NopobBeciog 6 CLYKEKPIUEVES EMYEIPNOELS Kot AVVOTOTNTES Yo ¥PNUOTOSOTNON (amd
10 Kpdrog, dtapopa kovovha tng EE, tpoamelixd davela).

e Modbvo 7 (16%) a&lohdyncay TIG YVAGELS TOVG MG EEAPETIKEG GTOV TOUEN TMV
[TpoimoBécemv Y100 OIKOYEVELOKT] ETAVEVMOOT) GTN YDPOL LITOIOYNG.

e Mobvo 5 (11%) a&loAdynocav Tig YVOGELG TOVG MG EEAPETIKEG GTOV TOUEN TNG
KOTAGTOONG AKIVITOV.

E3 HMopokard BaOporoy6Te TO ETINTEGO TOV YVAOGE®V, EEI0TNTOV KOl IKAVOTITOV GUS GTNV
TOPOY TANPOPOPLAV CYETIKA NE:
. . Tomun
Yré-gpdron Amavtioeg "Eyxvpa Mo:aﬁs Méf)zgg oméKe
n
Avemapkr) Kohd |E&aipetikd | "Eyxvpa
Eidn, dwudikooieg 44
E3a [kon £é€0da yia T0 4 (9%) |12 (27%)| 28 (64%) (100%) 44 46 25 0.7
Gvorypa etopiog
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Kotdotoaon otov 45
E3B outa aKwﬁnrcov 22 (49%) |18 (40%)| 5 (11%) (100%) 45 46 1.6 0.7
Nopobetikég
ool kot £Eoda 45
E3y |oxetkd pe 5(11%) |13 (29%)| 27 (60%) (100%) 45 46 2.5 0.7
Aettovpyia g
emiyeipnong
IIpoopopd tng 44
E33 |ayopdg epyociog kot | 8 (18%) |23 (52%)| 13 (30%) (100%) 44 46 2.1 0.7
€Eoda amacyOAnong
Awdikooies yuo
0moOKTNON
E3¢ Z:%‘gﬁzﬁzvv‘w N 15 (33%) | 18 (40%) | 12 (27%) (133% )| 46 1.9 0.8
MIGTOTOMTIKOV KAV
001DV
Nopobeoio yo 44
E3( |ouykekpyiéveg 14 (32%) | 19 (43%) | 11 (25%) (100%) 44 46 19 0.8
ETLYEPNOELG
Awdikooies Kot
E3n Zﬁgiﬁg]ﬁf@gé‘f&w 15 (35%) |16 (37%) | 12 (28%) (15‘03% T 46 19 | o8
Kot GOEL0G TOPOUOVIG
[Ipotmobécelc yo
OUKOYEVELOKN 43
E36 emavévoon om ke 20 (47%) 16 (37%)| 7 (16%) (100%) 43 46 1.7 0.7
VTTOd0YNG
AvvatdTEG Yo
npnuatoddtnon (omd 44
E31 [to kpdrog, didpopo | 20 (45%) (13 (30%) | 11 (25%) (100%) 44 46 1.8 0.8
kovooha g EE,
rtpamelikd davera)
E3ic | M (ROpaKoh®, | o300 | 1 (3306) | 1(33%) |3 (100%)] 3 46 20 | 10
mpocdlopioTe):

Otav dev yvopilovv TV amdvinon v omoia YayVeL 0 ETEVOLTHG, CLVNOMG Ol EPOTMUEVOL
(19 (61%) amd owtovg) potave va gtaipo opyavioud. 16 (52%) ypnoonotodv Bordeta and
eEwtepkd gumepoyvopova kot 15 (48 %) potodv £va cLVASELPO GTNV ETOIPin TOVG.

E6 | Tuvkavete 6Tav dgv YvoPILeTe TNV 0TAVTON TNV OTTO10, WYaYVEL 0 EEVOG EMEVOVTIG;
Yno-epatnon Movaodeg Merpiioeig
SoyvotnT | % - 0 , 0
o Eyxvpa Eykupe % Zoyvotta %
E6q | P00 ovvadeheoom | g 31 48% | 46 | 33% 15 28%
eTaipio Lov
pep | POTUO £T0ipo 19 31 61% | 46 | 41% 19 36%
opyavioud
gy | Miobove eGotepucs 16 31 52% | 46 | 35% 16 30%
EUTEPOYVALOVAL
Bes | Mo (mopaiado, 3 31 10% | 46 | 7% 3 6%
TPoGdIoPIoTE):
2Hvolo gyKOpOV 31 46 53 100%
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Tpelg amd avtovg ¥PNOYLOTOOVY EMIONG AALEC AVGELS: 0V TO-01000KaAlN Kol KatevBhvovTag

TEAATEG OTO OYETIKA TPOKTOPEIQ.

E6 Ao (Topoakah®, Tpocdlopicte):

AmavTi|oeig

Xoyvotnta

IMocooto

"Eykvpa

AOporoTiké

Avto-didackakio/ psova

1

2%

33%

33%

sami se informiramo kod nadleznih institucija

1

2%

33%

67%

XvpPovin va angvBuvhel 6To oYETIO TPAKTOPEID

2%

33%

100%

"Eyxvpa

6%

100%

>Oupovrot AEE, ot omoiot GuppeTEXOVY GTNVY £peuva, 0EI0A0Y0DV EMIONG TN oNUocio GAA®V

OeE10TNTOV Y10 TNV TTOPOYN ATOTEAECUATIKTG VITOGTNPIENS o€ EEVOug emevouTtés. [Iavm and

éva tpito alohdynoe mg TOAD onuavTiKoHs Tovg akdAovBovg Topeic:
e Na napaxorovdncovv/katavonocovy pe akpifela 106G o1 0moieg avTaAldooovTot

(61%)
Eévn YAdooa (55%)

Evepyn axpoaon (39%)

Adfete vroyn ™V droyn TeEloT®V OTay Taipvete omopdoels (52%)
[Mapdyete evoalhaktikég ADoelg oe TpoPAnuata Kot Tpokinocels (47%)

Ixavotra va cvvoyioete kOpla (onuavtikd) yeyovota ((nmuarte) kot Katavomvrog

TNV KOLATOVPO, THG XDOPOG 0o TV omoia Tpoépyetor o EEvog enevovtng (35%)

Hopokar®d Padporoyiote T onpocio GAA®V SEELOTITOV Y10, TNV TOPOYY] UTOTELECHATIKNG
E7 prootipiEng o€ Eévoug emevouTic. Xpnowomonjote TV KAipoko a6 1 éog 5, 6mov to 1= kaBo6rov
GNUOVTIKO KU1 TO 5 = TOAD GNUAVTIKO.
, Y Tomun
Ynro6-gpotnon AmavTioeg E;{;cv Ng:;:a M(,);zgg omoKMo
n
1 2 3 4 5 Valid
E7a| Eévn yAdooa 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 1 (3%) |13 (42%)|17 (55%) (1(.%1%) 31 | 46 4.5 0.6
mopaKoAOLONOTE/KOT 31
E7BJavonote pe axpifewa | 0(0%) | 0 (0%) | 2 (6%) |10 (32%)[19 (61%) (100%) 31 | 46 4.5 0.6
10€eg o1 omoieg
oavToAAAGGoVTOL
Hopoaddote 31
E7y [rapovcidoeig pe 0 (0%) | 2 (6%) |7 (23%) |12 (39%)|10 (32%) (100%) 31 | 46 4.0 0.9
Emppon
Ikavomra va
eEnynoete dSLGKOAN 0 0 0 0 0 31
E73 Oéora e amhd 0 (0%) | 1(3%) |9 (29%) |12 (39%)| 9 (29%) (100%) 31 | 46 3.9 0.9
AGY1I0
Ikavomta va
cuvoyiceTe KOpLL 0 0 0 0 0 31
E7e (onuavTIKé) yeyovdTa 0 (0%) | 2 (6%) |8 (26%) |10 (32%)|11 (35%) (100%) 31 | 46 4.0 0.9
(Cnmparta)
E7¢| Evepyn axpooon 0(0%) | 1 (3%) | 2 (6%) (16 (52%)[12 (39%) 31 31 | 46 4.3 0.7
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(100%)
Awtvwbeite pe 31
E7n [6Ahovg épa omd ta | 0 (0%) | 1 (3%) |6 (19%) |18 (58%) 6 (19%) (100%) 31 | 46 3.9 0.7
0pYOVOTIKA OploL
Adfete vToOYN TIC
E70 g:g;";ﬁgjif;m 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |4 (13%) [L1 (35%)116 (52%) (15’01% J[ 31| 46 | 44 | 07
0moPAacELg
EméEre Tig 30
E71 [katdddnieg texvikég | 0 (0%) | 1 (3%) |7 (23%) (13 (43%)| 9 (30%) (100%) 30 | 46 4.0 0.8
Yo avaivon
Hapayete
E7x ZZ“;Q:&“;‘S%”}S;‘G 0 (0%) | 1 (3%) |4 (13%) [11 (37%)[14 (47%) (138% )| 30| 46 | 43 | o8
MPOKANGELG
Kotavodvtag v
KOVATOVPOL TNG XDPOG 31
E7\|om6 v omoia 0 (0%) | 2 (6%) |3 (10%) |15 (48%)|11 (35%) (100%) 31 | 46 4.1 0.8
mPoEPyETOL 0 EEVOG
EMEVOVTNG
E7u ngj?;()g‘iif;'f“m' 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) [1 (100%)[1 (100%) 1 | 46 | 50 | 0.0

Ot teprocdtepot v epatBéviav (27 (87%) and avtong) eEAkdovy EEVoug ETEVOVTEG HECA
0O GLOTAGELS VPIOTAUEVOV TEAATMV. XPNGUYLOTOOVV EMIONG:

e Iotooehideg g etanpiag (71%)
e Hlektpovikd tayvdpopeio og mbavoic emevovtés (68%)
e Tlopovoiaon g oyetikég ekdnidoel (55%)
e Kowovikd péoa (FB, LinkedIn, twitter...) (48%)
e Yvuvepyacio pe KuBepVNTIKODS OPYOVIGHOVS GTN YOPO KOTAYMOYNG KOl ZuvePyooiol e
TpaKTopeS 6N YOPa Kataywyns (26%)
e Awonuon otnv Google (23%)
¢ Awnon og GAAO LEGO KOl ZVVEPYOTTOL LLE TIG YDPES TV EMEVIVTOV TOV TPAKTOPOV
(19%)
e Yvuvepyacio pe KOBEPVNOCEIC OTIS YDPES TV eMeVOLT®V (3%)
E8 | Iwg ehkvete Eévoug emevovtés, Méowm:
Yno-epotnon Movaoeg MeTpiioeig
ZDX\;OWT Eyxvpa| % - Exvpa % - Zoyvotnto %
E8a | Iotocelideg etapiog 22 31 71% 46 48% 22 16%
pgp | FAektpovikd togudpopsio | 5y |39 | ggey | 4p | 46% 21 15%
o€ mOovoHG EmeVOLTEG
Kowavikd péoa (FB, 0 0 0
E8y LinkedIn, twitter...) 15 31 48% 46 33% 15 11%
E86 | Awpnpon oty Google 7 31 23% 46 15% 7 5%
E8¢ | Awopnuion og GAla péca 6 31 19% 46 13% 6 1%
ggg | Meow ovotdoswv 27 31 | 8% | 46 | 5% 27 19%
VEIGTOUEVOV TEANTOV
Egn | [lepovoiaon o€ oyeTicg 17 31 55% 46 37% 17 12%
EKONADOGCELG
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Yvvepyacio pe
E80 [kuBepvnticong opyoavicovg 31 26% 46 17% 8 6%
GTN YOPA KATAYOYNG
Egy | ZUVEPYOOLl I MpUKTOpEg 31 26% 46 17% 8 6%
ot dpa KoTaymynig
Egic | ZVveprooia pe kufepviosie 31 3% 46 2% 1 1%
GTIC YDPES TOV EMEVEVLTHV
gy, | XOpEg Tov EMEVIVTAOV TOV 31 19% 46 13% 6 4%
MPUKTOP®V
Egy | MM (rapuxaird 31 3% 46 204 1 1%
mpocdlopiote):
YHvoro eykhpmv 31 46 139 100%
AlAo. pésa TpocEAKLONG EEVOV ETEVOVTAOV TPOGOIOPICTNKOV MG TPOCMTIKES ETAPEC.
E8 AMo (mopakai® TpocdlopicTs):
Amnavtiogig Xuyvoétnta Iocootd "Eykvpa AOporoTiké
osobnim kontaktom 1 2% 100% 100%
"Eyxvpa 1 2% 100%

C) 'Idia avayvmdplorn EKTOLOEVTIKDY OVAYKOV

Xopupovrot AEE gpomOnkav edv Ba Toug evalEpepe va AdBovy HEPOG GTIC EVOTNTES OTIG
0moieg 01 YVAGELS, 0eE10TNTES KO IKOVOTNTES TOVG OV €ival EEQPETIKES GTO TAPOV GTAJO.

39 (85%) c&éppaocay evAAPEPOV Yo TN CLVEXLOT TNG ekTaidevong Tovg, 7 (15%) dev

EVOLLPEPOVTOL Y10 QVTO.

Eav utmpxe apOpwTo mMpoypappa yia cUHBoUAoUg SEVvwv emevBUTWYV, Ba oag evBIE@epPE va AdBeTe pEpog
OTIG EVOTNTEG OTIG OTIOIEG Ol YVWOEIG, SESIOTNTES KAl IKAVOTNTES oag Sev eival eAIPETIKEG OTO TAPOV
oTad1o; (n = 46)

Yes (85%)

Mo (15%)

AVO epOTOUEVOL ATOKAAVYOV TOVG AOYOVGS Y10 TOVG OTTOTOVG OV EVILAPEPOVTAL: EAAEYT

YPOVOL Ko TEPLOPIGUOG VIINPECLOV TNG ETOPIAG 0€ LTOBETELS aKivTNG TEPLOVTTING.
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Torti 6y; (rapaxadod TpocdlopicTs)

Amavtioeg Zoyvotnro IMocooto "Eykvpa ABporoTikd
Ne 1 2% 33% 33%
Kaborov ypovog 1 2% 33% 67%
Edv mapeiyape vanpecieg peteykotdotoong Oa
pog evdiépepe. [apéyovpe copfoviés povo oe 1 2% 33% 100%
vroBéoelc axivng tepovsiog.
"Eyxvpa 3 6% 100%

Ot gpotdpEVOL EEEPPAGAY TO TEPIGGOTEPO EVOLAPEPOV GTNV EVOTNTO GYETIKA LE TIG
[MBavomTeg Yo ypnuotoddtnon (32 (82%) amd avtoig).

29 (74%) and avtovg Oa Aappavoy HéEpog o€ EVOTNTEG Ol 0TTOIEC TPOGEAKDOVV TV TPOCOYN
TV EEVOV eMevOLTAOV Kol dEEI0THTOV TAPOYNG ZUUPOVAEVTIKAOV VINPECIDV.

28 (72%) and avtovg Oa Aappavoy pépog o€ evOTNTEG ENEVOLONG GE AKIVITN TEPLOVGIAL.

27 (69%) amd avtodc Oa AapPovay pépog e evotnteg TPosPopac ¢ Epyactakng ayopdg Kot
oLVONKEG AmaGYOANOTG.

24 (62%) omd avtove Oa AauPovay pépog oe evotNTES Yo Aladikooieg kot mpobmobEoels yio
OTOKTNOY| £PYUGIOG Kot AOEL0C TAPALOVIG KOl OIKOYEVELOKTG ETOVEVIOCTG GTN YDPO.
VTOOOYNG KOt AOYIOTIKA.

21 (54%) and avtovg Oa Aappavay pépog o votnteg yioo Nopobetikég omortnoelg kot £0da.
oYeTIKA pE TN Aertovpyia g emyeipnong ko Eidn, dtadwacieg ko £0da avoiypatog
etarpiag.

E12 | Moweg evotnres B0 cag evorépepay;
Ynro6-gpotnon Movadeg Merpriosig
Zv)i\(;om ‘Eyxvpa  |% - Eykvopa, % - SoyvomTo %
E12¢ | FiON, dladiasies kot ELodal 39 54% | 46 | 46% 21 9%
avolypotog piog etaipiog
Nopobetikég omartmoelg Kot
E12p [¢€0da oyetikd pe ™ 21 39 54% 46 46% 21 9%
Aettovpyia TG emyeipnong
E12y | Aoywotika 24 39 62% 46 52% 24 10%
E1256 | Enevdvoeis og axivnto 28 39 72% 46 61% 28 12%
IIpocpopd ayopdc epyaciog
E12¢ [kou mpoimobécerc 27 39 69% 46 59% 27 11%
omacyOAnong
Awdikooieg ko
mpovmobéoelg yio v
E12¢ [XROKTNON EPYOOLOS KOt 24 39 62% 46 52% 24 10%
GLOEL0G TAPALOVIG KOt
OUKOYEVEINKNG ETOVEVOONG
0T YDOPO. VITOSOYNG
E1oq | TWovémres nia 32 39 82% | 46 | 70% 32 14%
PNHatoddTnon
E126 | [IPooéhkvon me mposoxis | Hg 39 74% 46 63% 29 12%
EEVOV ETEVOLTOV
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E1gy | AssoTmEC mopoyfic | og 39 4% | 46 | 63% 29 12%
GUULPOVAEVTIKMV VINPECLOV
B2k | AM (rapuxodd, 0 39 0% | 46 | 0% 0 0%
mpocdlopioTe:
YHvoro eykhpmv 39 46 235 100%

Moieg evoTnTEg Oa oag evdiépepav; (n = 39)
Eival duvatég TTOAAOTTAEG aTTavTAOEIG

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
! L L L 1 1

Possibilities for funds raising
Attracting foreign investor's attention
Counseling skills

Real estate investments
Labour market offer and employment conditions

Accounting

Procedures and conditions for obtaining work and living
permit and family reunification in host courtry

Types, procedures and cost of opening a company

Legislation requirements and costs regarding running the
business

Cther (please, spedfy:

INo 27 (55%) tov epoTBEVTIOV I TO KOTAAANAT ®PO. VO TOPOVGLUGTOVV GE £VOL TETOL0
npoypoppa ekraidevong o oy petalv 4 kot 8 ..

8 (17%) B mpotiovoay peonuépt uéxpt 4 p.u, 3 (76%) petald 8 m.p. uéypt peonuépt ko 1
(2%) petd tig 8 p.p..

MNapakaAw emMA£STE TNV MO KATAGAANAN WPA YIA VA TTAPOUCIACTEITE OE TETOIO TIPOYPANHA EKTIAIBEUONG. (N =
39)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
) ) ) )

& a.m. - noon

noon -4 pam.

4p.m. -8 pm.

later

30



Emtvoyn g miéov embBopuntig pépag g ekmaidguong fray moAd SopopeETIK.

10 (22%) 6o mpotipoveay tig Tpitec. 9 (20%) [Mépmt kot [apackevn], 6 (13%) Asvtépa Kot

5 (11%) Tetapn.

MNapakaAw emA£STE TRV MO EMOUNNTH HEPa Yia va AGBETE HEPOG O€ £va TETOIO TIPOYPAHHA EKTIAIBEUONG. (N

=39)

0% 10% 20% 30%
I 1 ) )

¥=31
Manday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

26 (57)% TtV cLUUETEXOVTOV TNV £PEVVE TIGTELOLV OTL 1] TLO OTOTELEGUATIKY LEOOSOC
ekmaidevong Ba Nrav N pkty pddnon, 7 (15%) Oa mpotyovcay v taén ko 6 (13%) ™
St dKTVOKY LA oM.

Moia pé@odog padnong moTeveTe Oa ATav n mo amoreAeoparikn; (n = 39)

0% 20% 40% 60 % 80%
I L I L ]

Cassroom

E-leaming

Combination
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6. Avdaivon

6.1. Xvykpivovtag Ta anoterléopata pe svonynen (hypothesis)

H apywkn sionynon ntov ot

a) Ot Apeocot Eévotl Enevoutéc yayvouv yio mipo@opies Kot vrostpin, Ta omoia givan
OL0OKOPTIGUEVE GE SLAQOPO EMAYYELRATO KOl SLAQOPETIKEG ETOAPIES TAPOYNS
SVUBOVALVTIKOV VN PEGIOV (LOYI0TEG, POPOLOYIKOL GOUPOVAOL, SIKNYOPOL, XPTILOTODOTEG,
KTNUOTOUEGITESG, ONUOCIOL SLOYEPLOTES, O1EVOVVTEG. . ).

b) Ov TAnpoopies TIC 0TOIES YAYVOUV 0L EXEVOVTEG NTTOPOVY VO, SLAYMDPLETOVY GTOVG
ako6rov0ovg TopEic:

- ®Hpot yia to Eexivnuo emyeipnong

- ®dpot i ) Aettovpyia emyeipnong

- Avvatdmreg yo ypnpotoddon (and 1o kpdtog, dtdpopa kovovila g EE)
-'E€oda ta onoia oyetiCovion pe tnv eykabidpvon taipiog

-"E€oda ta omoia oyetiCovtan pe ) Aettovpyio etonpiog

- Eidn ko dwdwcacieg avoiyporog etoipiog

- Atodikacio amdkTong adelog epyociog

- NopoBeoia Y10 GUYKEKPIUEVEG EMLYELPNGELG

- NopoBeaia yio m Asttovpyio etopiog

- Tpdmelec ko vopiopatikd GOGTNLLO

- [IBavoTES Y100 EEDIGPAAMOT daveiwv

- Ayopd pog vpletapevng entyeipnong

- Katdotaon ota akivnta

- IIpocpopd g ayopds epyaciag

Avdlvon TV cuYKEVIPOUEVOV 0£d0UEVOV artd TOVC EEVOVC EmEVOVTEC Kol oL UBOVAOVC TMV
aueocav E&vav emevoutav £6siéayv OTL:

a) Ot emevouTég Wi vouv Kot AapBAvouV TIG AmattoDUEVES TANPOPOPIES amd SLAPOPETIKOVS
OPYOVIGLOVG: £TANPIEC AOYIOTIKNG, OIKNYOPIKEG ETONPiES, KVPEPYNTIKOVS 0PYOVIGHOVG,
KTnuatopesttikés etoupies, [peoPeieg, Tpdmelec, epmopikd empeAntiplo Kot GAAOVS TOPOUG.

Ot cOppovrot AEE mpoépyovtor amd d1opopeTIKoNs TOUELG €10TKELONG: AOYIGTIKNG, AAAOVG
O1KOVOUIKOVG TOUELS, TOPEN OKIVITOV ...

Z€ 1010 TOHEA EKTTAIBEUTNKATE; (N = 46)
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
! L L I 1 1

Accountancy

Other economic field
Law

Real estate

Other (please, spedfy):

Ot yvioetg, 0e€10TNTeg Ko IKOVOTNTES TOVG TEPLOPILOVTOL GE GLYKEKPIUEVOLS TOpElS, 00TE
£VOg EPOTAOUEVOS TAPEXEL GTO TTAPOV GTAOI0 TANPOPOPIES GE OAOVS TOVG GYETIKOVG TOUELS.

Ti €idoug MAnpoopieg Toug MapEXeTe Mpoowmka; NMAnpo@opieg oe: (N = 46)
Eival duvatég TTOAAQTTAEG aTTavTAOEIG

0% 20% 40% 60% B80% 100%
) ) 1

Types, procedures and cost of opening a company

Legislation requirements and costs regarding running the
usiness

Labour market offer and employment costs

Procedures for obtaining required or desired certificates
and/or permits

Legislation in spedfic businesses

Procedures and conditions for obtaining work and living
permit

Real estate situation

Possibilities for funds raising (from state, different EU
nds, bank loans)

Conditions for family reunification in host country

Other (please, spedfy):

Ot yvoroetg, 0e€10tnTeg Ko IKOVOTNTES TOVG elvar eEPETIKEG LOVO GE GLYKEKPLUEVOLS TOUELS!
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MNapakaAw, afioAOYNOTE TO EMIMESO TWV YVWOEWV, SEEIOTHTWV KAl IKAVOTATWYV CAG TNV TIAPOXH
MANPOPOPIWV CXETIKA pE: (N = 45)

0% 20% 40% 60% B80% 100%
L 1

Types, procedures and cost of opening a company

Real estate situation

Legislation requirements and costs regarding running the
business

Labour market offer and employment costs

Procedures for obtaining required or desired certificates
and/or permits

Legislation in spedfic businesses

Procedures and conditions for obtaining work and living
permit

Conditions for family reunification in host country

Possibilities for funds raising (from state, different EU
funds, bank loans)

Other (please, spedfy):

M Excellert M Good M Poor

O1 mepiocotepot (85%) asbavovtat TV avaykn yio TEPOLTEP® EKTOIOEVOT):

Edav utmpXe apOpwTo mpoypappa yia cupuBoUAoug (Evwv emMevBUTWY, Ba oag eviiépepe va AABETE pépog
OTIG EVOTNTEG OTIG OTIOIEG Ol YVWOEIG, SESIOTNTEG KAl IKAVOTNTES Oag SEV Eival e{AIPETIKEG OTO TTAPOV

oTadio; (n = 46)

Mo (15%)

es (85%)

Yvunépooua; elonynon o) emBefoarddnke pe thv £pguva.

B) Enevovtég emPePaimoav oty g0 ynon mAnpogopicg og TpoPrenduevong topeic mov O

ypedloviay 0tav amopaciioy Yo ETEVOLO.
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‘Orav amo@aciodre Mou Oa eMevBUTETE, TI £iIBOUG TTANPOPOPIES XPEIACTNKATE OXETIKA HE TRV MOAV] XWpa
ummodoxn¢; MapakaAw afioAoy OTE TOGO CNHUAVTIKES TAV Ol TTANPOWOPIES OXETIKA pE: (n = 123)

e
]
w
I
4]

Legislation requirements and costs regarding running the
business

Procedures for obtaining required or desired certificates
and/or permits

Legislation in spedfic businesses
Other (please, spedfy):

Labour market offer and employment costs

Procedures and conditions for obtaining work and living
permit

Types, procedures and cost of opening a company
Real estate situation

Conditions for family reunification in host country

Possibilities for funds raising (from state, different EU
funds, bank loans)

O1 10101 Topeic emPefoarmbniay eniong ot Pdon twv coppfodrov AEE:

BagoioHEVOIl OTIG EPTIEIPIES TAG... TI £iIBOUG TTANPOPOpPiEg Yaxvouv o1 {Evol emevduTég; MapakaAw
agloOAOYNOTE TN CUXVOTNTA TWV CUYKEKPIHEVWYV TTANPOo@opIwv oTnV KAijaka amd 1 €éwg 5. (n = 46)

e
X
w
I
wn

Types, procedures and cost of opening a company

Legislation requirements and costs regarding running the
usiness

Legislation in spedfic businesses

Procedures for obtaining required or desired certificates
and/or permits

Labour market offer and employment costs

Procedures and conditions for obtaining work and living
permit

Real estate situation

Possibilities for funds raising (from state, different EU
nds, bank loans)

Conditions for family reunification in host country

Other (please, spedfy):

Younépocua: N ewonNynon B) emPBefardOnke pe tnv Epguva.

6.2. Avayvapion avoykav eknaiocvong coppfovriov AZE

Onwg &rovv emPefoarmoet o1 EEVOL EMEVIVTEC VILAPYEL AVAYKT] Y10 EUTELPOYVDOLUOVES Ol OTTOT01
etvat iavol va TposOEPOVY GYETIKES TANPOPOPIES OO SLOPOPETIKOVG TOUELS.
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MNapakaAw poodiopioTe Kara méoco Oa mpoTiHoUvoare va: (n = 123)

Cooperate with several advisors ... (16%)

Cooperate with only one local advisor ... (84%)

To exkmondevtikd npdypaupa yio cvpfoviovg AEE Ba mpénet va neptlapfdvet Tic akdAovbeg
EVOTNTEC:
o Eidn, dwdikaciec kot ££0da avolypotog etanpiog
NopoBetikég amartnoetg Kot 6000 GYETIKA e TN AElTovpYia TG Emyeipnong
AoyloTikd
Emevdvoelg og akivnra
[Ipocpopd ayopdg epyaciog Kot GuVONKES amacyOANGONGS
Awdikacieg kol TpodmoBEGELS Y10 amdOKTNGN EPYACING KOt AOEL0G TOPOLUOVIG KO
OLKOYEVELNKNG ETAVEVMOONG GTT YDPO LITOOOYNG
[TBavoTTES Y10 EEQCPAAIGT YPMULOTOSOTNONG
e Tlpocéikvon e mpocoyns EEvmv emevdvTdOV
o Ae&16m1eg TOPOYNG CLUPOVAELTIKADV VINPECIOV

H evémra de€omtov topoyns sLUBOLVAEVTIKGOV VINPESLOY Oa TPENEL VoL EMKEVTP®OET GTIG
aKOAOVOES 0eE10TNTEC, 01 OTTOTEG AMOKAADTITOVTOL (G Ol O GYETIKES OTO TOVG CLUUETEXOVTES
GTNV £pEvvaL

e Na e&vmmpetovv/katavoodv pe akpifeta 10éeg ot omoieg avtaridooovtal (61%)
Na Aapfdavovv vaoyn Tig amdyelg Tov tehatdv otav taipvovy amopdoels (52%)
Na mapdyovv evoALaKTIKEG ADOELS Yo TPoPATaTe. Kot TpoKANcels (47%)
Evepyn axpoaon (39%)
Ixavotra va cuvoyilovv kOpla (onuavtikd) yeyovota (Oépata) ko Katavonon mg
KOVATOVPOG TNG Y®Pag and TNV onoio mpoépyetat o EEvog enevdutng (35%)

AMec evotnteg Ba mpémel va. suumeptAdfouy OAES TIG OYETIKEG TANPOPOPIES OO TOVG
eMAEYUEVOVG TOUELG KOt VoL SDGOVV 1310{TEPT TPOCOYN OTIG O GLYVEG EPWTIGELS, Ol OTTOLES
ATOKOAVQTNKOAY OTTO TOVG CUUUETEXOVTEG GTNV EPELVOL.

Otav tovg {nOnke va meprypdyouv Tig 600 mo cuVNIGUEVES EpOTNOELS TIG omoieg EAafay
OTOV TOpEN GTOV 01010 A&IOAIYNOAV TIG YVAGELS TOVG 1OG EEALPETIKEG ONAMGAV:

‘Exere afloAOyNOEl TIG YVWOEIG 0AG OE £VA N TIEPICTOTEPOUG TOHEIG WG ESAIPETIKES. Mapakaiw
nMPoodiopioTe SUO0 A0 TIG MO CUVNOICHEVES EPWTNOEIG EVWV EMEVOUTWY OE AUTOV TOV TOHEQ/TOMEIG.
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Kévte khx ko ypayte

T kovévha givar Swwbéoyia yio aALodamovg

Awdikaoieg yio v eykadidpoon Kumplakng etotpiog

troskovi place

Awbéoyot epyalopevor

"E€oda meBodoaiog

posupak i tjajanje otvaranja firme

"E€oda epyaoiog

T kou emimpdobeta £0dal

"E€0da Aettovpyiog pag emyeipnong

"‘E€oda

vrste, postupak i troskovi otvaranja tvrtke

[T6ca kootilel n Aettovpyia pog etoupiog;

"E€0da kot kavovicpol Aettovpyiog pag etonpiog

dukat d.d.

Owovopka Kivitpa yio dvorypa kot Aettovpyia EEvng emygipnong otn ZAoPevia

koliki je vremenski period potreban za osnivanje trgovackog drustva

Ynrdpyovv dSNUOCLES TPOGSPOPEC;

subvencije za poslodavce

Avotyovtag v etopio

"E€oda amacyOAnong

[Mow givar ta €€0da yo Gvorypo etoupiog;

Doporoyid £€0d0 oYETIKA

Le ™ Aertovpyia emyeipnong

€1dm, d1adkacisg Kot ££00a ovoiypaTog oG etonpiog

najmanja moguca placa

Kévte khax ko ypayte

"E&oda Aettovpyiog emyeipnong kot epyalopévov

IToto €idog etanpiog eivar yio péva

AwBéoyot epyalopevor

propisi i potrebne dozvole u specificnima djelatnostima

zvecevo d.d.

stanje na trziStu rada i troSkovi zaposlenih

koje sve dozvole treba ishodovati za pocetak poslovanja i koje sve radnje treba poduzeti za zadovljavanje osnovnih
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zakonskih propisa za pocetak poslovanja

razni zakoni vezane uz djelatnost koju ¢e investitor obavljat

Nopobeoio

Tpomrelkoi oyoprocpol

[1660 cvvtopo pmopet pia gtaipio vo cuotadet;

[g vo amoKTACETE GUYKEKPLUEVES AOELES

"E€oda tebov (popot, cuvelcpopic)

Agttovpykd ££oda emtyeipnong

Koatdotaon ota akivnto

"E€o0da mov amattovvton

Ayopdlovtag akivnn meptovoio

[T6c0¢ ypovoc amatteitar vo amoktnOei o apOpog PITA

tomofeciec/oyoleia

[T660g xpdvog amarteiton?

potrebne dozvole

Iag vo ta AMaPete

Iwg vo mapete adela epyaciog

OpyavadvovTag TIG ATOVTINGELS LWTOPOVLE VO O0VUE OTL O To GLVNOIGUEVEG TANPOPOpPiEG TOV

napéxovy ot cOUPOVAOL 6TO TOPAV GTAdLO Eival amd Tovg akdAOVOOLE ToUEIS:

- gldn, dwdkaoicg ko E£0da avoiyuatoc etapiog (9 omavinoeic),
- g£oda Aettovpyiag pog emyeipnong (8 amavinoeic),

- §Eoda amacydAnong (8 amavtnoeic),

- ovykekpuéveg adeiec (5 amavinoceig).

Avotyovtag v etaupio

posupak i tjajanje otvaranja firme

T kot emmpocOeta £0da

€lom, dradwkacieg Kot 000 avoiypotog eToupiog

vrste, postupak 1 troskovi otvaranja tvrtke

[Tota givar ta €£0da yio dvorypa etapiog;

aon|dhWIN|F

koliki je vremenski period potreban za osnivanje trgovackog
drustva

~

[1660¢ ypdvog amarteital,

[Towo €idog etaipiog etvar yo péva

Agrrovpyikd £€0da emyeipnong

"E&oda

"E€0da kot kavoviopol Aettovpylog piog etanpiog
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¢€oda Aertovpyiag piog entyeipnong Kot epyalopévmv

€€0da Aettovpylog pag emtyeipnong

oyeTIKA £E000

¢€oda Aettovpylag piag emyeipnong

OG0 KooTilEl va Aettovpyeic pa etaipia;

(oI I N I o) NN O, B P -

¢€oda Aertovpyiag piag entyeipnong Kot epyalopévmv

£€000 amaoyOANoNG

Epyatucd é€oda

najmanja moguca placa

¢€oda pioBodoaciog

£€0d0. Lebmv (popot, GLVEIGPOPES)

troskovi place

stanje na trziStu rada i troSkovi zaposlenih

0 IN|OUV|HW|N (-

TG VO ATTOKTIGETE GUYKEKPIUEVES AOELES

TAOC VoL TG AdPete

koje sve dozvole treba ishodovati za pocetak poslovanja i koje sve
radnje treba poduzeti za zadovljavanje osnovnih zakonskih propisa
za pocCetak poslovanja

potrebne dozvole

propisi 1 potrebne dozvole u specifiénima djelatnostima

subvencije za poslodavce

o0 KovOLALaL givat S1ol0EGTa Y100 AAOSATTOVG

Owovopukd Kivntpa yio o dvorypa Kot Asttovpyio EEvG
emyelpnong ot XAoPevia

VILAPYOLY ONUOGLEG TPOCPOPEGS;

dwbéopot epyaldpevor

owBéapot epyalopevor

stanje na trziStu rada i troSkovi zaposlenih

Avyopdlovtag axivn meprovcio

Koatdotaon ota axivnro

[T6c0 cHvtopa pmopet va cvotabet o etoupio;

dldkacieg GVGTAONG KUTPLOKNG ETOLPLOG

Nopobeoia

razni zakoni vezane uz djelatnost koju ¢e investitor obavljat

tonobeoiec/oyoleia
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2xeTIKd e poporoyieg ‘ 1 ‘

tpanelikol Aoyaplacpol ‘ 1 ‘
[1660¢ Kapdg amatteital yo andktnon tov optfpod tov PITA ‘ 1 ‘
TG VoL TAPETE ASELN EPYAGIOG ‘ 1 ‘

Otav gpomOnkav va meptypdyovy Tic o cuvnoicpéves 600 epOTOELS TIg omoieg Elafav
OTOV TOPEN GTOV 01010 AEI0AIYNoAV TIG YVAGELS TOVG MG OVETAPKEIS ONADCAV:

‘EXeTe afloAOYNOEl TIS YVWOEIG 0AG OE £VA N TIEPICCOTEPOUG TOHEIS WG avemapkeis. MapakaAw
MPOocdiIopioTe SUO0 ATTO TIG MO CUVINOICHEVES EPWTNOEIG EVWV EMEVEUTWYV TIG OTIOIEG SEV uMmopéoare va
ATIAVTHOETE ATIO AUTOV TOV TOHEA/TOHEIG.

Kévte ki ko ypayte

Meteykoatdotaon ond T Zvpio

Ymapyouv TGTOTOWTIKA TO OTTO{0 OTAUTOVVTAL YL TNV EXLXEIPNOT TOVG

Nopobeoio Kot Kavoviopol yio TV entyeipnomn Tovg €06

Mmopei évag moditng amd yopa extdc s EE va avoifel emyeipnon, ayopdost axivin meptovcia

troskovi poslovnih prostora

potraznja za slobodnim poslovnim prostorima (da li za skladiste ili za obavljanje djelatnosti koju ¢e obnasati )

TBovoTNTES YO0 Afyn XPMLOTOdOTNONG Yo AVOLYLLa ENLYEIPNONG

cijena nekretnina kupnj

Xpnuatodotnon ond v EE

Adela epyaciog

Tdoelg oty ayopd axwvniTOV

2xéon TOOTNTOG KoL TIUNG Yo To aKiviTo

cijena nekretnina

Mog va amoktioete xpnpatodotnon amd fvikd kovoviwa 1 kovdviwa g EE

[TAnpogopieg oyetiKéc pe ™ Propnyoavio

Adgleg TAPALOVIG Y10l TV OKOYEVELD

Kévte xhk ko ypayte

ZuvOKeEG Yo TNV 01KOoYEVELDL

Kabvoteprioeig otig Gdgieg 0tkodopng

[dg vo amoKTAGOLV TIC OTUTOVHEVES AOELEG YO TNV ENLXEIPNOT TOVG
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[oteg etvan ot dradikaciss, TOGOG ¥pdVOG omatteital

u kojoj banci otvoriti racun za poslovanje, radi eventualnih boljih uvjeta kreditiranja tijekom vremena

[Toc0o¢ ypdvog amoarteital yuo va amoktnBovv AdelEg Yo TV OKoYEVEL

Xpetaopat onolecdNmoTe AOELIEG Yo TNV EMYEIPNOT OV

g vo mhpete davelo

uvjeti kreditiranja

Amattovpeveg adeleg

cijena najma nekretnina

Owoyevelokn evoroinon

Exnadevticég emhoyég yia To maidtd

OpyavavovTog Tig amavTnoES LTOPOVLLE Vo doVLE OTL Ol T GuVNOIGHEVES TANPOPOpPiES O
omoieg {ntovvtar amd Tovg GLUPOVAOVS, AAAG deV LTOPOVV VA TIG TAPEXOLY CVTH TN GTIYUN
etvat amd Tovg axdAovhovg Topeic:

- nkotdotoon ota akivnta Kot ot duvatdTnteg enévovonc (9 aravtnoeic)

- vouofeoia ko kavoviouol yio tnv entyeipnon tove 6@ (7 omavincelc)

- olKoyevelokn ueteykatdotaoct (6 aravinoeic)

- Kovdéoho tng EE 1 Bvikd yio Eévovug enevdvtéc (5 amavtioeic)

troSkovi poslovnih prostora

potraznja za slobodnim poslovnim prostorima (da li za skladiste ili za
obavljanje djelatnosti koju ¢e obnaSati )

cijena nekretnina kupnj

Tdaoelg oty ayopd axwvitov

Xyéom moldTNTOG KOt TIUNG Yol TO OKiviTOL

cijena nekretnina

Koabvoteprioeig otig doeteg otkodoung

cijena najma nekretnina

0N~ WwWw(N

Mmnopel évag molMng amod yopa ektoc ¢ EE va avoitet emyeipnon, va
ayopAceEL axivnn Teplovcia

Xperdlopon Kamoteg AdEIES Yo TNV EMLXEIPTOT LoV

[1dg vo amokToouy TIg avayKaieg AOEES Yo TNV EMLYEIPNOT TOVG

Y mhpyovv KAmoto TGTOTOTIKA T OTTOL0L OTALTOVVTOL Y10 TNV ENXLYEIPNON TOVG

Nopobeoia kot Kavovicpot Yoo TV EnLyeipnon Tovg £0M

[Tnpogopieg yia t cuykekpuévn Bropnyavio

Amoutodpeveg adeteg

(o) NN U, B N~ N O]

Mmnopet évag moAitng and yopa extdg g EE va avoilel enyeipnon, va
oYOpAcEL OKIVITN TEPLOVGIN
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Adeleg TOPOALOVIG Y1 TNV OIKOYEVEL

[TpobmoBécelg yia v otkoyévelo

Meteykatdotaon and  Xvpia

[T6c0¢ ¥pdvog amarteitan yio va amoktnBovv AOELES Yo TNV OIKOYEVELO

Owoyevelokn evomoinon

Exmodenticéc emioyég yuo to modid

[MBavoTNTES Yoo AWM XPNUOTOSOTNONG Yot AVOLYLLaL ETLXEIpTIONG

1
Xpnuatoddmon and v EE 2
[log va amokmoete xpnpatoddTnon and efvikd kovovAla 1 Kovoviw e EE 3
[Mog va mdpete ddvela 4
uvjeti kreditiranja 5
Adela epyaciog 1
[Toteg gtvan o1 dradkacieg, mOGOG ¥pOVOS amarteital 1
u kojoj banci otvoriti raCun za poslovanje, radi eventualnih boljih uvjeta
kreditiranja tijekom vremena .

O)o ta pépn ta omoia elvar pe EVTovo yYpodpa TPETEL VoL GUUTEPIANPOOVV GTO EKTOOEVLTIKO
TPOYPOULLOL.

6.3. Evpiipata oyeTIKd PE TNV EQUPUROYI TNS EKTaidEVon S cvufovimy Tov AZE
To ekmodevTiKd Tpoypappa Oo TpEmel vo QoprocTel ¢ KT pddnon ...
Moia péBodog exmaideuong mMOoTeUETE Oa ATAV O amoTeAeoHaTIKA; (N = 39)

0% 20% 40% 60% B80%

Classroom

E-leaming

Combination
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... Ko Oa Tpémel va mapEeL T OLVOTOTNTA GTOVS GUUUETEXOVTES VO AAPOVY PéEPOG LOVO GTIC
EVOTNTEG TIC OTOieg MIGTEVOLVY OTL XPELALOVTOL.

Moigg evoTnTeg Oa oag evdiépepav;(n = 39)
Eival duvatég TTOAAQTTAEG aTTavTAoEIG

0% 20% 40% 60 % 80 %
! 1 L 1 1

Possibilities for funds raising

Attracting foreign investor's attention
Counseling skills

Real estate investments

Labour market offer and employment conditions

Accounting

Procedures and conditions for cbtaining work and living

permit and family reunification in host courtry

Legislation requirements and costs regarding running the

business

Types, procedures and cost of opening a company

Cther (please, spedfy:

IMoa va propécovy va petpndovv ta embountd omoTeAEGLUTO TOV EKTOUOEVTIKOD
TPOYPALLATOS TPETEL Va. Yivel a&lohdynon. [Ipénel va neptlapfdvet pétpnon tov
aKoAOVOWV:

O yxpovog mov amarteitan yio v S1GPaAGTOVV OAES 01 TANPOPOPIES TIG OTOTES
xpealovtal ol EmEVOLTES,

Ixavomoinom tv EEvav emevoutdv e TV VTOGTHPIEN TV oTtoia Exovv AdPet,
Eninedo Eévav emevdioemy,

Eninedo eico0dmpatog g etapiag, yio tnv omoia epyaovrad,

Ap1Ouog vémv Bécemv epyaciog mov dnuovpynnkay and Toug EEVONG EMEVOVTEG
TPV KoL LETA TNV EPAPLOYTN TNG EKTAIOEVOTG.
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7. Xourépaona
H Aemtopepng avaivon eKmoideuTIK®V avayk®v emBefaimoe TV apyikn €1017ynomn Kot
Tapelye T SuVATOTNTA Y10 EVPVTEPN EMOKOMNOT KOl KOTAVON O TOV EEVOV ETEVOLTAOV Kot

TIG OVAYKEG TMV GLUBOVA®Y TOLG.

Yrhpyet £vo KEVO PETUED TOV YVAOGEMV, TOV 0EE10TITOV KU1 IKAVOTHTOV TOV GVUBOVA®V
TV AEE Kol TOV 0VOYKOV KOl TPOGOOKIMOV TOV ETEVOVTMV:

o) H amdktnon 6Amv Tov GYETIKOV TANPOPOPLOV TAiPVEL TOAD YPOVO
H avéivon n onoia £xet yivel £d€1Ee 0TL 01 emevOLTEG YPEALoVTOL TEPIGGOTEPO IO EVOL UV
Y10l VOL GUYKEVTPMOGOLV OAEG TIG GYETIKES TANPOPOPIES YOl VAL TAPOLY TV ATOPACT| TOVG Y10,

v tomofétnon g emévovong (See page 16).

B) H moidétra tov Aauoavouevev TAnpoeoptav eivat oyeTikd younin

H avdivon £dei&e 6T1 6tav 0 emevovTng EAAPE TIG AMAITOVUEVEG TANPOPOPIES, dEV Elvat
guyoptotnUéEVoL TEPaY Tov 60% e TIg TANpoPopieg mov xovv AdPet (BAEme cerida 17-18).

v) O1 &évot enevouTég mpoTIovV €va cOUPBOVAO pe OAEG TIC GYETIKEG TANPOQOPIES TAPA VL
gpyalovtar pe moAAovg cLUPBOVLAOVG amd dtbpopovg Topeic (Kot etaupieg / opyavicpong)

‘Epevva tov EEvav emevouT®dVv £0€15E OTL VTTAPYEL AVAYKN Y10 EUTELPOYVAOUOVES IKOVODS VL
TPOCPEPOVY GYETIKEG TANPOPOPIES Omd drapopeTKoVS Topeic. Otav Eyayvay Yo Tig
OTOUTOVUEVES TANPOPOPIES, Ot EEVOL EMEVIVTEG EOOEY AV TTEPITOVL TEPIGGATEPO OO TPELG UNVEG
KO ETKOVAOVNOAV e dVO ¢ TEVTE TNYES. o TPOTYOVSAV VO £YOVV EMKOVMVIA [LE &Vl
dtopo to omoio Ha PTOPOVGE VA TOLE TAPEYEL OLEG TIC Ovarykaiec TAnpogopies. (oer.18.)

0) Yoiotduevotl cvpfovrort AZE pe ynAd eninedo popemong oKOUN Kot [Le GYETIKN
gumepio dgv €xovv OLEG TIC OMOPAITNTES YVAOGELS, OEEIOTNTES KO IKAVOTNTES

Ot amavinoelg amd cuppeTéyovteg otnv épevva cuPodinv AEE &de1&e 0T, 01 TEPIGGOTEPOL
glyov TovAdyioto tpia (n mepiocdtepa ) ypovia eumeipiog (BAéne oehida 11). Ot meprocdtepOL
Exouvv YynAdTEPO EMinedo popPmong omd ™ devtepoPabdia exmaidevon (PAéne oeAideg 10 -
11).

[Tapora avtd TAAL 0ev EXOVV OAEG TIG AMOPAITNTEG YVMOOELS, OEEIOTNTEG KO IKAVOTNTES.
Amotedéopata g Epevvog oeiyvouv OTL Ol GLUUETEYOVTEG 01 Otoiot epyalovtal pe EEVOug
EMEVOLTEG AE10AOYNCAY TIC YVAGELS, 0eE10TNTEC KOl IKOVOTNTES TOVS 6€ YNASG Babuo povo ce
ovykekpuévoug topeic. Kaveic amd avtoig £xel a&loloynoet Tig yvmoEeLg Tov/tng g
eEapetikég 6 OAOVG TOVG GYETIKOVG Topels. Ot mAeioTol £yovv advvapio oTig EnevOVGELS GE
aKivnn Tepovcia, TPOHTOOEGELS Yo OIKOYEVELNKT] EMOVEVMGT| GT YDPO VTOSOYNS,
vopoBecia Y100 GUYKEKPIUEVEG EMLYELPNOELS, SVVATOTNTESG Yo VoL AAPoVV XpnUaTtodoTnon,
SLOOIKAGIES Y10 TOKTNOT OTOLTOVUEV®V 1 EMOVUNTOV TIGTOTOUTIKMV KOUT 0OEUDV,
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dradkaoieg kot TPoHTODETELS Yo amdKTINGOT EPYACIOG KOl AOEL0G TOPALOVIG, Kot EE0da
ayopdc epyaciag kot amacydinong (PAéne oehideg 22 - 23).4

To épyo “Boost EU — FDI advisor” o eEaAeiyel avTod T0 KEVO:

a) To mpoPremduevo ekmandevtikd Tpdypaupo 8o KoAdwel OAOVG TOVS GYETIKOVS TOUELG

To epotpatordyo T@v cvufoviwv Tov AEE £5e1Ee Tt 6A0t o1 TPoPAETOUEVOL TOUEIS
exmaidgvong elvol TANPT Kot oxeTIKol. AvApesa 6e OAOVG TOVG EPOTOUEVOLGS, Lovo T0 11%
10V cupfovrmv twv AZE avayvopilovv 1t mapéyovv dALec TANPOQOpies EKTOG Ad VTO TO
onoio amotelel To ekmadELTIKO TOVG VAKO (PAéne oeAida 22). EEetdlovtag to evilapépov
TOVG OTIG EVOTNTEG Yo ekmaidevor cvufoviwv AZE, 85% tov cupfoviwnv avtorokpiOnkov
OTL EVOL0QPEPOVTOL Y10 OLEG TIG EVOTNTES Ol OTOies avapEpovTat, o€ oyéon pe 0% avtdv ot
onoiot O NOerav vo akohovOncovy dAdeg evotnteg (BAEme oelida 27).

B) To exmaudevtikd mpdypappo Bo oToxevoel EVAMKESG pe YNAO minedo Popemong
(tovAdyoTo 610 eminedo 4) Koun gumelpiog Kot va dtucpoaricel Bedtioon g
TO1OTNTOG TANPOPOPIDV GE £Va OMUETLD.

Boociopévol ota dedopéva Kot amavtnoelg To omoia £xovv cLYKeVTpmOEl, pmopolpe va
CLUTEPAVOLLLE OTL 1] OpAd 6TOYOV pag Ba Tpémet va amoteheitan and avOpdmovg pe
epyactakn meipa ot omoiot Ba avaPadpicovy kot BEATIOGOVV TIC VPIGTAUEVES YVMDGELS TOVG,
KaOdG emiong va epoprdcovy TV eumepia Tovg (1 omoia anoknOnke OtTOV pydloviay pe
EEVOLC EMEVOLTEC) KO TIC KOVOVPYIEG YVADOELS TIG OTTOIEG EYOVV UMOKTNGEL OTIC EMOUEVEG
EMYEPNLOTIKES TOVG OPOUCTNPLOTNTEG.

v) [Ihotikn e@appoy”n Tov eKTodELTIKOD Tpoypdppatog Ba stvor o¢ puktm pdonon
Agv vmpEe opoemvio Yo TNV To KOTAAANAN LEPA Y10 EKTAIOELOT GTNV PVl
avapeoa otovg cvpPfovrovg twv AZE (BAéne oelideg 28 — 29). Kdmotot omd avtovg
Ba TpoTipovcay exkmaidcvon oy TéEN, KOmolol GAAOL S1UOTIKTVOKY] LAOnom, 0ALA M
TEPLOCOTEPOL PploKovV TV KTH LEONoN G TNV TO0 AmOoTELECUATIKY] LEBOJO
avoPadong Tmv yvooemv, deEI0TTOVY Kat IKavoTHToV Tovs (PAEne celida 29).

0) To exkmandevtikd mpdypappo Bo LEI®SEL TO ¥POHVO Y10 TNV TAPOYT OA®V TOV GYETIKAOV
TANPOPOPLOV GTOVG EEVOVS EMEVOVTEC.

Ta amoteréopata Tov Epyov “Boost EU — FDI advisor” Oa amaviioovy otny avaykn tov
EMEVOLTAV Y10 AKPIPELG, CMOTEC KOl TANPELS TANPOPOPIES «OTN GMOTN GTIYUN» KABMG TO
TPOTEWOUEVO £pY0 Ba Tapéyel oTovg cupPovrovg v AEE eviaio eEummpétnon otig
OVYKEKPIUEVES EMEVOVTIKEG YVMOELS TNG YOPaG 1 omoia Oa peidoet og tepaotio fabud to
YPOVO ATOKTNONG TOLOTIKMV TAT|POPOPLADV.

4Au16 o€ cVVdLAGHO pE TO YEYOVOS OTL, T0 73% TV epeTNOiVIQVY elyav ekmaidevon omd Tov Topéa TG
hoyioTikng 1 dAro owovopikd topéa (BAéne oelida 11) ko To yeyovog oti, 1o 50% tev Eévav enevdutdv
anéktnoay T TAnpoeopieg amd etanpieg Aoyiotikng (BAéne oelida 15).
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"Exovtag avtd vidym, to épyo AEE 0a dwec@aricel ohokinpopévo Tpodypoppa yro
ovupovrovg AZE 10 omoio Oa evicyhoet 11 Yvooelg Kot 0e&10TNTEG TOGO TOV EKTOOEVTAOV
660 Kot TV ekrtadevopévav AEE g peAloviikdv copfodriov tov AZE.

YVVOMKA, avTd TO £pYo VITOGTNPILEL TIG AVAYVOPICUEVES OVAYKES Y10l TIG OVOLYKOIES YVMDOELS
Kol 0e€10TNTES GTOV TOUEN TV AUECOV EEVOV ETEVOVLGEMVY MG emPePaimon yio v Tapddoon
OAOKANPOUEVOD TTPOYPELLOTOS GTOV TOUED TG ETOYYEAUATIKNG KOTAPTIONG KOl EKTOIdELONG.

O cLVEIGPEPEL BTN V!
- Mzeimon Tov ypovov TOV UTOLITEITAL Y10 VO OLOCPUALGTOVY OAES OL TANPOPOPIES TIG
omoieg yperalovtal ol EMEVOLTEG,
- Béeltioon g kavomoinong Tov EEvev erevouT®V e ™ Aappovouevn vrootiypién,
Kot cuvendg otnyv:
- Avénon Tov Eévav emevovoemy,
- YnAiétepa sroodnpata yo v etaupio oty omoia epydlovtar ot cupfovior AZE,
- Avantoln véov Béoemv gpyaciag oTig EMyEPNOELS TIC OTOlEg avoiyouv ot E€votl
EMEVOVTEG.
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8. TIAPAPTHMATA

8.1. TIMapaptnua 1: EpotnroToA0Y10 ETEVOVTOV

Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o0., Trzaska cesta 42, ST — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovorno$¢u za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisticku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

Investors - questionnaire

Please take a few moments and complete this survey by clicking on Next page.

Q1 — Which country are you investing in?

') .
\_/ Croatia

'

“ Cyprus

' .

. Slovenia

M .
\./ Other (please, specify)

Q2 - What was the main reason for your decision to invest in it?
More options can be chosen.

Opening a new company

Business opportunities
Skilled workforce
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Opportunities to invest in real estate (buying, renting real estate)
Good geo strategic location

EU membership

Quality of life

Other (please, specify)

Q3 - What is the type of your investment?

' .

‘. Development of new business
Iy . .. .

./ Expanding an existing business

Q4 - What was the amount of your investment? (optional)

O Less than 50.000EUR

() 50.000 — 100.000 EUR

() 100.001 — 300.000 EUR
(> 300.001 — 500.000 EU

(0 500.001 — 1.000.000 EUR
C More than 1.000.000 EUR

Q5 - If we go a little back in time, in the period before your decision was made... Where did you receive
information about the country, that made you interested in investing there?

Iy - .

.~ Government sites for foreigners from host country
I . Lo

‘.~ Consulting companies' sites from host country

Oy . . .

‘s Consulting companies ‘sites from home country
' . . .

‘_J Business clubs and associations

' . . . .

. Acquaintance with good investment experience there
M

‘. Forums

Oy . .

‘_/ Social media

' .

. Advertisement

I .

. All together combined

M

./ Other:

Q6 - When deciding on where to invest, what types of information did you need about the potential host
country? Please evaluate how important was information on:

not not relevant very crucial
relevant at relevant relevant
all
Types, procedures and cost of opening a . — — — —
Company N N N A A

Real estate situation
Legislation requirements and costs regarding
running the business
Labour market offer and employment costs O O
Procedures for obtaining required or desired
certificates and/or permits
Legislation in specific businesses
Procedures and conditions for obtaining work
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not not relevant very crucial

relevant at relevant relevant
all

and living permit

Conditions for family reunification in host . . — — —
Country Ny Ny N A A
P_ossibilities for fundraising (from state, — — — — —
different EU funds, bank loans) - - - ~ ~
Other (please, specify): O O O O O

Q7 - How did you obtain the needed information?(please select the most relevant source of information)

')
./ Webpages

' . . . . .

‘| received requested information via email

Iy .

./ Phone consultation

Oy . .

- | received paper advertisement booklets and prospects
Oy .

./ Other (please, specify):

Q8 - From whom did you receive the needed information?(please select the most relevant answer)

Oy . . .

‘.~ Governmental organizations in host country
I . .

./ Accountancy firms in host country

' . .

./ Law firms in host country

Iy - .

.~ Real estate firms in host country

Oy .

.~ Banks in host country

')

./ Embassy from home country

'

./ Chamber of commerce from home country
' .

./ Other (please, specify):

Q9 - How many sources of information did you check before finding the information you trust?

Y

«./ 1 source

')

.+ 2 -4 sources

')

.~ 5 0r more sources

Q10 - How long did it take to get all the information you needed to make an investment decision?

0 Less than 1 month
(21— 3months
C More than3 months

Q11 - Which source of information do you trust most?

Oy . .

. Governmental organizations

' .

./ Accountancy firms

' .

./ Law firms

Oy -

‘.~ Real estate firms

Y

. Banks

' . . . - .
./ Acquaintances with good experiences in investing host country
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O other (please, specify):

Q12 - When you found (received) information about specific topic, were you satisfied with it? Did you get
the answers to your questions? Please select the most relevant answer for information on:

Yes Partially No Not relevant

Types, procedures and cost of opening a — — — —
company s N ) L
Real estate situation O

Legislation requirements and costs regarding . P .

running the business o e e

Labour market offer and employment costs O

Legislation in specific businesses O

Procedures and conditions for obtaining work N . .
and living permit - - = -
Conditions for family reunification in host — — — —
Country Ry Ry N Ry
Possibilities for funds raising (from state, — — — —
different EU funds, bank loans) ~ - ~ 7
Other (please, specify): O ) O @

Q13 - In which language would you like to have this information?

O English

'

_/ German

' .

./ Russian

O French

O Greek

' .

‘. Other (please, specify):

Q14 - Please specify whether you would prefer to:

O Cooperate with only one local advisor to get all the needed support regarding business environment in host
country

' . . . . .

‘. Cooperate with several advisors different fields of expertise

Q15 - Do you have any suggestions and recommendations on what we should pay attention when
developing the training programme for foreign investors advisors? (optional)

Q16 - Which country are you coming from?
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Q17 - Are you representing...

Y .
./ legal entity
O individual (natural person)

Q18 - If you are interested in the results of the survey, please enter your e-mail address and we will make
sure that you receive them.

Co-funded bythe Erasmus+ S
i * *
programme of the European Union. o Erasmus +

This document reflects only the author's view. The European Commission is not responsible for any use that may be made of
the information it contains.
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8.2.

Hopaptnpa 2: Epotnpatoroyro cvpfovrov AZE

52



Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o0., Trzaska cesta 42, ST — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovornoscu za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisti¢ku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

Ol1l

DETAILED ANALYSIS OF THE FDI
ADVISORS' TRAINING NEEDS

Questionnaire Advisors
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The first set of questions is about your current experiences. It includes 6 - 8 questions
(depends on your responses). Please take a few moments and complete this survey by clicking
on Next page.

BLOCK (1)
Q1 - Based on your experiences... what types of information do foreigninvestors search

for? Please evaluate the frequencyof the specific information on the scale from 1 to 5.

Notatall Every Often Very  Always

now and often
then
Types, procedures and cost ofopening a . . . — —
Company Ny Ny A A A
Rea! estgte situation . O O O O O
Legislation requirements andcosts regarding . . . .
running the business - - - o o
Labour market offer and employment costs O O O O O
Procedures for obtainingrequired or desired . . — — —
certificates and/or permits - - - o o
Legislation in specificbusinesses O O O O O
Procedures and conditions forobtaining . . . . .
work and living permit - - - - o
Conditions for family reunification in host . . . . .
Country Ny Ny p— p— p—
Possibilities for fundsraising (from state, . . . . .
different EU funds, bank loans) - - - - -
Other (please, specify): O O O O O

BLOCK (1)
Q2 - What kind of information do you personally provide them? Information on:
Multiple answers are possible

Types, proceduresand cost of opening a company

Real estate situation

Legislation requirements andcosts regarding running the business
Labour market offer and employment costs

Procedures for obtainingrequired or desired certificates and/or permits
Legislation in specificbusinesses

Procedures and conditions forobtaining work and living permit
Conditions for familyreunification in host country

Possibilities for fundsraising (from state, different EU funds, bank loans)
Other (please, specify):

BLOCK (1)
Q3 - Please, evaluate the level of your knowledge, skills and competences inproviding
information about:
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Poor Good Excellent
Types, proceduresand cost of opening a

7y Yy Yy
company L L L)
Real estate situation O O O
Legislation requirements andcosts regarding — — —
running the business - - -
Labour market offer and employment costs O O O
Procedures for obtainingrequired or desired . . .
certificates and/or permits o o o
Legislation in specificbusinesses O O O
Procedures and conditions forobtaining . — —
work and living permit - - -
Conditions for familyreunification in host — - -
Country Ay Ay Ay
P_053|b|I|t|es for fundsraising (from state, . — —
different EU funds, bank loans) - e e
Other (please, specify): O O O
BLOCK (1)

IF (2) Q3a=1[3] or Q3b =[3] or Q3c =[3] or Q3d =[3] or Q3e =[3] or Q3f =[3] or Q3g
=[3] or Q3h =[3] or Q3i =[3] or Q3j =[3]

Q4 - You’ve evaluated your knowledge in one or more area as excellent. Please specify
twothe most common foreign investors’ questions in this area (s).

BLOCK (1)

IF (2) Q3a=1[3] or Q3b =[3] or Q3c =[3] or Q3d =[3] or Q3e =[3] or Q3f =[3] or Q3g
=[3] or Q3h =[3] or Q3i =[3] or Q3j =[3]

IF (3) Q3a=[1] or Q3b =[1] or Q3c =[1] or Q3d =[1] or Q3e =[1] or Q3f =[1] or Q3g
=[1] or Q3h =[1] or Q3i =[1] or Q3j = [1]

Q5 - You’ve evaluated your knowledge in one or more area as poor. Please specify two
themost common foreign investors’ questions that you were not able to answer fromthis
area(s).

BLOCK (1)

IF (2) Q3a=[3] or Q3b =[3] or Q3c =[3] or Q3d =[3] or Q3e =[3] or Q3f =[3] or Q3g
=[3] or Q3h =[3] or Q3i = [3] or Q3j =[3]

IF (3) Q3a=[1] or Q3b =[1] or Q3c =[1] or Q3d =[1] or Q3e =[1] or Q3f =[1] or Q3g
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=[1] or Q3h =[1] or Q3i =[1] or Q3j = [1]

Q6 - What do you do when you do not know the answer the foreign investor issearching
for?

Multiple answers are possible

Ask a colleague inmy company
Ask a partnerorganization

Hire an externalexpert

Other (please, specify):

BLOCK (1)

IF (2) Q3a=1[3] or Q3b =[3] or Q3c =[3] or Q3d =[3] or Q3e =[3] or Q3f =[3] or Q3g
=[3] or Q3h =[3] or Q3i =[3] or Q3j =[3]

IF (3) Q3a=[1] or Q3b =[1] or Q3c =[1] or Q3d =[1] or Q3e =[1] or Q3f =[1] or Q3g
=[1] or Q3h =[1] or Q3i =[1] or Q3j =[1]

Q7 - Please rate the importance of other skills forproviding efficient support to foreign
investors. Use the scale 1 to 5, where 1= not important at all and 5 = very important.

1 2 3 4 5
Foreign language O O O O O
Accurately attend to/understand ideas which . . . .
Ny Ny p— p— p—

are exchanged
Deliver influential presentations O O O O O
Ability to explain difficult matters with

A I I N P P
Slmple WOI’dS R R Ry Ry Ry
Ability to summarize main (important) facts . — — —
(matterS) N N R Ry Ry
Active Iiste_ning o O O O O O
Network with others across organizational . . . . .
boundaries N N N A A
Consider customers point of view when . . . . .
making decisions - - - - -

Select the appropriate techniques for . . . . .
ana'ySIS N N N A A
Generate alternative solutions to problems . . . . .
and challenges - - - - -
Understanding culture of the country . . . . .
foreigninvestor is coming from - - - - -
Other (please, specify): O O O O O

BLOCK (1)

IF (2) Q3a =[3] or Q3b =[3] or Q3c =[3] or Q3d =[3] or Q3e =[3] or Q3f =[3] or Q3g
=[3] or Q3h =[3] or Q3i =[3] or Q3j =[3]

IF (3) Q3a=[1] or Q3b =[1] or Q3c =[1] or Q3d =[1] or Q3e =[1] or Q3f =[1] or Q3g
=[1] or Q3h =[1] or Q3i = [1] or Q3j = [1]

Q8 - How do youattract foreign investors?Through:

Multiple answers are possible
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Companies'web pages

Emails topotential investors

Social media(FB, LinkedIn, twitter...)

Google advertisement

Advertisementin other media

Throughcurrent client’s recommendations
Presentationon relevant events

Co-operationwith governmental organizations in home country
Co-operationwith agents in home country
Co-operationwith governmental in investors' countries
Co-operation with agents investors' countries

Other (please, specify):

Q9 - The second set of 2 to 5 questions is about practical aspects of the future training
programme for foreign investors' advisors.

Q10 - If there was a modular programme forforeign investors advisors, would you be
interested in taking part in themodules in which your knowledge, skills and competences
are not excellent atthe moment?

) Yes

0 No

IF (4) Q10 =[2]
Q11 - Why not? (please specify)

IF (5) Q10 =[1]
Q12 - Which modules would you be interested in?
Multiple answers are possible

Types, procedures and cost of opening a company

Legislation requirements and costs regarding running the business

Accounting

Real estate investments

Labour market offer and employment conditions

Procedures and conditions for obtaining work and living permit and family reunification in
host country

Possibilities for funds raising

Attracting foreign investor’s attention

Counseling skills
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Other (please, specify:

IF (6) Q10 =[1]
Q13 - Please select the most convenient time for you to attend such trainingprogram.

2 8a.m. -noon
 noon - 4 p.m.
C4p.m.-8p.m.
O later

IF (7) Q10 = [1]
Q14 - Pleaseselect the most desirable day for you to attend such training program.

> Monday

0 Tuesday

0 Wednesday
C Thursday
O Friday

IF (7) Q10 = [1]
IF (8) Q10 =[1]
Q15 - Whichmethod of training do you feel would be most effective?

O Classroom
O E-learning
> Combination

Q16 - Almost there... Only demographic questions left.

Q17 - Please indicate your gender.

) Female
0 Male
) Other

Q18 - Please indicate your age.

) Under 20
(021-30
(031-40
(041-50
0 51-60
0 Over 60
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Q19 - On which level of European qualification system is the highest qualificationyou
obtained?

O Lower than level 4(upper secondary general education, upper secondary technical and
vocationaleducation)

O Level 4

C Higher than level 4

Q20 - From which area is thisqualification?

> Accountancy

C Other economic field
O Law

) Real estate

O Other (please, specify):

Q21 - For how long have you been fully or partially supporting foreigninvestors?

O Less than 1 year
O 1-2years

() 3-5years

0 6—10 years

) More than 10 years

Q22 - In which country are you currentlyworking?
O Croatia

0 Cyprus
O Slovenia

Q23 - Do you have any other suggestions on how to make the training programmebest
suited the needs of existing and future foreign investors’ advisors?

Q24 - If you are interested in theresults of the survey and/or participating in pilot
implementation of the training programme, please enter your e-mail address. We will
make surethat you receive all relevant information.
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Co-funded bythe Erasmus+
programme of the European Union.
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This document reflects only the author's view. The European Commission is not responsible for any use that may be made of
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8.3.

Hapaptnpae 3: Emokomon épevvas Kpoatia
8.3.1. Emevdvtég
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Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o., TrZaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana

G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovornoscu za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisti¢ku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija

Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

TRAINING NEEDS ANALYSIS
Investors analysis — CROATIA - Summary

Ol

1

Which country are you investing in?(If you are investing in more than one, please share your

Q1 experiences from the last country, you invested in.)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Croatia) 32 100% 100% 100%
2 (Cyprus) 0 0% 0% 100%
3 (Slovenia) 0 0% 0% 100%
4 (Other (please, specify)) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 1.0 Std. deviation 0.0
Q1 _4 text| Q1 (Other (please, specify) )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q2 | What was the main reason for your decision to invest in it?
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequency | Valid % - Valid % - Frequency %
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Q2a | OPening a new 16 31 52% | 32 | 50% 16 25%
company
Qab | Business 12 31 39% | 32 38% 12 19%
opportunities
Q2c | Skilled workforce 4 31 13% 32 13% 4 6%
Opportunities to
Qo [nvestin real estate 7 31 23% | 32 | 22% 7 11%
(buying, renting real
estate)
Qe | Good geo strategic 10 31 20 | 32 | 31% 10 16%
ocation
Q2f | EU membership 6 31 19% 32 19% 6 9%
Q2g | Quality of life 8 31 26% 32 25% 8 13%
Qzh | Other (please, 1 31 3% 32 3% 1 2%
specify)
Total valid 31 32 64 100%
Q2h_text| Q2 (Other (please, specify) )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
coming back home 1 3% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 3% 100%
Q3 What is the type of your investment?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (_Development of new 17 53% 550 5506
business)
2 (_Expandlng an existing 14 44% 45% 100%
business)
Valid | Valid 31 97% 100%
Average 15 Std. deviation 0.5
Q4 What was the amount of your investment? (optional)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 50.000 EUR) 13 41% 41% 41%
2 (50.000 — 100.000 EUR) 6 19% 19% 59%
3(100.001 - 300.000 EUR) 4 13% 13% 72%
4 (300.001 - 500.000 EV) 1 3% 3% 75%
5 (500.001 - 1.000.000 EUR) 2 6% 6% 81%
6 (More than 1.000.000 EUR) 6 19% 19% 100%
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‘ Valid ‘Valid

32

100%

100%

Average

2.7

Std. deviation

2.0

05 If we go a little back in time, in the period before your decision was made... Where did you
receive information about the country, that made you interested in investing there?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (_Government sites for 0 0% 0% 0%
foreigners from host country)
2 (Consulting companies' sites 1 30 30 30
from host country)
3 (Consulting companies' sites 1 30 30 6%
from home country)
4 (B_us!ness clubs and 2 6% 6% 13%
associations)
_ 5 (Acquamtance_ with good 3 9% 9% 2904
investment experience there)
6 (Forums) 1 3% 3% 25%
7 (Social media) 3 9% 9% 34%
8 (Advertisement) 1 3% 3% 38%
9 (All together combined) 14 44% 44% 81%
10 (Other:) 6 19% 19% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 7.8 Std. deviation 2.3
Q5_10_te Q5 (Other:)
Xt
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
personal reasons 1 3% 17% 17%
born & living in the country 1 3% 17% 33%
business opportunity 1 3% 17% 50%
friends & family 1 3% 17% 67%
sharing with my croatian wife 1 3% 17% 83%
friends 1 3% 17% 100%
Valid | Valid 6 19% 100%
Q6 When deciding on where to invest, what types of information did you need about the potential host
country? Please evaluate how important was information on:
Std.
Subquestion Answers Valid | Units |Average|deviatio
n
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not not ver Vali
relevant | relevant | Y | crucial d
atall | evant relevant
Types, 31
Q6a E;Zfi‘:‘gsznﬁg‘;a 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |14 (45%)| 8 (26%) |9 (29%) |(100] 31 | 32 38 | 09
0,
company %)
30
Q6b5i$§;[|i§§tate 1(3%) | 2 (7%) [10 (33%)| 9 (30%) |8 (27%) |(200| 30 | 32 | 37 | 11
%)
Legislation
requirements and 28
Q6c|costs regarding | 0 (0%) | 1 (4%) |7 (25%) |5 (18%) |15 (54%)|(100| 28 32 4.2 1.0
running the %)
business
Labour 28
Qea|marketofferand | o o0y 14 (1496)| 4 (14%) |4 (14%) 16 57%)(100] 28 | 32 | 41 | 1.1
employment %)
costs 0
Procedures for
obtaining 28
required or
Q6e desired 0 (0%) | 2 (7%) |4 (14%) |9 (32%) |13 (46%)|(100| 28 32 4.2 0.9
0,
certificates %)
and/or permits
Legislation in 28
Q6f [specific 0 (0%) | 1 (4%) |7 (25%) |7 (25%) |13 (46%)|(100| 28 32 4.1 0.9
businesses %)
Procedures and 28
conditions for
Q6g obtaining work 0 (0%) |4 (14%) 10 (36%)| 5 (18%) | 9 (32%) |(100| 28 32 3.7 1.1
0,
and living permit %)
Conditions for 28
Q6h :Zumr:ilgication in 4 (14%) | 7 (25%) |9 (32%) | 3 (11%) |5 (18%) [(100| 28 32 2.9 1.3
0,
host country %)
Possibilities for
funds raising 28
. ((from state,
Q6i Jif 1 (4%) |5 (18%) |7 (25%) 11 (39%)| 4 (14%) |(100| 28 32 34 1.1
ifferent EU %)
funds, bank
loans)
.| Other (please, 0 0 0 0 o 2
Q6j specify): 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |1 (50%)| 0 (0%) |1 (50%)|(100| 2 32 4.0 1.4
: %)
Q6j_text | Q6 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
location 1 3% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 3% 100%
Q7 How did you obtain the needed information? (please select the most relevant source of
information)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

65




1 (Webpages ) 8 25% 26% 26%
_ 2(l recglved_ requegted 5 16% 16% 42%
information via email)
3 (Phone consultation) 8 25% 26% 68%
4 (1 received paper advertisement 3 9% 10% 77%
booklets and prospects)
5 (Other (please, specify):) 7 22% 23% 100%
Valid | Valid 31 97% 100%
Average 2.9 Std. deviation 15
Q7_5 text| Q7 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
all 1 3% 17% 17%
in person 1 3% 17% 33%
in person with advisor 1 3% 17% 50%
friends in your country 1 3% 17% 67%
business partner in person 1 3% 17% 83%
personal contacts 1 3% 17% 100%
Valid | Valid 6 19% 100%
From whom did you receive the needed information? (please select the most relevant
Q8
answer)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
_ 1 (Governmental organizations 2 6% 6% 6%
in host country)
2 (Accountancy firms in host 16 50% 50% 56%
country)
3 (Law firms in host country) 6 19% 19% 75%
4 (Real estate firms in host 2 6% 6% 81%
country)
5 (Banks in host country) 1 3% 3% 84%
6 (Embassy from home country) 2 6% 6% 91%
7 (Chamber of commerce from 1 30 30 94%
home country)
8 (Other (please, specify):) 2 6% 6% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 3.1 Std. deviation 1.9




Q8_8 text| Q8 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
all 1 3% 50% 50%
consulting companies 1 3% 50% 100%
Valid | Valid 2 6% 100%
Q9 How many sources of information did you check before finding the information you trust?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (1 source) 4 13% 13% 13%
2 (2 - 4 sources) 18 56% 56% 69%
3 (5 or more sources) 10 31% 31% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 2.2 Std. deviation 0.6
Q10 How long did it take to get all the information you needed to make an investment
decision?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 1 month) 3 9% 9% 9%
2 (1 — 3 months) 15 47% 47% 56%
3 (More than 3 months) 14 44% 44% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 2.3 Std. deviation 0.7
Q11 Which source of information do you trust most?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Gpve_rnmental 5 6% 6% 6%
organizations)
2 (Accountancy firms) 13 41% 41% 47%
3 (Law firms) 6 19% 19% 66%
4 (Real estate firms) 1 3% 3% 69%
5 (Banks) 2 6% 6% 75%
6 (Acquaintances with good
experiences in investing host 8 25% 25% 100%
country)
7 (Other (please, specify):) 0 0% 0% 100%
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‘ Valid ‘Valid 32 100% 100%

Average 34 Std. deviation 1.8

Q11 7 te

xt Q11 (Other (please, specify): )

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

When you found (received) information about specific topic, were you satisfied with it? Did you

Q12 get the answers to your questions? Please select the most relevant answer for information on:

Std.
Answers Valid | Units |Average|deviatio
n

Subquestio
n

Yes Partialy No Not Valid
relevant

Types,

procedures
Q12ajand cost of | 17 (57%) | 13 (43%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) |30 (100%)| 30 32 14 0.5
opening a
company

Real estate,

Q12b situation

10 (36%) | 13 (46%) | 5 (18%) | 0 (0%) |28 (100%)| 28 | 32 | 1.8 0.7

Legislation
requirement
Q12c s and costs | 12 (44%) | 15 (56%) | 0 (0%) 0 (0%) |27 (100%)| 27 32 1.6 0.5
regarding
running the
business

Labour

market
Q12d |offer and 13 (50%) | 10 (38%) | 2 (8%) 1 (4%) |26 (100%)| 26 32 1.7 0.8
employmen
t costs

Legislation
in specific
businesses

Q12e 7(26%) |18 (67%) | 2 (7%) | 0(0%) |27 (100%)| 27 | 32 | 1.8 06

Procedures
and
conditions
Q12f ffor 9 (33%) | 15(56%) | 2 (7%) 1(4%) |27 (100%)| 27 32 1.8 0.7
obtaining
work and
living
permit

Conditions
for family
reunificatio
n in host
country

Q129 3(12%) | 12 (46%) | 3 (12%) | 8 (31%) |26 (100%)| 26 | 32 | 2.6 1.1

Q12h 6 (22%) | 15 (56%) | 3 (11%) | 3 (11%) |27 (100%)| 27 | 32 | 2.1 0.9

Possibilities




for funds
raising
(from state,
different
EU funds,
bank loans)
Other
Q12i |(please, 0(0%) | 2(50%) | 0(0%) | 2(50%) |4 (100%)| 4 32 3.0 1.2
specify):
Q12i_text| Q12 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q13 In which language would you like to have this information?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (English) 14 44% 44% 44%
2 (German) 10 31% 31% 75%
3 (Russian) 2 6% 6% 81%
4 (French) 0 0% 0% 81%
5 (Greek) 0 0% 0% 81%
6 (Other (please, specify):) 6 19% 19% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 2.4 Std. deviation 1.9
Q13)&6_te Q13 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
italian 2 6% 33% 33%
slovenian 3 9% 50% 83%
italiano 1 3% 17% 100%
Valid | Valid 6 19% 100%
Q14 Please specify whether you would prefer to:
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Cooperate with only one local
advisor to get a_lll the n_eeded 97 84% 87% 87%
support regarding business
environment in host country)
2 (Cooperate with several 0 0 0
advisors different fields of 4 13% 13% 100%
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expertise)

Valid | Valid 31 97% 100%
Average 11 Std. deviation 0.3
Do you have any suggestions and recommendations on what we should pay
Q15 [attention when developing the training programme for foreign investors advisors?
(optional)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid | Cumulative
visa, work and.busmess 1 30 17% 17%
permits for foreigners
CIV!| service give us to poor 1 30 17% 33%
and incomplete information
to be single point of contact 1 3% 17% 50%
i support your program. i
wasted to much time to find 1 3% 17% 67%
informations alone.
yes , stop changing the laws 1 3% 17% 83%
nothing specific 1 3% 17% 100%
Valid | Valid 6 19% 100%
Q16 Which country are you coming from?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
croatia 1 3% 3% 3%
austria 7 22% 23% 26%
albania 1 3% 3% 29%
china 1 3% 3% 32%
italia 2 6% 6% 39%
italy 2 6% 6% 45%
poland 1 3% 3% 48%
ukraine 1 3% 3% 52%
australia 1 3% 3% 55%
lithuania 1 3% 3% 58%
usa 2 6% 6% 65%
russia 1 3% 3% 68%
sweden 1 3% 3% 71%
belgium 1 3% 3% 74%
slovenia 3 9% 10% 84%
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germany 2 6% 6% 90%
spain 1 3% 3% 94%
deutschland 1 3% 3% 97%
slovenija 1 3% 3% 100%
Valid | Valid 31 97% 100%
Q17 Are you representing...

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

1 (legal entity) 10 31% 32% 32%
2 (individual (natural person)) 21 66% 68% 100%
Valid | Valid 31 97% 100%
Average 1.7 Std. deviation 0.5
018 If you are interested in the results of the survey, please enter your e-mail address and we
will make sure that you receive them.

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
fruehwirth@real-bau.at 1 3% 50% 50%
dj.munjas@gmail.com 1 3% 50% 100%

Valid | Valid 2 6% 100%
Co-funded by the Erasmus+ ST
programme of the European Union. x ¥ E
rasmus-+

This document reflects only the author's view. The European Commission is not responsible for any use that may be made of

the information it contains.
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8.3.2 FDI advisors

Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o., Trzaska cesta 42, ST — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,

Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia

Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovorno$¢u za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisticku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

TRAINING NEEDS ANALYSIS
Advisors analysis CROATIA - Summary

Ol1l

Q1 Based on your experiences... what types of information do foreign investors search for? Please
evaluate the frequency of the specific information on the scale from 1 to 5.
Std.
Subquestion Answers Valid | Units |Average| deviatio
n
Every Very
Not at allnow and| Often Always | Valid
often
then
Types,
Qla Eg‘;fi‘:‘ggznﬁg‘;a 0(0%) | 1 (7%) |2 (13%)| 1 (7%) |11 (73%) (135%) 15 | 15 | 45 | 10
company
lesi'ff;'igﬁtate 1 (7%) |2 (13%) |5 (33%) | 6 (40%) | 1 (7%) (135%) 15 | 15 | 33 | 10
Legislation
requirements and 14
Qlc|costs regarding | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |4 (29%) 10 (71%) (100%) 14 | 15 4.7 0.5
running the
business
Labour market 15
Q1d offer and 0(0%) | 1(7%) | 1 (7%) |6 (40%) |7 (47%) (100%) 15 | 15 4.3 0.9
employment
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costs
Procedures for
obtaining
Qle ﬁ?:;ﬁd or 0. (0%) | 1 (7%) | 6 (40%)|5 (33%) | 3 (20%) (135’%) 15| 15| 37 | 09
certificates
and/or permits
Legislation in 15
Q1f specific 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |4 (27%) |9 (60%) |2 (13%) (100%) 15 | 15 3.9 0.6
businesses 0
Procedures and
Qlg gg?;';:ggsv\';g;k 1(7%) | 1 (7%) |3 (20%) | 7 (47%) | 3 (20%) (133%) 15| 15 | 37 | 11
and living permit
Conditions for
Q1n[family 2 (13%) | 6 (40%) | 3 (20%) [3 (20%) | 1(7%) | . X2 | 15 | 15 | 27 | 12
reunification in (100%) ' '
host country
Possibilities for
funds raising
QUM e 1 (796) | 1.(79%) |5 (36%) | 4 (29%) |3 (21%) (1(}5‘%) 14| 15| 35 | 12
funds, bank
loans)
Qlj S;tchh‘i;)(_p'ease’ 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0 (0%) 2 (1000%)2 (100%) 2 | 15 | 50 | 00
Q1j _text | Q1 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
kad ¢emo uvesti € 1 7% 50% 50%
kako dobiti po potrebne dozvole 1 7% 50% 100%
od drzave
Valid | Valid 2 13% 100%
Q2 | What kind of information do you personally provide them? Information on:
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequency| Valid % - Valid % - Frequency | %
Q2a O]‘nggzlﬁé"a"ig‘rﬁgzs;d cost| 19 15 73% | 15 | 73% 11 16%
Q2b | Real estate situation 2 15 13% 15 13% 2 3%
Legislation requirements
Q2c [and costs regarding running 12 15 80% 15 80% 12 17%
the business
Q2d Labour market offer and 12 15 80% 15 80% 12 17%
employment costs
Procedures for obtaining
Q2e [required or desired 9 15 60% 15 60% 9 13%
certificates and/or permits
Q2f bt;%'j;:éf” in specific 7 15 47% | 15 | 47% 7 10%
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Procedures and conditions
Q2g |[for obtaining work and living 7 15 47% 15 47% 7 10%
permit
Qzh | Conditions for family 2 15 13% | 15 | 13% 2 3%
reunification in host country
Possibilities for funds
Q2i Jraising (from state, different 5 15 33% 15 33% 5 7%
EU funds, bank loans)
Q2j | Other (please, specify): 2 15 13% 15 13% 2 3%
Total valid 15 15 69 100%
Q2j_text | Q2 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
otvaranje firme po principu 1 7% 50% 50%
za pocetak ih upoznajem s nasim
mgntallte.tom., pa ako_ josostanu 1 70 50% 100%
zainteresirani objasnim na koji nacin
mogu dobiti potrebito.
Valid | Valid 2 13% 100%
03 Please, evaluate the level of your knowledge, skills and competences in providing information
about:
Std.
Subquestion Answers Valid | Units |Average|deviatio
n
Poor Good |Excellent| Valid
Types, procedures 15
Q3a [and cost of opening a | 2 (13%) | 4 (27%) | 9 (60%) (100%) 15 15 2.5 0.7
company 0
L 15
0, 0, 0,
Q3b | Real estate situation | 11 (73%) | 3 (20%) | 1 (7%) (100%) 15 15 1.3 0.6
Legislation
requirements and 0 0 0 15
Q3c costs regarding 2 (13%) | 5 (33%) | 8 (53%) (100%) 15 15 2.4 0.7
running the business
Labour market offer 0 0 0 15
Q3d and employment costs 3(20%) | 6 (40%) | 6 (40%) (100%) 15 15 2.2 0.8
Procedures for
obtaining required or 0 0 0 15
Q3e desired certificates 6 (40%) | 6 (40%) | 3 (20%) (100%) 15 15 1.8 0.8
and/or permits
Legislation in 0 0 0 14
Q3f specific businesses 6 (43%) | 3 (21%) | 5 (36%) (100%) 14 15 1.9 0.9
Procedures and
conditions for 0 0 0 14
Q3g obtaining work and 6 (43%) | 2 (14%) | 6 (43%) (100%) 14 15 2.0 1.0
living permit
Conditions for 14
Q3h [family reunification | 7 (50%) | 4 (29%) | 3 (21%) (100%) 14 15 1.7 0.8
in host country 0
. | Possibilities for 0 0 0 15
Q3i funds raising (from 7 (47%) | 4 (27%) | 4 (27%) (100%) 15 15 1.8 0.9
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state, different EU
funds, bank loans)

Other (please,

i 0 0 0, 0,
Q3j specify): 1(50%) | 0(0%) | 1(50%) |2 (100%) 2 15 2.0 14
Q3j_text | Q3 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
otvaranje firme po principu 1 7% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 7% 100%
Q4 You’ve evaluated your knowledge in one or more area as excellent. Please specify two the
most common foreign investors’ questions in this area (s).
Subquesti Counts
on
Click and write Click and write
You’ve evaluated your knowledge in one or more area as poor. Please specify two the
Q5 |most common foreign investors’ questions that you were not able to answer from this
area(s).
Subquesti Counts
on
Click and write Click and write
ciena nekremmaj t?OSkOVI pOSIO.V nih uvjeti kreditiranja, -1, U kojoj banci
prostora, Potraznja za slobodnim P - .
. . . o otvoriti raéun za poslovanje, radi
Q5 poslovnim prostorima (da li za skladiste . S - SR
- SN A eventualnih boljih uvjeta kreditiranja
ili za obavljanje djelatnosti koju ¢e - . . .
DI . . tijekom vremena, cijena najma nekretnina
obnasati ), cijena nekretnina kupnj
Q6 | What do you do when you do not know the answer the foreign investor is searching for?
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequ Valid | % - Valid % - Frequency %
ency
Q6a| Askacolleagueinmy | o1y, | g5a0 15 47% 7 30%
company
Q6| Ak @ partner 7 | 14| 50% 15 47% 7 30%
organization
Q6c| Hire an external expert 8 14 57% 15 53% 8 35%
Q6d| Other (please, specify): 1 14 7% 15 7% 1 4%
Total valid 14 15 23 100%
Q6d_text | Q6 (Other (please, specify):)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
samlvsg mforrnwgmo kod 1 79 100% 100%
nadleznih institucija
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Valid Valid

7%

100%

Please rate the importance of other skills for providing efficient support to foreign investors. Use the

Q7 scale 1 to 5, where 1= not important at all and 5 = very important.
Std.
Subquestion Answers Valid| Units Avirag deviatio
n
1 2 3 4 5 Valid
Q7a| Foreign language |0 (0%)| 0 (0%) | O (0%) |6 (43%) |8 (57%) (1013%) 14 | 15 4.6 0.5
Accurately attend 14
Q7bto/understand ideas |0 (0%)| 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |6 (43%) |8 (57%) 14 | 15 4.6 0.5
’ (100%)
which are exchanged
Deliver influential 0 0 0 0 o 14
Q7c oresentations 0 (0%)| 0 (0%) |3 (21%) |7 (50%) | 4 (29%) (100%) 14 | 15 | 41 0.7
Ability to explain 14
Q7d|difficult matters with |0 (0%)| 1 (7%) |4 (29%) |6 (43%) | 3 (21%) (100%) 14 | 15 3.8 0.9
simple words 0
Ability to
summarize main 0 0 0 0 o 14
Q7e (important) facts 0 (0%)| 1 (7%) |4 (29%) |4 (29%) | 5 (36%) (100%) 14 | 15 3.9 1.0
(matters)
Q7f| Active listening 0 (0%)| 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |8 (57%) |6 (43%) (1('}:%) 14 | 15 4.4 0.5
Network with others 14
Q7gjacross organizational |0 (0%)| 1 (7%) |2 (14%)|8 (57%) | 3 (21%) (100%) 14 | 15 3.9 0.8
boundaries 0
Consider customers 14
Q7hpoint of view when |0 (0%)| 0 (0%) | 1 (7%) |5 (36%) |8 (57%) (100%) 14 | 15 4.5 0.7
making decisions ’
Select the
. [appropriate 13
Q7i techniques for 0 (0%)| 0 (0%) |3 (23%) |7 (54%) | 3 (23%) (100%) 13 | 15 4.0 0.7
analysis
Generate alternative 14
Q7j isolutions to problems [0 (0%)| 0 (0%) |3 (21%) |5 (36%) | 6 (43%) (100%) 14 15 4.2 0.8
and challenges 0
Understanding
culture of the country 0 0 0 0 o 14
Q7kforeign investor is 0 (0%)| 0 (0%) |2 (14%) |8 (57%) | 4 (29%) (100%) 14 | 15 4.1 0.7
coming from
o7l Sgchi‘;;)(_p'ease’ 0 (0%)| 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) [0 (100%) 15 | 00 | 00
_text ther (please, specify):
Q7l Q7 (Oth I i
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q8 | How do you attract foreign investors? Through:
Subquestion Units Counts
Freq
Frequency | Valid % - Valid % - uenc| %
y
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Q8a | Companies' web pages 12 14 86% 15 80% 12 | 21%
Q8b | Emails to potential investors 9 14 64% 15 60% 9 | 16%
Q8¢ Spmal media (FB, LinkedIn, 6 14 43% 15 40% 6 | 11%
twitter...)
Q8d | Google advertisement 3 14 21% 15 20% 3| 5%
Q8e Adyertlsement in other 2 14 14% 15 13% 2 | 40
media
qsf | [hrough current client’s 12 14 86% | 15 | 80% |12 | 21%
recommendations
Q8g Presentation on relevant 7 14 50% 15 47% 7 1 1206
events
Co-operation with
Q8h [governmental organizations 3 14 21% 15 20% 3| 5%
in home country
Qsi hCo-operatlon with agents in 2 14 14% 15 13% 2 | a9
ome country
Co-operation with
Q8j |governmental in investors' 0 14 0% 15 0% 0| 0%
countries
Qsk | Co-operation with 0 14 % | 15| 0% |0 | 0%
agents investors' countries
Q8l | Other (please, specify): 1 14 7% 15 7% 1| 2%
Total valid 14 15 57 1100%
Q8I_text | Q8 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
osobnim kontaktom 1 7% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 7% 100%
If there was a modular programme for foreign investors advisors, would you be interested
Q10 |in taking part in the modules in which your knowledge, skills and competences are not
excellent at the moment?
Answers Freqguency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Yes) 13 87% 87% 87%
2 (No) 2 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 1.1 Std. deviation 0.4
Q11 Why not? (please specify)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
ne 1 7% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 7% 100%




Q12 | Which modules would you be interested in?
Subquestion Units Counts
Frecq;en Valid % - Valid % - Frequency %
Types, procedures and
Q12a |[cost of opening a 7 13 54% 15 47% 7 9%
company
Legislation
Qi2p [feduirements and costs | 13 46% | 15 |  40% 6 8%
regarding running the
business
Q12c | Accounting 9 13 69% 15 60% 9 11%
Qi2d | Real estate 7 13 54% | 15 | 47% 7 9%
investments
Labour market offer
Q12e jand employment 7 13 54% 15 47% 7 9%
conditions
Procedures and
conditions for obtaining
Q12f |work and living permit 8 13 62% 15 53% 8 10%
and family reunification
in host country
Q129 r;:is:éb"'“es forfunds | 44 13 100% | 15 | 87% 13 16%
Qizn | Attracting foreign 11 13 85% | 15 | 73% 11 14%
Investor’s attention
Q12i | Counseling skills 12 13 92% 15 80% 12 15%
Q12j | Other (please, specify: 0 13 0% 15 0% 0 0%
Total valid 13 15 80 100%
Q12 _text| Q12 (Other (please, specify: )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q13 Please select the most convenient time for you to attend such training program.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (8 a.m. - noon) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (noon - 4 p.m.) 2 13% 15% 15%
3(4pm.-8pm) 11 73% 85% 100%
4 (later) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 13 87% 100%
Average 2.8 Std. deviation 0.4
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Q14 Please select the most desirable day for you to attend such training program.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Monday) 5 33% 38% 38%
2 (Tuesday) 3 20% 23% 62%
3 (Wednesday) 1 7% 8% 69%
4 (Thursday) 3 20% 23% 92%
5 (Friday) 1 7% 8% 100%
Valid | Valid 13 87% 100%
Average 2.4 Std. deviation 14
Q15 Which method of training do you feel would be most effective?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Classroom) 4 27% 31% 31%
2 (E-learning) 2 13% 15% 46%
3 (Combination) 7 47% 54% 100%
Valid | Valid 13 87% 100%
Average 2.2 Std. deviation 0.9
Q17 Please indicate your gender.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Female) 12 80% 80% 80%
2 (Male) 3 20% 20% 100%
3 (Other) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 1.2 Std. deviation 0.4
Q18 Please indicate your age.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Under 20) 0 0% 0% 0%
2(21-30) 3 20% 20% 20%
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3(31-40) 6 40% 40% 60%
4 (41 - 50) 4 27% 27% 87%
5 (51 - 60) 1 7% 7% 93%
6 (Over 60) 1 7% 7% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 34 Std. deviation 1.1

Q19| On which level of European qualification system is the highest qualification you obtained?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid CUTéﬂati
1 (Lower than level 4 (upper
Cecondary techical and vocaional 0 0% 0% | 0%
education))
2 (Level 4) 4 27% 27% 27%
3 (Higher than level 4) 11 73% 73% 100%
Vel vaia 15 100% 100%
Average 2.7 Std. deviation 0.5
Q20 From which area is this qualification?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Accountancy) 5 33% 33% 33%
2 (Other economic field) 6 40% 40% 73%
3 (Law) 0 0% 0% 73%
4 (Real estate) 1 7% 7% 80%
5 (Other (please, specify):) 3 20% 20% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 2.4 Std. deviation 1.5
QZO)&F)—IE Q20 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q21 For how long have you been fully or partially supporting foreign investors?
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Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 1 year) 4 27% 27% 27%
2 (1-2 years) 1 7% 7% 33%
3 (3 -5 years) 4 27% 27% 60%
4 (6 — 10 years) 2 13% 13% 73%
5 (More than 10 years) 4 27% 27% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 3.1 Std. deviation 1.6
Q22 In which country are you currently working?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Croatia) 15 100% 100% 100%
2 (Cyprus) 0 0% 0% 100%
3 (Slovenia) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 1.0 Std. deviation 0.0
Q23 Do you have gny other suggestionspn how to make the training programme best suited
the needs of existing and future foreign investors’ advisors?

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

ne 1 7% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 7% 100%
If you are interested in the results of the survey and/or participating in pilot
Q24 |implementation of the training programme, please enter your e-mail address. We will
make sure that you receive all relevant information.

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
32ella32@gmail.com 1 7% 20% 20%
iva.lesjak@blconsulting.hr 1 7% 20% 40%
ana.berdik@gmail.com 1 7% 20% 60%
gorana.susanj@gmail.com 1 7% 20% 80%

anela.busljeta@blconsulting.h 1 7% 20% 100%
r
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100%
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8.4. Mapaptnpo 4: Emokémon épsvvag Kompog
8.4.1. Emevovtég

Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o0., Trzaska cesta 42, ST — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovorno$¢u za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisticku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

Ol1l

TRAINING NEEDS ANALYSIS
Investors analysis — CYPRUS - Summary

01 Whi(_:h country are you investing in?(l_f you are investing in more than one, please share your
experiences from the last country, you invested in.)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Croatia) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (Cyprus) 30 100% 100% 100%
3 (Slovenia) 0 0% 0% 100%
4 (Other (please, specify)) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.0 Std. deviation 0.0
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Q1 4 text| Q1 (Other (please, specify) )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q2 | What was the main reason for your decision to invest in it?
Subquestion Units Counts
Freéq;en Valid | % - Valid % - Frequency %
Q2a| Opening a new company 10 30 33% 30 33% 10 15%
Q2b| Business opportunities 13 30 43% 30 43% 13 20%
Q2c| Skilled workforce 6 30 20% 30 20% 6 9%
Opportunities to invest in
Q2d |real estate (buying, renting 13 30 43% 30 43% 13 20%
real estate)
Q2e| Good geo strategic location 9 30 30% 30 30% 9 14%
Q2f| EU membership 11 30 37% 30 37% 11 17%
Q2g| Quality of life 4 30 13% 30 13% 4 6%
Q2h| Other (please, specify) 0 30 0% 30 0% 0 0%
Total valid 30 30 66 100%
Q2h_text| Q2 (Other (please, specify) )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q3 What is the type of your investment?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (_Development of new 13 43% 43% 43%
business)
b2 (_Expandlng an existing 17 57% 57% 100%
usiness)
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 1.6 Std. deviation 0.5
Q4 What was the amount of your investment? (optional)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 50.000 EUR) 2 7% 7% 7%
2 (50.000 — 100.000 EUR) 5 17% 17% 23%
3(100.001 — 300.000 EUR) 6 20% 20% 43%
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4 (300.001 - 500.000 EV) 9 30% 30% 73%
5 (500.001 — 1.000.000 0 0 0
EUR) 4 13% 13% 87%
6 (More than 1.000.000 0 0 0
EUR) 4 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 3.7 Std. deviation 14
05 If we go a little back in time, in the period before your decision was made... Where did
ou receive information about the country, that made you interested in investing there?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Qovemment sites for 0 0% 0% 0%
foreigners from host country)
2 (Consulting companies' sites 7 23% 23% 23%
from host country)
3 (Consulting companies' sites 0 0 0
from home country) 4 13% 13% 37%
4 (B_us!ness clubs and 5 7% 79 43%
associations)
_ 5 (Acquamtance_ with good 7 2306 23% 67%
investment experience there)
6 (Forums) 0 0% 0% 67%
7 (Social media) 2 7% 7% 73%
8 (Advertisement) 1 3% 3% 7%
9 (All together combined) 4 13% 13% 90%
10 (Other:) 3 10% 10% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 5.2 Std. deviation 2.8
Q5_10_te Q5 (Other:)
xt
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
personal interest 1 3% 50% 50%
i love the weather 1 3% 50% 100%
Valid | Valid 2 7% 100%

Q6

When deciding on where to invest, what types of information did you need about the potential

host country? Please evaluate how important was information on:

Subquestion

Answers

Valid

u’:;’ Std.
ni a deviatio
ts eg n
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not
relevant Inot relevant \I/ery crucial | Valid
atal | relevant relevant
Types, procedures 30
Q6afand cost of opening a | 1 (3%) | 2 (7%) |5 (17%) |10 (33%)[12 (40%) (100%) 30 (304.00 1.1
company 0
Q6b| Real estate situation | 0 (0%) |5 (17%) | 2 (7%) |12 (40%)|L1 (37%) (138%) 30 (304.00 1.1
Legislation
Q6c Lf)i;’s”ferg:p;fnznd 13%) | 13%) | 2 (7%) |16 (53%)\10 (33%) (158%) 30 B4l 09
running the business
Labour market 30
Q6d offer and 1 (3%) |5 (17%) |8 (27%) |11 (37%)(5 (17%) (100%) 30 [3013.5 1.1
employment costs
Procedures for
obtaining required or 0 0 0 0 0 30
Q6e desired certificates 0 (0%) | 1 (3%) |4 (13%) |15 (50%)|10 (33%) (100%) 30 (304.1 0.8
and/or permits
Legislation in 0 0 0 0 0 30
Qe6f specific businesses 1(3%) | 0(0%) | 2 (7%) [19 (63%)| 8 (27%) (100%) 30 (304.1 0.8
Procedures and
Q6g gg?;';:ggsv\':g:k g | 2(7%) | 0(0%) |9 (30%) [13 (43%) 6 (20%) (158%) 30 PBoR.7l 10
living permit
Conditions for 30
Q6h family reunification |3 (10%) |3 (10%) |7 (23%) 12 (40%)|5 (17%) (100%) 30 3034 1.2
in host country
Possibilities for
Qi Z‘t’ar‘tgsgi!fe':‘gnféoum 1.(3%) |6 (20%) |9 (30%) |10 (33%)| 4 (13%) (138%) 30 B33 11
funds, bank loans)
Q6j Sgchig)(_p'ease* 0(0%) | 0 (0%) | 0(0%) |1 (50%) |1 (50%) |2 (100%) 2 [30/45 0.7
Q6j_text | Q6 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q7 How did you obtain the needed information? (please select the most relevant source of
information)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Webpages ) 12 40% 40% 40%
_ 2(l recgived_ requegted 10 33% 33% 73%
information via email)
3 (Phone consultation) 7 23% 23% 97%
4 (1 received paper advertisement 0 0% 0% 979%
booklets and prospects) 0 0 0
5 (Other (please, specify):) 1 3% 3% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 1.9 Std. deviation 1.0
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Q7_5 _text| Q7 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
combination 1 3% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 3% 100%
From whom did you receive the needed information? (please select the most relevant
Q8
answer)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Governmental organizations in 3 10% 10% 10%
host country)
2 (Accountancy firms in host 17 57% 57% 67%
country)
3 (Law firms in host country) 5 17% 17% 83%
4 (Real estate firms in host 5 7% 7% 90%
country)
5 (Banks in host country) 1 3% 3% 93%
6 (Embassy from home country) 0 0% 0% 93%
7 (Chamber of commerce from 0 0% 0% 93%
home country)
8 (Other (please, specify):) 2 7% 7% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.7 Std. deviation 1.7
Q8_8 text| Q8 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
accountancy firms in home 1 30 50% 50%
country
real estate in home country 1 3% 50% 100%
Valid | Valid 2 7% 100%
Q9 How many sources of information did you check before finding the information you trust?
Answers Freqguency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (1 source) 10 33% 33% 33%
2 (2 - 4 sources) 16 53% 53% 87%
3 (5 or more sources) 4 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%

87




Average 1.8 Std. deviation 0.7
Q10 How long did it take to get all the information you needed to make an investment decision?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 1 month) 5 17% 17% 17%
2 (1 - 3 months) 15 50% 50% 67%
3 (More than 3 months) 10 33% 33% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.2 Std. deviation 0.7
Q11 Which source of information do you trust most?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Governmental organizations) 3 10% 10% 10%
2 (Accountancy firms) 18 60% 60% 70%
3 (Law firms) 4 13% 13% 83%
4 (Real estate firms) 3 10% 10% 93%
5 (Banks) 2 7% 7% 100%
6 (Acquaintances with good
experiences in investing host 0 0% 0% 100%
country)
7 (Other (please, specify):) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 24 Std. deviation 1.0
Qll)&7—te Q11 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
When you found (received) information about specific topic, were you satisfied with it? Did you
Q12 - . . .
get the answers to your questions? Please select the most relevant answer for information on:
\valun Std.
Subquestion Answers lidlits Average|deviatio
n
Yes | Partialy | No Not | /alig
relevant
Q12 Types, procedures
a and cost of opening a | 15 (50%) | 12 (40%) | 1 (3%) 2 (7%) |30 (100%)(30(30| 1.7 0.8
company
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Q12

b Real estate situation | 11 (37%) | 10 (33%) | 7 (23%) | 2 (7%) |30 (100%)(30{30| 2.0 0.9
Legislation
Q12jrequirementsand | 11 379y | 17 (5706) | 0(0%) | 2 (7%) |30 (100%)[30/30| 1.8 | 08
c [costs regarding
running the business
Q12| Labour market offer 0 0 0 0 0
d_land employment costs 6 (20%) | 17 (57%) | 4 (13%) | 3 (10%) |30 (100%)(30|30| 2.1 0.9
Q12| Legislation in 6 (20%) | 20 (67%) | 3(10%) | 1(3%) |30 (100%)|30[30| 2.0 | 0.7
e [specific businesses
Procedures and
Q12|conditions for 0 0 0 o 0
£ lobtaining work and 5(17%) | 18 (60%) | 6 (20%) | 1 (3%) |30 (100%)(30{30| 2.1 0.7
living permit
Q12 Conditions for
family reunification 1(3%) |16 (53%) | 9 (30%) | 4 (13%) |30 (100%)|30|30| 2.5 0.8
9 lin host country
Possibilities for
Q12 funds raising (from 0 0 0 o 0
h lstate, different EU 5(17%) | 14 (47%) | 9(30%) | 2 (7%) |30 (100%)(30|30| 2.3 0.8
funds, bank loans)
leisgchh‘i;)(:p'ease’ 0(0%) | 00%) | 00%) | 00%) |0(00%)| |30 00 | 0.0
Q12i_text| Q12 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q13 In which language would you like to have this information?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (English) 11 37% 37% 37%
2 (German) 2 7% 7% 43%
3 (Russian) 10 33% 33% 77%
4 (French) 1 3% 3% 80%
5 (Greek) 6 20% 20% 100%
6 (Other (please, specify):) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.6 Std. deviation 15
Q13;t6_te Q13 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q14 Please specify whether you would prefer to:
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Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Cooperate with only one local
advisqr to get_all the ne_eded support 23 77% 79% 79%
regarding business environment in
host country)
ey |6 | aw | am | um
Valid | Valid 29 97% 100%
Average 1.2 Std. deviation 04
Q15 Do you have any _su_ggestions and recomme_nda_tions on what_ we should_ pay attention when
developing the training programme for foreign investors advisors? (optional)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
russia 1 3% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 3% 100%
Q16 Which country are you coming from?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
grecce 2 7% 7% 7%
russia 10 33% 34% 41%
austrua 1 3% 3% 45%
greece 4 13% 14% 59%
ukraine 1 3% 3% 62%
rusia 1 3% 3% 66%
bulgaria 1 3% 3% 69%
germany 2 7% 7% 76%
uk 1 3% 3% 79%
usa 1 3% 3% 83%
finnland 1 3% 3% 86%
india 2 7% 7% 93%
france 1 3% 3% 97%
unitide kindom 1 3% 3% 100%
Valid | Valid 29 97% 100%
Q17 Are you representing...
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

90




1 (legal entity) 12 40% 40% 40%

2 (individual (natural person)) 18 60% 60% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%

Average 1.6 Std. deviation 0.5
018 If you are interested in :che results of the survey, please enter your e-mail address and we will
make sure that you receive them.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

maispa@cy.net 1 3% 17% 17%

bkadvicer@gmail.com 1 3% 17% 33%

iri-lavrova@yandex.ru 1 3% 17% 50%

norkina@vitalscope.ru 1 3% 17% 67%

baev@banki.ru 1 3% 17% 83%

cambraro_holdings@hotmail.com 1 3% 17% 100%
Valid | Valid 6 20% 100%

Co-funded by the Erasmus+
programme of the European Union

| Erasmus+

This document reflects only the author's view. The European Commission is not responsible for any use that may be made of
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8.4.2 FDI advisors

Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o0., Trzaska cesta 42, ST — 1000 Ljubljana

Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana

G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovorno$¢u za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisticku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

TRAINING NEEDS ANALYSIS
Advisors analysis CYPRUS - Summary

Ol1l

Based on your experiences... what types of information do foreign investors search for?

Ql Please evaluate the frequency of the specific information on the scale from 1 to 5.
Av
. Vaun|er St.d'.
Subquestion Answers . deviatio
lid|its|ag n
e
Every Ver
Not at alljnow and| Often ofte)r< Always | Valid
then
Types, procedures 16
Qlafand cost of opening a | 1 (6%) | 0 (0%) | 1 (6%) |5 (31%) |9 (56%) (100%) 16/1614.3] 1.1
company
Q1b| Real estate situation | 1 (6%) |7 (44%) | 0 (0%) |8 (50%) | 0 (0%) (13(?%) 16|162.9] 1.1
Legislation
requirements and 0 0 0 0 0 16
Qlc costs regarding 1(6%) | 0 (0%) |2 (13%) |6 (38%) |7 (44%) (100%) 16|164.1) 1.1
running the business
Labour market offer 0 0 0 0 o 16
Q1d and employment costs 1 (6%) |8 (50%) |4 (25%) | 3 (19%) | 0 (0%) (100%) 16|16(2.6] 0.9
Procedures for 16
Qle|obtaining required or | 1 (6%) |2 (13%) |2 (13%) |6 (38%) |5 (31%) 1616(3.8) 1.2
; ) (100%)
desired certificates
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and/or permits
Legislation in 0 0 0 0 0 16
Qif specific businesses 1(6%) | 1(6%) |2 (13%) |7 (44%) |5 (31%) (100%) 16|16(3.9] 1.1
Procedures and
conditions for 0 0 0 0 o 16
Qlg obtaining work and 2 (13%) |2 (13%) | 6 (38%) | 6 (38%) | 0 (0%) (100%) 16|16(3.0, 1.0
living permit
Conditions for 16
Q1hfamily reunification |3 (19%) |4 (25%) |5 (31%) |4 (25%)| 0 (0%) (100%) 16(16\12.6) 1.1
in host country
Possibilities for
. [funds raising (from 0 0 0 0 o 15
Q1li state, different EU 1(7%) |4 (27%) |8 (53%) | 1 (7%) | 1 (7%) (100%) 15(16/2.8) 0.9
funds, bank loans)
Qlj Séﬁ%)(,p'ease’ 1 (100%)| 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |1 (100%)| 1 |161.0, 0.0
Q1) _text | Q1 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q2 | What kind of information do you personally provide them? Information on:
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequency | Valid | % - Valid % - Frequ %
ency
Q2a| YPes, procedures and cost 13 16| 8% | 16| 8% | 13 | 16%
of opening a company
Q2b| Real estate situation 7 16 44% 16 44% 7 9%
Legislation requirements
Q2cand costs regarding running 13 16 81% 16 81% 13 16%
the business
Q2d Labour market offer and 10 16 63% 16 63% 10 13%
employment costs
Procedures for obtaining
Q2e|required or desired 12 16 75% 16 75% 12 15%
certificates and/or permits
Qof | Legislation in specific 11 16 | 69% | 16 | 69% | 11 | 14%
businesses
Procedures and conditions
Q2g|for obtaining work and living 7 16 44% 16 44% 7 9%
permit
Q2| Conditions for family 4 16| 25% | 16 | 25% | 4 5%
reunification in host country
Possibilities for funds
Q2i [raising (from state, different 3 16 19% 16 19% 3 4%
EU funds, bank loans)
Q2j | Other (please, specify): 0 16 0% 16 0% 0 0%
Total valid 16 16 80 100%
Q2j_text | Q2 (Other (please, specify): )
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Answers

Frequency

Percent

Valid

Cumulative

03 Please, evaluate the level of your knowledge, skills and competences in providing information
about:
. Std.
Subquestion Answers Vda“ lIJtQ Average|deviatio
n
Poor Good Excellent Valid
Types, procedures
Q3aljand cost of openinga | 2 (13%) 6 (38%) 8 (50%) 16 (100%) | 16 (16| 2.4 0.7
company
Q3b| Real estate situation | 6 (38%) 10 (63%) 0 (0%) 16 (100%) | 16 |16 1.6 05
Legislation
Q3c E%Z‘tjs”fegjﬁfnznd 2(13%) | 7(44%) | 7(44%) | 16(100%) | 16 [16| 23 | 0.7
running the business
Qad akj‘g?;‘;g;r;‘f;t"gi{s 3(19%) | 10(63%) | 3(19%) | 16(100%) | 16 |16] 20 | 06
Procedures for
Q3e ggéf:génge:fgfc'gfgsor 4(25%) | 7(44%) | 5(31%) | 16(100%) | 16 16| 21 | 08
and/or permits
Legislation in 0 0 0 0
Q3f specific businesses 2 (13%) 10 (63%) | 4(25%) | 16 (100%) | 16 [16] 2.1 0.6
Procedures and
03g gz?;'rf:ggsv\‘:g;k g | 6(38%) | 9(56%) 1(6%) | 16 (100%) | 16 [16| 1.7 | 06
living permit
Conditions for
Q3h|family reunification 7 (44%) 7 (44%) 2(13%) | 16 (100%) | 16 |16 1.7 0.7
in host country
Possibilities for
Qs Z‘t’ar‘tgsgi!fe':‘gnféoum 0(56%) | 6(38%) | 1(6%) | 16(100%) |16 |16| 1.5 | 06
funds, bank loans)
.| Other (please, 0 0 o o
Q3j specify): 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 2(100%) | 2 |16] 15 0.7
Q3j_text | Q3 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q4 You’ve evaluated your knowledge in one or more area as excellent. Please specify two the

most common foreign investors’ questions in this area (s).

Subquestion

Counts

Click and write

Click and write

Q4

How much does running a company

cost?, Procedures for incorporation of

Cyprus Company, Cost, Tax related,
employment costs, What are the costs for

opening a company?

How soon can a company be
incorporated?, Costs involved,
Legislation, Bank accounts, available
workers, How long does it take?
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Q5 You’ve evaluated your knowledge in one or more area as poor. Please specify two the most
common foreign investors’ questions that you were not able to answer from this area(s).
Subquestion Counts
Click and write Click and write
EU Funding, how to obtain EU or Family Unification, how to obtain loan,
Q5 national funds, Are there any certificates | How long does it take to obtain permits
needed in their business for family
Q6 What do you do when you do not know the answer the foreign investor is searching for?
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequency | Valid % - Valid % - Frequency %
Qea | /\skacolleague 2 7 29% | 16 | 13% 2 20%
in my company
Qb | AAskapartner 5 7 71% | 16 | 31% 5 50%
organization
Qec | Hire anexternal 2 7 20% | 16 | 13% 2 20%
expert
Qeg | Other (please, 1 7 4% | 16 | 6% 1 10%
specify):
Total valid 7 16 10 100%
Q6d_text| Q6 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
self study/ research 1 6% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 6% 100%

Q7 Please rate the importance of other skills for providing efficient support to foreign investors. Use
the scale 1 to 5, where 1= not important at all and 5 = very important.
ValUnit Std.
Subquestion Answers lidl s Average|deviatio
n
1 2 3 4 5 Valid
Q7a| Foreign language 0 (0%) | 0(0%) |1 (14%) |4 (57%) |2 (29%) |7 (100%) 7 | 16 | 4.1 0.7
Accurately attend
Q7bito/understand ideas | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |1 (14%) |6 (86%) |7 (100%) 7| 16 | 4.9 0.4
which are exchanged
Deliver influential 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q7c bresentations 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |4 (57%) |2 (29%) |1 (14%)|7 (100%) 7 | 16 | 3.6 0.8
Ability to explain
Q7ddifficult matters with | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |4 (57%) |3 (43%) (7 (100%) 7 | 16 | 4.4 0.5
simple words
Ability to
Q7e ?fr;l“p”;ftgﬁf) o | 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) |4(57%)|3 (43%) 7 (100%) 7| 16 | 4.4 | 05
(matters)
Q7f| Active listening 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0 (0%) |4 (57%)|3 (43%)|7 (100%) 7 | 16 | 4.4 0.5
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Network with others
Q7glacross organizational | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |3 (43%) |3 (43%) |1 (14%) |7 (100%) 7 | 16 | 3.7 0.8
boundaries
Consider customers
Q7h|point of view when | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |1 (14%) |2 (29%) |4 (57%) |7 (100%) 7 | 16 | 4.4 0.8
making decisions
Select the
. [appropriate 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q7i hechniques for 0 (0%) |1 (14%)|3 (43%)|2 (29%) |1 (14%) |7 (100%) 7 | 16 | 3.4 1.0
analysis
Generate alternative
Q7] solutions to problems | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |1 (14%)|1 (14%)|5 (71%) |7 (100%)| 7 | 16 | 4.6 0.8
and challenges
Understanding
culture of the country 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q7k foreign investor is 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0 (0%) |3 (43%)|4 (57%)|7 (100%) 7 | 16 | 4.6 0.5
coming from
o7l Sgchh‘i;)(_p'ease’ 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) o (100%) | 16| 00 | 00
Q71 _text | Q7 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q8 | How do you attract foreign investors? Through:
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequency vali % - Valid % - Frequ %
d ency
Q8a| Companies' web pages 2 7 29% 16 13% 2 7%
Q8b| Emails to potential investors 4 7 57% 16 25% 4 14%
Qsc|, V“:'l‘iféf' ”)‘ed'a (FB, Linkedn, 7| 20% 16 13% | 2 7%
Q8d| Google advertisement 1 7 14% 16 6% 1 3%
Qse Adyertlsement in other 0 7 0% 16 0% 0 0%
media
Qsf Through current client’s 7 7 100% 16 44% 7 24%
recommendations
Q8g e\Fl’ére]fsntatlon on relevant 4 7 570 16 2504 4 14%
Co-operation with
Q8h|governmental organizations 1 7 14% 16 6% 1 3%
in home country
Q8 hgr?]eogngt'f; withagentsin |, 7| 20% 16 13% | 2 7%
Co-operation with
Q8] l[governmental in investors' 1 7 14% 16 6% 1 3%
countries
Co-operation with 0 0 0
Q8k agents investors' countries 5 / 1% 16 31% S 17%
Q8I| Other (please, specify): 0 7 0% 16 0% 0 0%
Total valid 7 16 29 100%
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Q8I_text

Q8 (Other (please, specify): )

Answers

Frequency

Percent

Valid

Cumulative

If there was a modular programme for foreign investors advisors, would you be interested in

Q10 |ftaking part in the modules in which your knowledge, skills and competences are not excellent
at the moment?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Yes) 15 94% 94% 94%
2 (No) 1 6% 6% 100%
Valid | Valid 16 100% 100%
Average 11 Std. deviation 0.3
Q11 Why not? (please specify)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q12| Which modules would you be interested in?
Subquestion Units Counts
Freque : oh - \ali o Frequ 0
ncy Valid % - Valid % ency %
Q12 Types,_ procedures and cost 9 15 60% 16 56% 9 11%
a |of opening a company
Q12 Legislation requirements
b and costs regarding running 9 15 60% 16 56% 9 11%
the business
Q12 .
c Accounting 7 15 47% 16 44% 7 9%
sz Real estate investments 10 15 67% 16 63% 10 13%
Q12| Labour market off_er and 9 15 60% 16 56% 9 11%
e |employment conditions
Procedures and conditions
Q12 for obtaining work and living
P permit and 8 15 53% 16 50% 8 10%
family reunification in host
country
Q12 Eo_SS|b|I|t|es for funds 12 15 80% 16 7504 12 15%
g |raising
Q&Z aﬁ;rgg‘sng foreign investor’s 9 15 60% 16 56% 9 11%
Q12i| Counseling skills 7 15 47% 16 44% 7 9%
Q12j| Other (please, specify: 0 15 0% 16 0% 0 0%
Total valid 15 16 80 100%
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Q12j_text

Q12 (Other (please, specify: )

Answers

Frequency

Percent

Valid

Cumulative

Q13 Please select the most convenient time for you to attend such training program.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (8 a.m. - noon) 3 19% 20% 20%
2 (noon - 4 p.m.) 4 25% 27% 47%
3(4pm.-8p.m) 7 44% 47% 93%
4 (later) 1 6% 7% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 94% 100%
Average 24 Std. deviation 0.9
Q14 Please select the most desirable day for you to attend such training program.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Monday) 1 6% 7% 7%
2 (Tuesday) 2 13% 13% 20%
3 (Wednesday) 3 19% 20% 40%
4 (Thursday) 1 6% 7% 47%
5 (Friday) 8 50% 53% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 94% 100%
Average 3.9 Std. deviation 1.4
Q15 Which method of training do you feel would be most effective?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Classroom) 3 19% 20% 20%
2 (E-learning) 3 19% 20% 40%
3 (Combination) 9 56% 60% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 94% 100%
Average 24 Std. deviation 0.8

Q17

Please indicate your gender.




Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Female) 5 31% 31% 31%
2 (Male) 11 69% 69% 100%
3 (Other) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 16 100% 100%
Average 1.7 Std. deviation 0.5
Q18 Please indicate your age.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Under 20) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (21 -30) 2 13% 13% 13%
3(31-40) 10 63% 63% 5%
4 (41 - 50) 2 13% 13% 88%
5 (51 - 60) 2 13% 13% 100%
6 (Over 60) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 16 100% 100%
Average 3.3 Std. deviation 0.9
Q19 On which level of European qualification system is the highest qualification you obtained?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Lower than level 4 (upper
secondary gener_al education, upper 1 6% 6% 6%
secondary technical and vocational
education))
2 (Level 4) 5 31% 31% 38%
3 (Higher than level 4) 10 63% 63% 100%
Valid | Valid 16 100% 100%
Average 2.6 Std. deviation 0.6
Q20 From which area is this qualification?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Accountancy) 10 63% 63% 63%
2 (Other economic field) 4 25% 25% 88%
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3 (Law) 1 6% 6% 94%
4 (Real estate) 1 6% 6% 100%
5 (Other (please, specify):) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 16 100% 100%
Average 1.6 Std. deviation 0.9
Q20)&5_te Q20 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q21 For how long have you been fully or partially supporting foreign investors?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 1 year) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (1-2years) 1 6% 6% 6%
3 (3—5years) 5 31% 31% 38%
4 (6 — 10 years) 6 38% 38% 75%
5 (More than 10 years) 4 25% 25% 100%
Valid | Valid 16 100% 100%
Average 3.8 Std. deviation 0.9
Q22 In which country are you currently working?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Croatia) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (Cyprus) 16 100% 100% 100%
3 (Slovenia) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 16 100% 100%
Average 2.0 Std. deviation 0.0
023 Do you have any other suggestions on how to make the training programme best suited the needs
of existing and future foreign investors’ advisors?
Answers Freqguency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q24 If you are interested in the results of the survey and/or participating in pilot

implementation of the training programme, please enter your e-mail address. We will make
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sure that you receive all relevant information.

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
cambraro_holdings@hotmail.co 1 6% 14% 14%
m
constantinos.i@cpvaudit.com 1 6% 14% 29%
antonis@cpvaudit.com 1 6% 14% 43%
aristakesyan.t@acint.com.cy 1 6% 14% 57%
pmeleties@yahoo.com 1 6% 14% 71%
promotional materials 1 6% 14% 86%
olesya@cpvcorp.com 1 6% 14% 100%
Valid | Valid 7 44% 100%
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8.5. TIMapaptnpa 5: Emokomion épeovag XhoPevia
8.5.1. Emevdvtég

Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o0., TrZaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovornoscu za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisticku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

Ol1l

TRAINING NEEDS ANALYSIS
Investors analysis — SLOVENIA - Summary

01 Whic_:h country are you investing in?(l_f you are investing in more than one, please share your
experiences from the last country, you invested in.)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Croatia) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (Cyprus) 0 0% 0% 0%
3 (Slovenia) 32 100% 100% 100%
4 (Other (please, specify)) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 3.0 Std. deviation 0.0

Q1 4 text| Q1 (Other (please, specify) )

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
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Q2 | What was the main reason for your decision to invest in it?
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequen’ vzaiig | 9 - valid % [reduen
cy cy
Q2a | Opening a new company 10 32 31% 32 31% 10 14%
Q2b | Business opportunities 14 32 44% 32 44% 14 20%
Q2c | Skilled workforce 8 32 25% 32 25% 8 12%
Opportunities to invest in
Q2d |real estate (buying, renting 8 32 25% 32 25% 8 12%
real estate)
Q2e | Good geo strategic location 5 32 16% 32 16% 5 7%
Q2f | EU membership 8 32 25% 32 25% 8 12%
Q2g | Quality of life 16 32 50% 32 50% 16 23%
Q2h | Other (please, specify) 0 32 0% 32 0% 0 0%
Total valid 32 32 69 100%

Q2h_text| Q2 (Other (please, specify) )

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

Q3 What is the type of your investment?

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Development of new business) 18 56% 58% 58%
2 (Expanding an existing business) 13 41% 42% 100%
Valid | Valid 31 97% 100%
Average 1.4 Std. deviation 0.5

Q4 | What was the amount of your investment? (optional)

Answers Freqguency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 50.000 EUR) 5 16% 16% 16%
2 (50.000 - 100.000 EUR) 5 16% 16% 31%
3(100.001 - 300.000 EUR) 7 22% 22% 53%
4 (300.001 — 500.000 EU) 9 28% 28% 81%
5 (500.001 - 1.000.000 EUR) 3 9% 9% 91%
6 (More than 1.000.000 EUR) 3 9% 9% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
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Average

3.3

Std. deviation 15

Q5 If we go a little back in time, in the period before your decision was made... Where did you
receive information about the country, that made you interested in investing there?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

1 (Government sites for foreigners 1 30 30 30
from host country)

2 (Consulting companies' sites 5 6% 6% 9%
from host country)

3 (Consulting companies' sites 1 30 30 13%
from home country)

4 (B_us!ness clubs and 4 13% 13% 2506
associations)
_ 5 (Acqualntance_ with good 8 2504 2504 50%
investment experience there)

6 (Forums) 0 0% 0% 50%

7 (Social media) 4 13% 13% 63%

8 (Advertisement) 0 0% 0% 63%

9 (All together combined) 9 28% 28% 91%

10 (Other:) 3 9% 9% 100%

Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 6.3 Std. deviation 2.7
Q5_10_t8| 5 (other: )
xt
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

wife 1 3% 33% 33%

competition analysis 1 3% 33% 67%

love 1 3% 33% 100%

Valid | Valid 3 9% 100%

Q6 When deciding on where to invest, what types of information did you need about the potential host
country? Please evaluate how important was information on:
Unit/Avera Std.
Subquestion Answers Valid s | ge deviatio
n
not not ver
relevan relevant Y | crucial | Valid
relevant relevant
tatall
Types, procedures 31
Q6afand cost of opening a |2 (6%)| 0 (0%) (14 (45%)(11 (35%)| 4 (13%) 31 |32 35 1.0
(100%)
company
Q6b| Real estate situation |1 (3%)| 3 (10%) | 9 (29%) |10 (32%)| 8 (26%) 31 31 |32 37 1.1
(100%)
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Legislation

Q6¢ E%Z‘t’;rfergz:‘;fnznd 1 (3%)| 0 (0%) |8 (26%) |13 (42%)| 9 (29%) (1301%) 31 [32] 39| 09
running the business
Labour market 31
Q6d offer and 2 (6%)| 4 (139%) | 6 (199%) [L1 (35%) 8 (26%) | 10006 | 31 |32 | 36 | 12

employment costs

Procedures for

obtaining required or 0 0 0 0 0 31
desired certificates 0 (0%)| 1(3%) |9 (29%) |11 (35%)/10 (32%) (100%0)

and/or permits

Q6 31 [ 32| 4.0 0.9

@D

Legislation in 31

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q6f . ecific businesses |2 (6%0)] 1 (3%) |9 (29%) 12 (39%)| 7 (23%) | (y 00 | 31 | 32 | 37 | 11

Procedures and
conditions for 31

Q6g obtaining work and 0 (0%)| 2 (6%) |9 (29%) |11 (35%)| 9 (29%) (100%) 31 [ 32| 3.9 0.9
living permit
Conditions for 31

Q6hifamily reunification |1 (3%)|5 (16%) |11 (35%)| 5 (16%) | 9 (29%) (100%) 31 [ 32| 35 1.2

in host country

Possibilities for

funds raising (from 0 0 0 0 o 31
state, different EU 2 (6%)|5 (16%) 12 (39%)10 (32%), 2 (6%) (100%)

funds, bank loans)

QG6i 31 |32 3.2 1.0

Other (please,

Q6j specify): 0 (0%)| 0 (0%) |1 (33%)|2 (67%)| 0 (0%) |3 (100%) 3 |32 | 3.7 0.6
Q6j_text | Q6 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q7 How did you obtain the needed information? (please select the most relevant source of
information)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Webpages ) 17 53% 53% 53%
_ 2(l re(:(_elved_ requegted 8 2506 2506 78%
information via email)
3 (Phone consultation) 3 9% 9% 88%
4 (I received paper advertisement 0 0% 0% 88%
booklets and prospects)
5 (Other (please, specify):) 4 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 1.9 Std. deviation 13
Q7_5 text| Q7 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
all of this 1 3% 25% 25%
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personal meetings 1 3% 25% 50%
combination of all 1 3% 25% 75%
all together 1 3% 25% 100%
Valid | Valid 4 13% 100%
From whom did you receive the needed information? (please select the most relevant
Q8
answer)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Governmental organizations in 5 16% 16% 16%
host country)
2 (Accountancy firms in host 15 47% 47% 63%
country)
3 (Law firms in host country) 5 16% 16% 78%
4 (Real estate firms in host 6 19% 19% 97%
country)
5 (Banks in host country) 0 0% 0% 97%
6 (Embassy from home country) 1 3% 3% 100%
7 (Chamber of commerce from 0 0% 0% 100%
home country)
8 (Other (please, specify):) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 25 Std. deviation 1.2
Q8_8 text| Q8 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q9 How many sources of information did you check before finding the information you trust?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (1 source) 4 13% 13% 13%
2 (2 - 4 sources) 19 59% 59% 2%
3 (5 or more sources) 9 28% 28% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 2.2 Std. deviation 0.6
Q10 How long did it take to get all the information you needed to make an investment decision?

Answers

Frequency

Percent

Valid

Cumulative
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1 (Less than 1 month) 1 3% 3% 3%
2 (1 - 3 months) 14 44% 44% 47%
3 (More than 3 months) 17 53% 53% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 25 Std. deviation 0.6
Q11 Which source of information do you trust most?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Governmental organizations) 7 22% 22% 22%
2 (Accountancy firms) 15 47% 47% 69%
3 (Law firms) 4 13% 13% 81%
4 (Real estate firms) 5 16% 16% 97%
5 (Banks) 0 0% 0% 97%
6 (Acquaintances with good
experiences in investing host 1 3% 3% 100%
country)
7 (Other (please, specify):) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 2.3 Std. deviation 1.2
Qllﬁ?_te Q11 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
When you found (received) information about specific topic, were you satisfied with it? Did you get
Q12 ; : : :
the answers to your guestions? Please select the most relevant answer for information on:
Std.
Subquestion Answers Valid| Units A\gzra deviatio
n
Yes | Partialy No Not Valid
relevant
Q12 Types, procedures 15
a and cost of opening a (48%) 14 (45%)| 1 (3%) 1(3%) [31(100%)| 31 | 32 | 1.6 0.7
company 0
Q1] Real estate situation |9 (20%) |15 (48%) | 4 (13%) | 3 (10%) (31 (100%)| 31 | 32 | 20 | 09
Legislation
Q12|requirements and 16 0 0 0 0
¢ lcosts regarding (52%) 13 (42%)| 1 (3%) 1(3%) |31(100%)| 31 | 32 | 1.6 0.7
running the business
Q12| Labour market offer | 11 0 0 0 0
d land employment costs| (35%) 16 (52%)| 2 (6%) 2 (6%) |31(100%)| 31 | 32 | 1.8 0.8
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Q12

Legislation in

12

0 0, 0, 0,
e lspecific businesses (39%) 15 (48%)| 2 (6%) 2 (6%) |31(100%)| 31 | 32 | 1.8 0.8
Procedures and
Q12|conditions for 13 0 0 0 0
f lobtaining work and (42%) 16 (52%)| 2 (6%) 0(0%) |31(100%)| 31 | 32 | 1.6 0.6
living permit
Q12 Conditions for
family reunification |7 (23%)|17 (55%)| 4 (13%) | 3 (10%) |31 (100%)| 31 | 32 | 2.1 0.9
9 lin host country
Possibilities for
Q12/funds raising (from 13 0 o o o
h lstate, different EU (42%) 13 (42%)| 3 (10%) | 2 (6%) |31 (100%)| 31 | 32 | 1.8 0.9
funds, bank loans)
leisggi;)(,p'ease’ 0 (0%) |2 (100%)| 0(0%) | 0(0%) |2(100%)| 2 | 32 | 20 | 0.0
Q12i_text| Q12 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q13 In which language would you like to have this information?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (English) 21 66% 66% 66%
2 (German) 3 9% 9% 75%
3 (Russian) 6 19% 19% 94%
4 (French) 2 6% 6% 100%
5 (Greek) 0 0% 0% 100%
6 (Other (please, specify):) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 1.7 Std. deviation 1.0
le)&S—te Q13 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q14 Please specify whether you would prefer to:
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Cooperate with only one local
adV|so_r to get_all the ne_eded support 2 81% 81% 81%
regarding business environment in
host country)
2 (Cooperate with several advisors 0 0 0
different fields of expertise) 6 19% 19% 100%
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‘ Valid ‘Valid

32

100%

100%

Average

1.2

Std. deviation

0.4

015 Do you have any _su_ggestions and recomme_nda_tions on what_ we should_ pay attention when
developing the training programme for foreign investors advisors? (optional)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q16 Which country are you coming from?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

croatia 2 6% 6% 6%
denmark 1 3% 3% 10%
russia 5 16% 16% 26%
austria 3 9% 10% 35%
albania 1 3% 3% 39%
czech republic 1 3% 3% 42%
peru 1 3% 3% 45%
italia 1 3% 3% 48%
japan 1 3% 3% 52%
france 2 6% 6% 58%
united states 1 3% 3% 61%
uk 2 6% 6% 68%
germany 2 6% 6% 74%
autralia 1 3% 3% 77%
turkey 1 3% 3% 81%
hubgary 1 3% 3% 84%
serbia 1 3% 3% 87%
slovakia 1 3% 3% 90%
unitide kindom 1 3% 3% 94%
rusia 1 3% 3% 97%
usa 1 3% 3% 100%

Valid | Valid 31 97% 100%

Q17 Are you representing...
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Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (legal entity) 15 47% 47% 47%
2 (individual (natural person)) 17 53% 53% 100%
Valid | Valid 32 100% 100%
Average 15 Std. deviation 0.5

Q18 make sure that you receive them.

If you are interested in the results of the survey, please enter your e-mail address and we will

Answers

Frequency

Percent

Valid

Cumulative

Co-funded by the Erasmus+

programme of the European Union.

Erasmus+

This document reflects only the author's view. The European Commission is not responsible for any use that may be made of
the information it contains.
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8.5.2 FDI advisors

Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o0., TrZaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovornoscu za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisti¢ku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

Advisors analysis SLOVENIA - Summary

TRAINING NEEDS ANALYSIS

Ol1l

01 Based on your experiences... what types of information do foreign investors search for? Please
evaluate the frequency of the specific information on the scale from 1 to 5.
Unit|Avera Std.
Subquestion Answers Valid s o deviat
g ion
Every
Ngiclat now and| Often ;/f?:%/ Always | Valid
then
Types, procedures 14
Qla fand cost of opening a |0 (0%)| 0 (0%) | 1 (7%) |3 (21%) |10 (71%) (100%) 14 | 15| 46 | 0.6
company
Q1b | Real estate situation (13?%) 0 (0%) |7 (47%) |5 (33%) | 1 (7%) (1013%) 15 | 15| 32 | 11
Legislation
requirements and 0 0 0 0 0 14
Qlc costs regarding 0 (0%)| 0 (0%) |2 (14%) |4 (29%) | 8 (57%) (100%) 14 | 15| 44 | 08
running the business
Labour market offer 0 0 0 0 0 14
Q1d and employmentcostso((m) 1 (7%) |2 (14%)|8 (57%) | 3 (21%) (100%) 14 | 15| 39 | 0.8
Procedures for
obtaining required or 0 0 0 0 0 14
Qle desired certificates 0 (0%)| 1 (7%) |5 (36%) |5 (36%) |3 (21%) (100%) 14 | 15| 3.7 | 0.9
and/or permits
Legislation in 0 0 0 0 0 14
Q1f specific businesses 0 (0%)| 1 (7%) |3 (21%) |8 (57%) | 2 (14%) (100%) 14 | 15| 3.8 | 0.8
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Procedures and
conditions for 0 0 0 0 0 14
Qlg obtaining work and 0 (0%)| 1 (7%) |3 (21%) |8 (57%) | 2 (14%) (100%) 14 | 15| 38 | 0.8
living permit
Conditions for 14
Q1h [family reunification |1 (7%)|2 (14%) |9 (64%) | 2 (14%) | O (0%) (100%) 14 | 15| 29 | 0.8
in host country 0
Possibilities for
. [funds raising (from 0 0 0 0 o 14
Q1i state, different EU 0 (0%)| 9 (64%) | 3 (21%) | 2 (14%) | 0 (0%) (100%) 14 | 15| 25 | 0.8
funds, bank loans)
. | Other (please, 1 0 0 0 o 0
Q1j specify): (100%) 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) | 0(0%) |1 (100%) 1 | 15| 1.0 | 0.0
Q1j_text | Q1 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q2 | What kind of information do you personally provide them? Information on:
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequency | Valid % - Valid % - Freg;en %
Q2a | Jypes, procedures and cost | 4, 15 80% | 15 | 80% | 12 16%
of opening a company
Q2b | Real estate situation 7 15 47% 15 47% 7 9%
Legislation requirements
Q2c [and costs regarding running 11 15 73% 15 73% 11 15%
the business
Qog | Labour market offer and 11 15 73% | 15 | 73% | 11 15%
employment costs
Procedures for obtaining
Q2e |required or desired 7 15 47% 15 47% 7 9%
certificates and/or permits
Q2f Le_glslatlon in specific 6 15 40% 15 40% 6 8%
businesses
Procedures and conditions
Q2g (for obtaining work and living 10 15 67% 15 67% 10 13%
permit
Q2 | Conditions for family 5 15 3% | 15 | 33% | 5 7%
reunification in host country
Possibilities for funds
Q2i [raising (from state, different 6 15 40% 15 40% 6 8%
EU funds, bank loans)
Q2j | Other (please, specify): 0 15 0% 15 0% 0 0%
Total valid 15 15 75 100%
text ther (please, specify):
Q2j_ Q2 (Other (pl pecify):)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
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Q3 | Please, evaluate the level of your knowledge, skills and competences in providing information about:
vali std.
Subquestion Answers d Units |Average|deviatio
n
Poor Good Excellent Valid
Types, procedures
Q3afand cost of openinga | 1 (7%) 2 (14%) 11 (79%) 14 (100%) | 14 | 15 2.7 0.6
company
Q3b| Real estate situation | 6 (40%) 5 (33%) 4 (27%) 15 (100%) | 15| 15 1.9 0.8
Legislation
Q3c E%Z‘tjs”gg;:‘;fnznd 2(14%) | 1(7%) | 11(79%) | 14(100%) | 14| 15 | 26 | 0.7
running the business
03d ar';;g?}:’glg‘;ﬂf;tocfgs 3(21%) | 7(50%) | 4(29%) | 14(100%) | 14| 15 | 21 | 07
Procedures for
Q3e ggéf:génge:fﬂfc'gfgsor 6(43%) | 5(36%) | 3(21%) | 14(100%) |14| 15 | 1.8 | 08
and/or permits
Q3f Sp')-eegﬁ(':agﬁs“":gsses 7(50%) | 6 (43%) 1(7%) | 14(100%) |14 | 15 | 1.6 | 0.6
Procedures and
Q3g gg?;'rf:ﬁgsv\‘:g[k g | 4(29%) | 5(36%) | 5(36%) | 14(100%) 14| 15 | 21 | 08
living permit
Conditions for
Q3hlfamily reunification | 7 (50%) 5 (36%) 2(14%) | 14 (100%) | 14| 15 | 1.6 0.7
in host country
Possibilities for
Q3i g‘t"a”t‘isg":‘]!]f;?g’ngf?um 5(36%) | 3(21%) | 6(43%) | 14(100%) | 14| 15 | 21 | 09
funds, bank loans)
Q3j Sgchii;)(_p'ease’ 0(0%) | 0(0%) 0(0%) | 0(100%) 15 | 00 | 00
Q3j_text | Q3 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q4 You’ve evaluated your knowledge in one or more area as excellent. Please specify two the most

common foreign investors’ questions in this area (s).

Subquestion

Counts

Click and write

Click and write

Q4

price and additional costs, financial
incentives for opening and operating a
foreign business in slo, types, procedures
and cost of openiing a company, DUKAT
d.d., opennig the company, Are there
pubblic tenders?, costs of running a
business, Labour costs, Payroll costs,
Costs for operating a business, which
funds are available for foreigns, available
workers, cost and rules for running a

locations/schools, -1, Real estate
situation, Zvecevo d.d., buying real estate,

How long it takes to obtain the VAT
number, which type of company is for
me, Running business costs, how to
obtain specific permits, Salary costs
(taxes, contributions), how to receive
them, cost of running a business and
workers, how to get working permit
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company

Q5 You’ve evaluated your knowledge in one or more area as poor. Please specify two the most
common foreign investors’ questions that you were not able to answer from this area(s).

Subquestion Counts

Click and write Click and write

industry sepcific info, relocatin from
Syria, trends in real estate, Value for
money in real estate, living permits for
05 family, Possibilities to obtain subvention
for opening a nusiness, can national from
non EU country open a business, buy real
estate, working permit, legislation and
rules in their business here

building permit delays, -1, do | need any
permits for my business, Required
permitions, educational options for
children, -1, what are the procedures, how
long does it take, conditions for family,
how to get needed permits for their
business

Q6 | What do you do when you do not know the answer the foreign investor is searching for?
Subquestion Units Counts
ng;e Valid % - Valid % - Frequency %
Q6a C?;E:n;""eag”e in my 6 10 60% 15 40% 6 30%
Q6b | Ask a partner organization 7 10 70% 15 47% 7 35%
Q6c | Hire an external expert 6 10 60% 15 40% 6 30%
Q6d | Other (please, specify): 1 10 10% 15 7% 1 5%
Total valid 10 15 20 100%

Q6d_text| Q6 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
advice to go to relevant 1 70 100% 100%
agency
Valid | Valid 1 7% 100%

Please rate the importance of other skills for providing efficient support to foreign investors. Use the
Q7 _ . - :
scale 1 to 5, where 1= not important at all and 5 = very important.

Std.
Subguestion Answers Valid [Units|Average|deviatio
n
1 2 3 4 5 Valid
Q7a | Foreign language 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |3 (30%) |7 (70%) (1015)%) 10 | 15 4.7 0.5
Accurately attend 10
Q7b to/understand ideas | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |2 (20%) |3 (30%) |5 (50%) 10 | 15 4.3 0.8
- (100%)
which are exchanged
Deliver influential 0 0 0 o o 10
Q7c presentations 0 (0%) |2 (20%) | 0 (0%) |3 (30%) |5 (50%) (100%) 10 | 15 4.1 1.2
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Ability to explain 10
Q7d |difficult matters with | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |5 (50%) |2 (20%) | 3 (30%) (100%) 10 | 15 | 38 0.9
simple words 0
Ability to
Q7e ?:’mmprgftgrz]gmg 0 (0%) |1 (10%) |4 (40%) |2 (20%) |3 (30%) (1(}8%) 10 |15 ] 37 | 11
(matters)
Q7f | Active listening 0 (0%) |1 (10%) |2 (20%) | 4 (40%) | 3 (30%) (1018%) 10 | 15 | 3.9 1.0
Network with others 10
Q79 facross organizational | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |1 (10%) |7 (70%) |2 (20%) (100%) 10 | 15 | 4.1 0.6
boundaries
Consider customers 10
Q7h |point of view when | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |2 (20%) |4 (40%) | 4 (40%) (100%) 10 | 15 | 4.2 0.8
making decisions
Select the
Q7i ?g&rﬁ%ﬂztsefor 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |1 (10%) |4 (40%) |5 (50%) (138%) 10 | 15| 44 | 07
analysis
Generate alternative
Q7j [solutions to problems | 0 (0%) |1 (11%) | 0 (0%) |5 (56%) |3 (33%)[9 (100%), 9 | 15 | 4.1 0.9
and challenges
Understanding
Q7k ?g:;‘l‘éﬁ?r‘:\f'e‘:tg?‘l‘s"”y 0 (0%) |2 (20%) | 1 (10%) | 4 (40%) | 3 (30%) (138%) 10| 15| 38 | 11
coming from
Q7l S;ﬂ‘i‘f’;)(_p'ease’ 0(0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) [L (100%)1 (100%) 1 | 15 | 50 | 00
Q71_text | Q7 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q8 | How do you attract foreign investors? Through:
Subquestion Units Counts
Frequency | Valid % - Valid % - Freg;en %
Q8a| Companies' web pages 8 10 80% 15 53% 8 15%
Q8b| Emails to potential investors 8 10 80% 15 53% 8 15%
Q8c| V“:ﬁf:' ”;‘ed'a (FB, Linkedln, 10 70% 15 47% 7 | 13%
Q8d| Google advertisement 3 10 30% 15 20% 3 6%
Q8e mAe\g;/;rtlsement in other 4 10 40% 15 27% 4 8%
Q8f Through cur_rent client’s 8 10 80% 15 53% 8 15%
recommendations
Q8g es{;ﬁfgntatlon on relevant 6 10 60% 15 40% 6 11%
Co-operation with
Q8h|governmental organizations 4 10 40% 15 27% 4 8%
in home country
Qsi hg;eoggﬁtt'f; withagentsin| 10 40% 15 2% | 4 | 8%
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Co-operation with
Q8] [governmental in investors' 0 10 0% 15 0% 0 0%
countries
Qs Co-operationwith 1 10 10% 15 7% 1| 2%
agents investors' countries
Q8I| Other (please, specify): 0 10 0% 15 0% 0 0%
Total valid 10 15 53 | 100%
Q8I_text | Q8 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
If there was a modular programme for foreign investors advisors, would you be interested in
Q10 [taking part in the modules in which your knowledge, skills and competences are not excellent at
the moment?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Yes) 12 80% 80% 80%
2 (No) 3 20% 20% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 1.2 Std. deviation 0.4
Q11 Why not? (please specify)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
no time 1 7% 50% 50%
if we provided relocation services
it would be of interest. we only 1 7% 50% 100%
advise on real estate matters.
Valid | Valid 2 13% 100%
Q12| Which modules would you be interested in?
Subquestion Units Counts
Freq
Frequency | Valid % - Valid %- uenc, %
y
Q12 Types,_ procedures and cost 5 12 42% 15 33% 5 79
a |of opening a company
Q12 Legislation requirements
b and costs regarding running 7 12 58% 15 47% 7 9%
the business
Q12 .
Accounting 8 12 67% 15 53% 8 11%
c
sz Real estate investments 11 12 92% 15 73% 11| 14%

116




Q12| Labour market off_er and 1 12 92% 15 73% 11| 14%
e |employment conditions
Procedures and conditions
Q12 for obtaining work and living
P permit and 8 12 67% 15 53% 8 11%
family reunification in host
country
Q12 Eo_SS|b|I|t|es for funds 7 12 58% 15 47% 7 9%
g |raising
Q12 Attra_lctmg foreign investor’s 9 12 75% 15 60% 9 12%
h Jattention
Q12i| Counseling skills 10 12 83% 15 67% 10| 13%
Q12j| Other (please, specify: 0 12 0% 15 0% 0 0%
Total valid 12 15 76 | 100%
Q12j_text| Q12 (Other (please, specify: )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q13 Please select the most convenient time for you to attend such training program.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (8 a.m. - noon) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (noon -4 p.m.) 3 20% 25% 25%
3(@4pm.-8pm) 9 60% 75% 100%
4 (later) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 12 80% 100%
Average 2.8 Std. deviation 0.5
Q14 Please select the most desirable day for you to attend such training program.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Monday) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (Tuesday) 6 40% 50% 50%
3 (Wednesday) 1 7% 8% 58%
4 (Thursday) 5 33% 42% 100%
5 (Friday) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 12 80% 100%
Average 2.9 Std. deviation 1.0
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Q15 Which method of training do you feel would be most effective?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Classroom) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (E-learning) 1 7% 8% 8%
3 (Combination) 11 73% 92% 100%
Valid | Valid 12 80% 100%
Average 29 Std. deviation 0.3
Q17 Please indicate your gender.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Female) 5 33% 33% 33%
2 (Male) 10 67% 67% 100%
3 (Other) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 1.7 Std. deviation 0.5
Q18 Please indicate your age.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Under 20) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (21 - 30) 1 7% 7% 7%
3 (31 - 40) 7 47% 47% 53%
4 (41 -50) 4 27% 27% 80%
5 (51 - 60) 3 20% 20% 100%
6 (Over 60) 0 0% 0% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 3.6 Std. deviation 0.9
Q19 On which level of European qualification system is the highest qualification you obtained?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Lower than level 4 (upper
secondary general eduqation, 1 7% 7% 7%
upper secondary technical and
vocational education))
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2 (Level 4) 2 13% 13% 20%

3 (Higher than level 4) 12 80% 80% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%

Average 2.7 Std. deviation 0.6
Q20 From which area is this qualification?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

1 (Accountancy) 5 33% 33% 33%

2 (Other economic field) 4 27% 27% 60%

3 (Law) 2 13% 13% 73%

4 (Real estate) 2 13% 13% 87%

5 (Other (please, specify):) 2 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%

Average 2.5 Std. deviation 15
QZO)&S—te Q20 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

other 1 7% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 7% 100%
Q21 For how long have you been fully or partially supporting foreign investors?

Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative

1 (Less than 1 year) 0 0% 0% 0%

2 (1-2years) 3 20% 20% 20%

3 (3 -5 years) 6 40% 40% 60%

4 (6 — 10 years) 4 27% 27% 87%

5 (More than 10 years) 2 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%

Average 3.3 Std. deviation 1.0

Q22 In which country are you currently working?
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Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Croatia) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (Cyprus) 0 0% 0% 0%
3 (Slovenia) 15 100% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 15 100% 100%
Average 3.0 Std. deviation 0.0
Do you have any other suggestions on how to make the training programme best suited the
Q23 . o . X .
needs of existing and future foreign investors’ advisors?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
none 1 7% 50% 50%
. tra}lmng shouldbe adjusted to 1 7% 50% 100%
individual needs
Valid | Valid 2 13% 100%
If you are interested in the results of the survey and/or participating in pilot implementation
Q24 [of the training programme, please enter your e-mail address. We will make sure that you
receive all relevant information.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
bojan.cad@inboj.si 1 7% 25% 25%
thank you no! 1 7% 25% 50%
info@gzdbk.si 1 7% 25% 75%
ales@bogatin.si 1 7% 25% 100%
Valid | Valid 4 27% 100%

Co-funded by the Erasmus+
programme of the European Union.

Erasmus+

This document reflects only the author's view. The European Commission is not responsible for any use that may be made of
the information it contains.
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8.6.

Hoapaptnpo 6: Emokoémion £pevvag GALeS YOPES

8.6.1. Emevdvtég

Project leader: Replika, napredne resitve, d.o.o., Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
Project partners: B2, visoka Sola za poslovne vede, zavod, Trzaska cesta 42, SI — 1000 Ljubljana
G.G. Eurosucess Consulting Limited, Stavrou Avenue 56, Karyatides Business Center, Block A2 — Office 205,
Strovolos, CY — 2035 Nicosia
Magnet drustvo s ograni¢enom odgovornoscu za usluge, trgovinu, zastupanje i turisticku agenciju, Ulica Andrije
Stangera 19, HR — 51410 Opatija
Visoka poslovna $kola PAR, Trg Rijecke rezolucije 4, HR — 51000 Rijeka

TRAINING NEEDS ANALYSIS

Ol1l

Investors analysis — OTHER COUNTRIES - Summary

01 Whi_ch country are you investing in?(l_f you are investing in more than one, please share your
experiences from the last country, you invested in.)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Croatia) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (Cyprus) 0 0% 0% 0%
3 (Slovenia) 0 0% 0% 0%
4 (Other (please, specify)) 30 100% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 4.0 Std. deviation 0.0
Q1_4_text| Q1 (Other (please, specify) )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
italy 3 10% 10% 10%
poland 3 10% 10% 20%
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mexico 1 3% 3% 23%
portugal 1 3% 3% 27%
colorado 1 3% 3% 30%
monte negro 1 3% 3% 33%
turkey 2 7% 7% 40%
austria 2 7% 7% 47%
czech republic 2 7% 7% 53%
brasil 1 3% 3% 57%
central europe, slovenia 1 3% 3% 60%
luxembourg 1 3% 3% 63%
puerto rico 1 3% 3% 67%
germany 1 3% 3% 70%
spain 1 3% 3% 73%
hungary 2 7% 7% 80%
russia 1 3% 3% 83%
czech 1 3% 3% 87%
serbia 1 3% 3% 90%
china 1 3% 3% 93%
india 1 3% 3% 97%
greece 1 3% 3% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%

Q2 | What was the main reason for your decision to invest in it?

Subquestion Units Counts
Frequency | Valid % - Valid % - er?g; %

Q2a| Opening a new company 11 30 37% 30 37% 11 | 15%

Q2b| Business opportunities 19 30 63% 30 63% 19 | 26%

Q2c| Skilled workforce 11 30 37% 30 37% 11 | 15%

Opportunities to invest
Q2d|in real estate (buying, 5 30 17% 30 17% 5 7%
renting real estate)

Qae|, o001 ge0 strategic 7 30 23% 30 23% | 7 | 10%

Q2f| EU membership 10 30 33% 30 33% 10 | 14%

Q2g| Quality of life 7 30 23% 30 23% 7 10%

Q2h| Other (please, specify) 2 30 7% 30 7% 2 3%
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Total valid ‘ ‘ 30 ‘ ‘ 30 ‘ ‘ 72 ‘ 100%
Q2h_text| Q2 (Other (please, specify) )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
nice weather, reasonable prices 1 3% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 3% 100%
Q3 What is the type of your investment?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (_Development of new 14 47% 47% 47%
business)
2 (_Expandmg an existing 16 53% 53% 100%
business)
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 15 Std. deviation 0.5
Q4 What was the amount of your investment? (optional)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 50.000 EUR) 0 0% 0% 0%
2 (50.000 — 100.000 EUR) 10 33% 33% 33%
3(100.001 - 300.000 EUR) 5 17% 17% 50%
4 (300.001 — 500.000 EV) 3 10% 10% 60%
5 (500.001 — 1.000.000 EUR) 8 27% 27% 87%
6 (More than 1.000.000 EUR) 4 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 3.7 Std. deviation 15
05 If we go a little back in time, in the period before your decision was made... Where did you
receive information about the country, that made you interested in investing there?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Government sites for foreigners 0 0% 0% 0%
from host country)
2 (Consulting companies' sites 0 0% 0% 0%
from host country)
3 (Consulting companies' sites 3 10% 10% 10%
from home country)
4 (B_us!ness clubs and 2 7% 7% 17%
associations)
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5 (Acquaintance with good

) . 5 17% 17% 33%
investment experience there)
6 (Forums) 0 0% 0% 33%
7 (Social media) 3 10% 10% 43%
8 (Advertisement) 1 3% 3% 47%
9 (All together combined) 7 23% 23% 70%
10 (Other:) 9 30% 30% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 7.5 Std. deviation 2.6
Q5_10_t8| 5 (other: )
xt
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
market research 1 3% 11% 11%
company in which we invested 1 3% 11% 22%
cheaper workers 1 3% 11% 33%
holidays 1 3% 11% 44%
events 1 3% 11% 56%
market oportunities 1 3% 11% 67%
vaccations there 1 3% 11% 78%
business analitics 1 3% 11% 89%
opportunity to join business and 1 30 11% 100%
pleasure
Valid | Valid 9 30% 100%
Q6 When deciding on where to invest, what types of information did you need about the potential host
country? Please evaluate how important was information on:
Uni Std.
Subquestion Answers Valid ts Average|deviatio
n
not not ver
relevant relevant Y | crucial | Valid
relevant relevant
at all
Types, procedures 30
Q6afand cost of opening | 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) (13 (43%)[13 (43%)| 4 (13%) (100%) 30 |30 3.7 0.7
a company 0
Real estate 0 0 0 0 o 30
Q6b situation 0 (0%) |5 (17%) |7 (23%) |12 (40%)| 6 (20%) (100%) 30 [30| 3.6 1.0
Legislation
requirements and 0 0 0 0 o 30
Q6c costs regarding 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |3 (10%) |10 (33%)|17 (57%) (100%) 30 (30| 45 0.7
running the business
Labour market 0 0 0 0 o 30
Q6d offer and 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |6 (20%) |8 (27%) |16 (53%) (100%) 30 (30| 43 0.8
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employment costs
Procedures for
obtaining required or| 0 0 0 0 o 30
Q6e desired certificates 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |4 (13%) [12 (40%)14 (47%) (100%) 30 |30 43 0.7
and/or permits
Legislation in 0 0 0 0 o 30
Q6f specific businesses 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |5 (17%) (17 (57%)| 8 (27%) (100%) 30 |30 4.1 0.7
Procedures and
conditions for 0 0 0 0 o 29
Q6g obtaining work and 0 (0%) | 0 (0%) |9 (31%) |11 (38%)| 9 (31%) (100%) 29 |30| 4.0 0.8
living permit
Conditions for 30
Q6h family reunification | 2 (7%) | 2 (7%) |11 (37%)| 6 (20%) | 9 (30%) (100%) 30 (30| 3.6 1.2
in host country 0
Possibilities for
. [funds raising (from 0 0 0 0 0 30
Q6i state, different EU 3 (10%) | 0 (0%) |15 (509%0)|12 (40%)| 0 (0%) (100%) 30 |30 3.2 0.9
funds, bank loans)
Q6j S;ﬂ‘;’;)(,p'ease* 0 (0%) | 0(0%) | 0 (0%) |1 (100%)| 0 (0%) [1 (100%) 1 |30| 40 | 0.0
Q6j_text | Q6 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
cost of living 1 3% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 3% 100%
Q7 How did you obtain the needed information? (please select the most relevant source of
information)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Webpages ) 11 37% 38% 38%
_2 { reqelved requested information 12 40% 41% 79%
via email)
3 (Phone consultation) 1 3% 3% 83%
4 (1 received paper advertisement 0 0% 0% 83%
booklets and prospects)
5 (Other (please, specify):) 5 17% 17% 100%
Valid | Valid 29 97% 100%
Average 2.2 Std. deviation 14
Q7_5 text| Q7 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
own research 1 3% 20% 20%
from company that we invested in 1 3% 20% 40%
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from a friend 1 3% 20% 60%
contacts 1 3% 20% 80%
all of the stated 1 3% 20% 100%
Valid | Valid 5 17% 100%
Q8 From whom did you receive the needed information? (please select the most relevant answer)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Céu(r(éroy\;ernmental organizations in host 5 17% 17% 17%
2 (Accountancy firms in host country) 14 47% 47% 63%
3 (Law firms in host country) 8 27% 27% 90%
4 (Real estate firms in host country) 0 0% 0% 90%
5 (Banks in host country) 0 0% 0% 90%
6 (Embassy from home country) 0 0% 0% 90%
Cc?)u(rigii)mber of commerce from home 0 0% 0% 90%
8 (Other (please, specify):) 3 10% 10% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.7 Std. deviation 1.9
Q8_8_text| Q8 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
counselling firm 1 3% 33% 33%
company we invested in 1 3% 33% 67%
from company that we invested in 1 3% 33% 100%
Valid | Valid 3 10% 100%
Q9 How many sources of information did you check before finding the information you trust?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (1 source) 3 10% 10% 10%
2 (2 - 4 sources) 18 60% 60% 70%
3 (5 or more sources) 9 30% 30% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.2 Std. deviation 0.6
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Q10 How long did it take to get all the information you needed to make an investment decision?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Less than 1 month) 1 3% 3% 3%
2 (1 — 3 months) 12 40% 40% 43%
3 (More than 3 months) 17 57% 57% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.5 Std. deviation 0.6
Q11 Which source of information do you trust most?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Governmental organizations) 5 17% 17% 17%
2 (Accountancy firms) 13 43% 43% 60%
3 (Law firms) 8 27% 27% 87%
4 (Real estate firms) 0 0% 0% 87%
5 (Banks) 0 0% 0% 87%
6 (Acquaintances with good
experiences in investing host 0 0% 0% 87%
country)
7 (Other (please, specify):) 4 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.8 Std. deviation 1.8
Qll;:—te Q11 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
consultancy firm 1 3% 25% 25%
company weinvested in 1 3% 25% 50%
company that we invested in 1 3% 25% 75%
combination of all 1 3% 25% 100%
Valid | Valid 4 13% 100%
012 When you found (received) information about specific topic, were you satisfied with it? Did you

get the answers to your guestions? Please select the most relevant answer for information on:

Subquestion

Answers

Valid|Units|Average

Std.
deviatio
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Yes |Partialy| No reltl\c/);nt Valid
Types, procedures 29
Q12a fand cost of opening a (73%) 8 (27%)| 0 (0%) | 0(0%) |30 (100%)| 30 | 30 1.3 0.4

company

13 13

Q12b| Real estate situation | 2 (7%) (43%) | (43%)

2 (7%) |30 (100%)| 30 | 30 | 25 | 07

Legislation
requirements and 17 13 0 o 0
Ql12¢| ot regarding 57%) | (43%) 0(0%) | 0(0%) |30(100%)( 30 | 30 | 1.4 0.5

running the business

Labour market offer 14 13

Q12d and employment costs| (47%) | (43%)

2 (7%) | 1(3%) |30 (100%)| 30 | 30 | 1.7 0.8

Legislation in 11 16

Q12e specific businesses (37%) | (53%)

3 (10%)| 0(0%) |30 (100%)| 30 | 30 | 1.7 0.6

Procedures and

conditions for 15 15 0 o 0
Qi12f obtaining work and | (50%) | (50%) 0(0%) | 0(0%) |30(100%)| 30 | 30 | 15 0.5
living permit

Conditions for
Q12g [family reunification
in host country

11 15

(37%) | (500%) [3(10%)| 1(3%) [30(100%) 30 | 30 | 18 | 08

Possibilities for
funds raising (from 10 15
state, different EU (33%) | (50%)
funds, bank loans)

Q12h 4 (13%)| 1(3%) |30 (100%)| 30 | 30 | 1.9 0.8

. | Other (please, 0 2 0 o 0
Q12i specify): 0 (0%) (100%) 0(0%)| 0(0%) |2(100%)| 2 30 2.0 0.0
Q12i_text| Q12 (Other (please, specify): )
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Q13 In which language would you like to have this information?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (English) 14 47% 47% 47%
2 (German) 10 33% 33% 80%
3 (Russian) 3 10% 10% 90%
4 (French) 1 3% 3% 93%
5 (Greek) 0 0% 0% 93%
6 (Other (please, specify):) 2 7% 7% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 2.0 Std. deviation 14

Q13 6_te
Xt

Q13 (Other (please, specify): )
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Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
espanol 1 3% 50% 50%
spanish 1 3% 50% 100%
Valid | Valid 2 7% 100%
Q14 Please specify whether you would prefer to:
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (Cooperate with only one local
adwsor to get_all the ne_eded support 26 87% 87% 87%
regarding business environment in
host country)
2 (Cooperate with several advisors 0 0 0
different fields of expertise) 4 13% 13% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 11 Std. deviation 0.3
Q15 Do you have any suggestions and recommendations on what we should pay attention when
developing the training programme for foreign investors advisors? (optional)
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
more practical information about
living in host country (education for 1 3% 33% 33%
children, social security...)
general attitude 1 3% 33% 67%
better knowledge of the details 1 3% 33% 100%
Valid | Valid 3 10% 100%
Q16 Which country are you coming from?
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
iceland 1 3% 3% 3%
germay 1 3% 3% 7%
turkey 1 3% 3% 10%
austria 4 13% 13% 23%
new zeland 1 3% 3% 271%
france 3 10% 10% 37%
italy 1 3% 3% 40%
poland 1 3% 3% 43%
netherlands 1 3% 3% 47%
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united states 1 3% 3% 50%
germany 6 20% 20% 70%
uk 1 3% 3% 73%
russia 3 10% 10% 83%
italiy 1 3% 3% 87%
argentina 1 3% 3% 90%
ireland 1 3% 3% 93%
espana 1 3% 3% 97%
usa 1 3% 3% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Q17 Are you representing...
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
1 (legal entity) 17 57% 57% 57%
2 (individual (natural person)) 13 43% 43% 100%
Valid | Valid 30 100% 100%
Average 14 Std. deviation 0.5
018 If you are interested in '_the results of the survey, please enter your e-mail address and we will
make sure that you receive them.
Answers Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
ceo@valservice.eu 1 3% 100% 100%
Valid | Valid 1 3% 100%
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